OAVU3EJIbHbIE ABUTATEJIUN DIESEL ENGINES

AM3-236M2, AM3-236A
AM3-236I, 1M3-236/1

AM3-238M2, AM3-238AM2
AM3-238I'M2, A1M3-238KM2

KATAJIOI AETAJIEN CATALOGUE
U CBOPOYHbLIX EANHULL OF PARTS AND UNITS

ABTOINA3IETIE AVITODIZET,
] (APOCNABCKUIA MOTOPHbI 3ABO/I) (YAROSLAVSKY MOTORNY ZAvVOD) |




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

236M2-3902020



foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

BBEOEHUE

Katanor cogepXXvuT HOMEHKNaTypy AeTtanen u cOOpOuYHbIX eduHUL, AMN3EeNbHbIX
asuratenen AM3-236M2, AM3-236A, AM3-236I, AM3-236[0, AM3-238M2,
AM3-238AM2, AM3-238I'M2, AM3-238KM2.

Kaxgas cneumdukauusa UnnocTpyupoBaHa pUCyHKaMK, Ha KOTOPbIX M306pakeHbl
cbopoyHble eavHuubl (Y3rbl) U BCe BXOASLUME B HUX AeTanu, KpoOMe HepasbeMHbIX
CoeaUHeHUN (CBapHbIX, KNeeHbIX, KnenaHbIX n T.4.).

[etann B TekcTe pacrnonoXeHbl B MOpsiAke BO3pacTaHUS HOMEPOB MO3UUMIA
Ha pucyHkax. byksbl A, A1, A2, A3 n 1.4., a Takke undcpel 01, 02, 03 n T.4. B KOHUE
Homepa 0603Ha4atT B3anmo3aMeHAeMOCTb, a bykebl b, B, I, [ unu umdpsel 10, 20, 30
M T1.4. 0003HaAyalT HeB3aMMO3aMeHSeMOCTb [OaHHOW pAgetanu C JeTtarnblo,
BbIMyCKaBLUENCH Nog 9TUM Xe HOMePOM paHee.

Hetann n cbopoyHble eguHULbl (y3nbl), HOMepa KOTOPLIX B KaTasiore HanedartaHbl
NOMNY>XMPHbIM LIPUATOM, COCTaABNAT PEKOMEHOOBaHHYKO TOProBYK HOMEHKNaTypy
3anacHbIX YacTen.

KpenexHble getann MmelT LecTM3HayHble HoMepa C ykasaHuem 4depes geduc
YCINOBHOMO 0603Ha4YeHNs MPOTUBOKOPPO3NOHHOTO NMOKPLITUS.

YKasaHHble B KaTarnore NokpbITUS UMEKT cneaytoLimne 0603HaveHus:

M -6e3noKpbITUS;

M2 -doccaTnpoBaHue n npomMacnmBaHue;

M5 -omeaHeHue;

M15 - okcnguposaHue;

M29 - uMHKOBaHME M NAaCCUBNPOBAHUE;

M-34 - naccnBmnpoBaHue.

Ona mogudukaumn asuratenen, KOHCTPYKTUBHO OTAMYalowWmMxcs oT 0a3oBbiX
mopenewn asuratenen AM3-236M2 n AM3-238M2 He3HaunTeNbHO, B TEKCTE OTAESNbHbIE
rpadbl He NPeayCMOTPEHbI.

MHdopmaums o0 Bcex W3MEHEHUsIX B KOHCTPYKLUUW ABUratenewm perynspHo
BbICbIITA€TCS BCEM BriagerbLam MaLluH.

Mpu 3akase 3anacHbIX 4YacTell pPeKoOMeHAYeTCA yKa3blBaTb HOMep [Burarerns,
OIS KOTOPOro npegHasHavalTca AaHHble getanu. Mogenb gBuratens, ero HoOMep u
ara Bbinycka (rog v MecsiL) HaHeceHbl Ha crieyunarnsHon Tabnuyke, NPUKPENEHHON K
nnowiagke 6roka yunmMHapoB.

Mo Bcem Bonpocam MNpuMOGPETEHMS 3anacHbIX 4acTen criegyeT obpaiwiatbcs B
TOproBble npeacTaBuTenbcTBa Poccun 3a rpaHuuen, a Takke HernocpencTBEHHO
B OAO «ABTOaU3eEnb» (ApocnaBckuii MOTOPHbIV 3aBOA) MO agpecy:

Poccus, 150040, r. Apocnasne, np. OkTa6ps,75.

Tenekc 217229 Ten./cpakc: (0852) 27-48-73 (ynpaBneHne MapKeTUHra);

(0852) 25-72-74 (oTAEN BHELLHE3KOHOMUYECKNX CBA3EN).

Kartanor coctaBneH no coctosHuto Ha 1 nons 2000 roaa.

PREFACE

The Catalogue contains the nomenclature of parts and units of diesel engines
AM3-236M2, AM3-236A, AM3-236I,F AM3-236[, AM3-238M2, AM3-238AM2,
AM3-238N'M2, AM3-238KM2.

Each specification is provided with illustrations showing the units and all component
parts thereof except permanent joints (welded, adgesive, riveted etc).

The parts in the text are arranged in an order of their increasing numbers. Letters A,
A1, A2, A3 etc. as well as digits 01, 02, 03 etc. placed at the end of the number denotes
interchangeability while Letters B, B, I, O etc mean that a given part is not
interchangeable with a part manufactured earlier under the same number.

Parts and units whose numbers are printed in bold type in the Catalogue make up
the market nomenclature of spares.

The fastening parts have six-digit numbers to which are added through a hyphen
designation of corrosion-resistant coatings.

The coatings listed in the Catalogue have the following designations:

M -withoutcoating;

N2 -phosphatingand greasing;

M5 -copperplating;

M15 -oxidation;

M29 - galvanizing and passivation;

N34 - passivation.

For modifications of the diesel engines only slightly differing from the base models
AM3-236M2 and AM3-238M2 no separate columns are provided in the specification.

Information on all the changes introduced in the design of diesel engines is regularly
mailed to all owners of the machines.

When ordering the spare parts, it is recommended to state the number of engine
for which the ordered spare parts are intended. The model of the engine, its number
and date of manufacture (year, month) are marked on a special plate secured to
acylinder block flat.

To all inquiries pertinent to purchase of spare parts should be addressed to
the foreign trade agencies of the Russia and also directly to JSC “Avtodizel” (Yaroslavsky
Motorny Zavod) to the address:

Russia, 150040, Yaroslavl, prospect Oktyabrya, 75.

Telex: 217229 PTB RU (AVTODIZEL)

Tel./fax: (7-0852) 27-48-73 (department of marketing);

(7-0852) 25-72-74 (foreign trade department).

The Catalogue has been drawn up as on July 1, 2000.



foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

TEXHUYECKAA XAPAKTEPUCTUKA OBUIATENEN

SPECIFICATIONS OF DIESEL ENGINES

BbICOKOIo AaBneHua

Moka3satenu AM3-236M2 AM3-236A AM3-236I AM3-236[0 sIM3-238M2 | sIM3-238AM2 | sIM3-238TM2 | sIM3-238KM2 Parameter
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Yucno umnmHapos 6 6 6 6 8 8 8 8 Number of cylinders
HAvameTp umnuHapa, Mm 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 Cylinder bore, mm
Xog nopLuHs, MM 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 Piston stroke, mm
P " . .
o oL 11,15 11,15 11,15 11,15 14,86 14,86 14,86 14,86 Engine displacement, |
H
Mgmg‘gggf'fg (n.c) 132 (180) 143 (195) 110 (150) 127 (175) 176 (240) 165 (225) 125 (170) 140 (190) Rated power, kW (hp)
CteneHb cxaTus 16,5 16,5 16,5 16,5 16,5 16,5 16,5 16,5 Compressor ratio
YacToTa BpaLleHus
KoreH4aroro sana npu 2100 2100 1700 2100 2100 2100 1700 2100 Crankshaft speed at rated
HOMYIHamLHO MOLLHOCTK, power, min-!
MUH®
YacToTa BpaLleHus , No load spe(_edi
XOIoCTOro xoAa, MUH" min-
MWHUMarnbHas 550-650 550-650 550-650 650-750 550-650 550-650 550-650 550-650 minimum
MakcumanbHasi, He bonee 2275 2275 1950 2275 2275 2275 1950 2275 maximum, not over
MakcumanbHbIN KpYyTALLNIA _ _ Maximum torque,
MOMEHT, H.M (Krc.ﬁ 667 (68) 716 (73) 716 (73) 883 (90) 825 (84) 687 (70) N.m (kgf.m)
YacToTa BpalleHus

Crankshaft speed at
MAKCMEANLHOM Koy TALLIEM 1250-1450 | 1200-1400 - 1300-1500 | 1250-1450 | 1250-1450 - 1250-1450 maximum torque, min-,
MOMEHTe, MUH™, Hé Boree max
(c):hl;llgggg6pa3OBaHMﬂ HenocpeacTBeHHbIN BNPbICK Direct injection Fuel-air mixing method
;ﬁgggggyggammaﬂ PaspgeneHHoro Tuna Separate type Fuel feed equipment
TONNMBHLIA Hacoc LLecTnnnyHXepHbIn Six-plunger | BocbMunnyHxepHbIn Eight-plunger Higr;anp‘ergtsiggrgl}‘rt:]e[z)l

Perynatop yacTortbl
BpalLleHus

LieHTpobGeXHbIN, BCePEXUMHbIN

Centrifugal, variable-speed

Speed governor

dopcyHkn

SaKprTOI'O T™™MnNa, C MHOI'OCprVIHbIMVI pacnbinnTenamMmm

Closed, with multi-orifice sprayers

Injectors

MydTa onepexeHus
BMpPbICKMBAHWSA

ABTOMaTU4eckKas, LI,eHTpO6e)KHOFO TMNna

Automatic, centrifugal type

Fuel injection advance
coupling




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

TEXHUWYECKAA XAPAKTEPUCTUKA OBUTATEJIEN (npoaonxeHue)

SPECIFICATIONS OF DIESEL ENGINES (continued)

CO CMEHHbIMU d)VIJ'IpryIOLIJ,VIMM AnemMeHTaMmn

Mokasarenu AM3-236M2 AM3-236A AM3-236I" AM3-2360 AM3-238M2 | AM3-238AM2 | SIM3-238I'M2 | AM3-238KM2 Parameter
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TonnueHble UNLTPbI [Ba: rpy6oii 1 TOHKON OYUCTKU Two: coarse and fine filters Fuel filters

with changeable filter elements

CucTtema cmasku CwmeluaHHas: nog AasreHve n pas3dpbi3rnBaHuemM

Combination type: pressure-forced and splashing Lubricating system

[Ba: NONHOMNOTOUHBLIN CO CMEHHbIM OUNBLTPYHOLLIUM 3FIEMEHTOM

Two: full-flow filter with changeable filter element

MacnsiHble ouneTpbl Il Il Qil filters
N TOHKOW OYMCTKM LEEHTPOBEXHbBIN C peakTUBHbIM NPUBOAOM and fine centrifugal filter with a torque-reaction drive
HepUMOHHO- IHepLUMOHHO- .
MaCHsHbIN He yctaHaenmBaeTtcs MaCHSHbIN Cyxoro Tuna  (IHepUMOHHO-MacnsHbIN
BoaayLuHbIi dounbT, nnn cyxoro N CyXoro o
ay unkTp ana ana Alir filter
Inertial-oil . Inertial-oil Drv t Inertial-oil t
or dry type Not installed or dry type ry type nertial-oil type
BopsiHol Hacoc LleHTpo6eXxHbIN, NPMBOANTCS KITMHOBBLIM PEMHEM Centrifugal type, driven with V-belt Water pump
OT LLKMBA KOoJleH4yaToro sana from crankshaft pulley
BeHTunstop LLlecTnonacTHbIN, C WecTepeH4aTbiM NPUBOAOM Sixth-bladed, with gear drive Fan
273 B1 He yctana- 273 B1 964.3701-1
unu (or) BrvBaeTcA unm (or) nnm  (or) 1702.3771 273 B1 273 B1 1702.3771
leHepaTop 1322.3771 Not installed| 1322.3771 r967.3701-1 Alternator

TpexdasHbIi, CUHXPOHHBIV, NEPEMEHHOIO TOKa,
CO BCTPOEHHBIM BbINPAMUTENbHLIM B110KOM

Three-phase, synchronous A.C.,
with built-in rectifier unit

CrapTtep 2501.3708-01, noCTOAHHOrO TOKA, NOCreaoBaTENTIbHOrO
BO30Y>XAEHUS, C 9NEKTPOMarHUTHbIM NPUBOAOM,

HOMMHanbHas MowHocTb 8,2 kBT (11n.c.),

HOMVHanbHoe HanpsXeHne 28 B

lNyckoBoe ycTponcTBoO

D.C. series-wound solenoid-controlled
starter 2501.3708-01,

rated power 8,2 kW (11hp),

rated voltage 28 V

Starting device

AM3-236K He yctaHa-
unm  (or) BMnvBaeTcA
Cuennexue AM3-181 Not installed

AM3-238 He yctaHaBnuBaertca
unn  (or)
AM3-182 Not installed

[ByxamuckoBoe, cyxoe, (hpUKLMOHHOTO THna
C NepudepuiiHbIM PacronoXeHUeM HaKUMHBIX
MPY>XVUH U OQHOAMCKOBOE AnaddparMeHHoro Tmna

Two-plate, dry friction type, with peripheral Cluteh

arrangement of cylindrical pressure springs,
or one-plate diaphragmatic type




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

TEXHUWYECKASA XAPAKTEPUCTUKA OBUTATEJEN (npoaonxeHue)

SPECIFICATIONS OF DIESEL ENGINES (continued)

Moka3atenu AM3-236M2 sIM3-236A sAM3-236I AM3-2360 sIM3-238M2 | SIM3-238AM2 | 5IM3-238ITM2 | sIM3-238KM2 Parameter
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Kopobka nepenau AM3-23601 Gearbox
unm  (or)
Monent AM3-23611 AM3-236H" Model
unu  (or) AM3-236115 |He yctaHaBnuBaetcs unn  (or) He ycTaHaBnvBaetca
AM3-23611% | wnm (o) AM3-236Y?
wim  (or) | AM3-236M72 Not installed unn (or) Not installed
AM3-236Y* AM3236Y3°
unn  (or)
AM3-236Y3°
Tun MexaHun4yeckasd, TpexxogoBas, NATUCTYNeH4aTas Mechanical, three-cluster gear, five-speed Type
MepeknioveHve nepenad OucTtaHumoH- |KopoTkum Pbiyarom kavatoLerocs Gear shifting
HOE MexaHu- |pbl4arom TUMNa Ha KpbILLKe
yeckoe Ha KpblLLKe
ynpasnexne By short lever
Remote, on gearbox By swinging type lever
mechanical cover on gearbox cover
MabapuTHble pasmepbl, MM Overall dimensions, mm
anvHa 6e3 cuenneHus length without clutch
1 KOopobKK nepenay 1020 1020 1020 1020 1222 1222 1222 1194 and gearbox
LMpuHa 1041 1041 1041 1041 1006 1006 1006 1006 width
BblCcOTa 1220 1072 1072 1072 1220 1072 1220 1220 height
Macca HesanpaBrneHHoro Dry mass of
aBuratens, Kr engine, kg
6e3 cuenneHns 1 Kopobku without clutch
nepega- 890 890 880 990 1075 1075 - 1075 and gearbox
Co cuenneHneM, 6e3 Kopobkm - - 985 - - - 1170 - with clutch but
nepenav without gearbox
C ABYXOMCKOBbIM CLEMNMNeHnem with two-plate
1 Kopobkomn nepenay 1205 1205 N B 1390 1390 B B clutch and gearbox
C OAHOONCKOBbLIM CLiENSIEHNEM with one-plate
1 kopobkon nepenay 1185 1185 - - 1370 1370 - - clutch and gearbox

" Ha aBTOMOBMNM MA3 ycTaHaenuBaetcs kopobka nepeaay AM3-236T71;
2 kak AM3-236[15 nopg, AnadparMeHHoe cLenmneHue;

3 Ha aBTo6yckl MAS, A3, otnnyaetcs ot KN AM3-23611 nepegaTtodHbimM Yncnom 5-in nepegayu;
4 kak AM3-236/1 nog OnadparmeHHoe cuenneHve;

% Ha aBToMO6UNM YpanA3;

8 kak AM3-236Y nop anadparMeHHoe cuenneHue.

" gearbox AM3-2360 is installed on automobiles MA3;

2 the same as IM3-236[15, intended for diaphragmatic clutch;
¥ intended for buses MA3, [TnA3, differs from gearbox AM3-23611 with fifth gear ration;
4 the same as IM3-236/1, intended for diaphragmatic clutch;

% intended for installation on automobiles YpanA3;

% the same as IM3-236Y, intended for diaphragmatic clutch.



foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPETATbI

Puc. 1 OBUIATEINb IM3-236M2 CO CLIENMIEHUEM U KOPOBKOW NEPEQAY
ENGINE AM3-236M2 WITH CLUTCH AND GEARBOX

Fig.




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI



foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPETATbI

OBUIATEINb IM3-238M2 CO CLIENMEHUEM U KOPOBKOW NEPEQAY
ENGINE AM3-238M2 WITH CLUTCH AND GEARBOX




rrynna m

10
CBOPOYHbIE EOUHULbI U AETANA UNITS AND PARTS
Ne KonuyectBo, wT. Quantity
puc. Ne gpetanu unu ysna L
fig. Part Ne AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- HaumeHoBaHue Description
Ne 236M2 236A 236 236 238M2 | 238AM2 | 238I'M2 | 238KM2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12

1

236M2-1000016

1

[euratenb co cuenneHnem
1 KopobGKow nepenay

Engine with clutch
and gearbox

236A-1000016

[BuraTtenb co cuenneHnem
1 KopobKkow nepepay

Engine with clutch
and gearbox

238M2-1000016

[Buratens co cuenneHuem
1 Kopobkor nepegay

Engine with clutch
and gearbox

236M2-1000017

[Osuvratenb co cuenneHvem
1 KopobGKoW nepeaau,
1-9 KomnnekTauuns

Engine with clutch
and gearbox,
15t complete set version

236A-1000017

[Osuvratens co cuenneHvem
1 KOpoGKoW Nepeaay,
1-9 KomnnekTauuns

Engine with clutch
and gearbox,
1st complete set version

238AM2-1000017

[Buvratenb co cuenneHvem
1 KopobGkow nepeaau,
1-9 KomnnekTauuns

Engine with clutch
and gearbox,
1st complete set version

238M2-1000018

[suratenbs co cuenneHvem
1 KopobGkow nepeaau,
2-91 KOMMAneKkTaums

Engine with clutch
and gearbox,
2 complete set version

238M2-1000019

[Buratens co cuenneHnem
1 KopobGkow nepeaau,
3-9 koMnnekTaums

Engine with clutch
and gearbox,
3 complete set version

236M2-1000020

[Buratens co cuenneHnem
1 KopobGKkow nepeaad,
4-a koMnnekTauus

Engine with clutch
and gearbox,
4% complete set version

238M2-1000020

[BuraTtens co cuenneHnem
1 KopobGKow nepeaau,
4-a koMnnekTauus

Engine with clutch
and gearbox,
4% complete set version

238M2-1000022

[BuraTtenb co cuenneHnem
1 KopobGKow nepeaau,
6-9 KoMnnekTaums

Engine with clutch
and gearbox,
6™ complete set version

236I-1000146

[BuraTtenb co cuenneHnem

Engine with clutch

238I'M2-1000146

[swuratens co cuenneHnem

Engine with clutch

236I-1000147

[euratenb co cuenneHnem,
1-9 KomnnekTauuns

Engine with clutch,
1st complete set version

238I'M2-1000147

[Buratenb co cuenneHnem,
1-9 KomnnekTauuns

Engine with clutch,
15t complete set version




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

CBOPOYHbLIE EAUHULIbI U OETAIN (npogonxeHue)

UNITS AND PARTS (continued)

Ne KonuuectBo, wWT. Quantity
puc. Ne netanu unm yana L.
fig. Part Ne AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- HaumeHoBaHue Description
Ne 236M2 236A 236I 2360 238M2 238AM2 | 238I'M2 | 238KM2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

- | 238AM2-1000148

1

[Buratenb co cuenneHnem,
2-51 KOMNnNeKTaums

Engine with clutch,
2" complete set version

- | 238rm2-1000148

[BuraTtenb co cuenneHnem,
2-51 KOMNneKTaums

Engine with clutch,
2" complete set version

- | 238rm2-1000149

[Buratenb co cuenneHnem,
3-9 koMnnekTaums

Engine with clutch,
3 complete set version

- | 236M2-1000186

[Osurartens B cbope

Engine, assy

- | 236A-1000186

[euratens B cGope

Engine, assy

- | 2360-1000186

[Osuvratens B cbope

Engine, assy

- | 238M2-1000186

[Oeuratens B cGope

Engine, assy

- | 238AM2-1000186

[Oeuratens B c6ope

Engine, assy

- | 238KM2-1000186

[Osurartens B cbope

Engine, assy

- | 236M2-1000187

[OevraTens B c6ope,
1-9 KOMMNNeKTaums

Engine assy,
1st complete set version

- | 238M2-1000187

[Oeuvratens B cbope,
1-9 kKOMNNekTauus

Engine assy,
1st complete set version

- | 238AM2-1000187

Osuvratens B cbope,
1-9 KOMNNekTaums

Engine assy, )
1st complete set version

- | 238M2-1000188

Osuratens B cbope,
2-91 KOMMNeKkTaums

Engine assy, )
2" complete set version

- | 238M2-1000189

Oeuratens B cbope,
3-9 koMnnekTaumsi

Engine assy,
3 complete set version

- | 236M2-1000190

[OeuraTens B c6ope,
4-g KoMnneKkTaums

Engine assy,
4* complete set version

- | 238M2-1000190

OeuraTens B c6ope,
4-g KoMnneKkTaums

Engine assy,
4* complete set version

- | 238M2-1000192

Oeuvratens B cbope,
6-a KOMnnekTauus

Engine assy,
6™ complete set version

- | 236M2-1000201

Osuratens B cbope,
15-a kKomnnekTauns

Engine assy,
15% complete set version

11



rrynna m

|
2
BINOK LULMNMUHAOPOB OBUIATENA sIM3-236M2
CYLINDER BLOCK OF ENGINE AAM3-236M2
g% Ne neranu K°"g‘:;°nTt§3. wr 1 2 3 2 5
§ 2 | WM y3naunn koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description 28 |312326-N34 4 LWan6a Washer
§§ Part|Ne AM3-236M2 29 236-1111614 1 Tpy6ka nogeoga macna Fuel injection pump oil
1 2 3 2 5 K TOMSIMBHOMY Hacocy supply pipe
— 30 [310122-MNM2 2 bont Bolt
1 |236-1002261 1 Kpbiwka wectepex Timing gears cover, 31 [312482-n34 4 Waiit6a Washer
pacnpeaeneHus B cbope assy —
2 1200276-12 4 BonT kpennenws TonnusHoro | H-P fuel injection pump
2 (236-1002272 1 Macnootpaxarernb Oil slinger 3 00276-M29 Hacoca BbICOKOTO AaBneHus fastening bolt
3 (201-1005034-b3 1 MaHxeTa B cbope Collar, assy 33 [312356-M29 4 LWan6a Washer
4 |236-1002264-A3 1 Kpbllwka Cover 34 [236-1014272 1 poknagka Gasket
- |236-1002227-A2 6 BBepThiLL KpbILLKK Cover screw stopper 35 |238H-1002402 1 3arnywika Blank plug
5 |252138-M2 4 LLaii6a Washer 36 |252135-M2 14 Lllanba Washer
6 |200827-M29 4 BonT Bolt 37 |201456-1129 2 bont Bolt
7 |236-1001020-A2 1 KpoHLuTelH nepeaHeii onopbl | Front support bracket 38 |236-1002314-b 1 Mpoknapaka Gasket
8 1200328-129 2 Bont Bolt 39 |310044-M29 10 50an Bolt
9 25213612 2 aiba Washer 40 (252137-12 10 Lllanba Washer .
41 |236-1002310-B2 1 Kaptep maxoBvka B cbope Flywheel housing, assy
10 |216344-1129 2 Wnunbka Stud -
11 (2162621129 1 m Stud - 1236-1002311-A 1 Kaptep maxoBuka B cbope Flywheel housing, assy
12 1236 10(;2266 A ] - nnneka Gtu - 42 |236-1002312-B3 1 Kaptep maxoBuka Flywheel housing
- - Poknajka npasas asket, g YKasaTernb BEpXHel MepTBoM . .
13 | 236-1002258-A3 1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 43 |236-1002333 1 TOUKM NIOPLLHS TDC index pointer
14 |236-1002255-B3 1 Kpblluka BepxHsis Cover, upper 44 1236-1002318 1 KpbiLuka nioka kapTepa Housing handhole cover
15 [312534-12 1 LLlai6a 3amkoBast Lock washer 45 [201454-M29 12 BonT Bolt
16 |250513-1M29 3 lanka Nut 46 |236-1005160-A2 1 Marxerta B cbope Collar, assy
17 1236-1002283-A 1 Mpoknapka ¢ ceTkon B cbope | Gasket with screen, assy 47 1236-1002315 1 Macnootpaxartenb QOil slinger
18 [236-1002282-b 1 3arnyuuka Blank plug 48 |236-1002404 4 3arnyluka Blank plug
19 [ 252136-M2 16 LLlaii6a Washer 49 [201-1306075-A 4 Mpoknagka Gasket
20 [201499-N29 4 Bont Bolt 50 [236-1002015-2 1 Bnok UnnnHopoB CyIinder block
21 1236-1002012-63 1 Brok uunuHapoB B cope Cylinder block, assy 51 ]236-1005178-A 4 Eom CTSKHON ANMHHbIV élouillrr:gfbolt, Iobnger
. . pblLIKa 3a4HEro NoALMMHUKa rankshaft rear bearing
29 1236-1003016-5 32 Wnunbka kpennexus ronoskn | Cylinder head fastening 52 |236-1005152-I 1 KONEHYATOro Bana cover
LMNMHAPOB stud
23 |236-1002011-E2 1 b 6 Cylinder block 53 131230411 8 WarGa Washer
- - MOK UMnmHApoB B cbope ylinder block, assy 54 1236-1005159 ) Bont Bolt
-_{236-1002018 4 Baeprbi Screw stopper KpbiLLka NpoMeXyTOYHOro Crankshaft intermediate
24 |236-1005180-A 4 BONT CTSKHOM KOPOTKMIA Coupling bolt, shorter 55 |236-1005143-B 2 MOAWMNHYIKA KONIEHYATOro Bana | bearing cover
25 | 236-1005181 8 Waitba Washer 56 | 236-1005140-6 1 KpbiLLka nepeaHero Crankshaft front
26 236-1111620 1 Tpy6ka oTBOAA@ Macna Fuel injection pump B B MOALMMHMKA KoneHYaToro Bana | bearing cover
OT TOMIIMBHOIO Hacoca oil outlet pipe 57 |236-1002265-A 1 Mpoknaaka nesas Gasket, left
27 1310096-M2 2 Bont Bolt 58 [200325-M29 10 Bont Bolt




=¥ T TR ﬁﬂ
" ) /_
o Y, -

2,

13

foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

CYLINDER BLOCK OF ENGINE AM3-236M2

m BNOK UMNMHAOPOB ABUIATENA AM3-236M2




rrynna m

|
14
BINOK LULMNUHAOPOB OBUIATENA sIM3-238M2
CYLINDER BLOCK OF ENGINE AM3-238M2
2] Negerann |foniecrao.ur 1 2 3 a 5
§ 2 | WM y3naunn koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description 28 |312326-N34 4 LWan6a Washer
§§ Part|Ne AM3-238M2 29 238-1111614 1 Tpy6ka nogeoga macna Fuel injection pump oil
1 2 3 2 5 K TOMSIMBHOMY Hacocy supply pipe
< — 30 [310122-MNM2 2 bont Bolt
} pbilWKa WecTepeH Iming gears cover, 31 |312482-N34 4 LWaii6a Washer
1 1236-1002261 1 pacnpegenexus B cbope assy . —
2 1200276-12 4 bonT kpennenws TonnusHoro | H-P fuel injection pump
2 (236-1002272 1 Macnootpaxarernb Oil slinger 3 00276-M29 Hacoca BbICOKOTO AaBneHus fastening bolt
3 (201-1005034-b3 1 MaHxeTa B cbope Collar, assy 33 [312356-M29 4 Lan6a Washer
4 1236-1002264-A3 1 Kpblwwka Cover 34 [236-1014272 1 Mpoknagka Gasket
- |236-1002227-A2 6 BBepThiLL KpbILLKK Cover screw stopper 35 |238H-1002402 1 3arnywika Blank plug
5 [252138-M2 4 Waiba Washer 36 |252135-12 14 Lllanba Washer
6 |200827-M29 4 BonT Bolt 37 |201456-1129 2 bont Bolt
7 |236-1001020-A2 1 KpoHLuTelH nepeaHeii onopsl | Front support bracket 38 |236-1002314-b 1 Mpoknaaka Gasket
8 |200328-M29 2 BonT Bolt 39 |310044-M29 10 50an Bolt
9 (25213612 > Lanta Washer 40 (252137-1M2 10 Llanba Washer .
41 |238-1002310-B2 1 Kaptep maxoBvka B cbope Flywheel housing, assy
10 |216344-1129 2 Wnunbka Stud -
11 (2162621129 1 m Stud - 1238-1002311-A 1 Kaptep maxoBuka B cbope Flywheel housing, assy
12 1236 10(;2266 A ] - fnneka Gtu - 42 |238-1002312-B3 1 KapTep maxoBuka Flywheel housing
- . POKNaAKa npasa askel, rg YkasaTenb BEpXHel MepTBol ) )
13 236-1002258-A3 1 Mpoknazka Gasket 43 | 236-1002333 1 TOUKM NIOPLUHS TDC index pointer
14 [236-1002255-B3 1 Kpbiluka BepxHsist Cover, upper 44 [236-1002318 1 KpbilLka ntoka kapTepa Housing handhole cover
15 [312534-[12 1 LLlain6a 3amkoBast Lock washer 45 | 201454-M29 12 BonT Bolt
16 |250513-M29 3 lanka Nut 46 |236-1005160-A2 1 Marxerta B cbope Collar, assy
17 1236-1002283-A 1 Mpoknapka c ceTkon B cbope | Gasket with screen, assy 47 1236-1002315 1 Macnootpaxartenb Qil slinger
18 |236-1002282-b 1 3arnyuuka Blank plug 48 |236-1002404 4 3arnyluka Blank plug
19 [ 252136-M2 16 LWaii6a Washer 49 [201-1306075-A 4 Mpoknagka Gasket
20 |1201499-1129 4 Bont Bolt 50 [238-1002015 1 Bnok UnMnnHOopoB CyIinder block
21 |238-1002012-53 1 B0K LIUNMHAPOB B COope Cylinder block, assy 51 |236-1005178-A 5 EO”T CTAKHOA AMMHHbIA SOUE“;Q]}’O“’ '°b”99r
: : pbllwka 3aaHero nogwunHuka | Crankshaft rear bearing
22 |236-1003016-5 42 Wnuneka kpenneHus ronoskn | Cylinder head fastening 52 |236-1005152-I" 1 KOMEHYATOro Bana cover
LMIMHAPOB stud -
23 [238-1002011-02 ] 5 5 Cvinder block 53 | 312304-I1 10 Lllan6a Washer
- A MoK UMNMHAPOB B COOpe ylinder block, assy 54 |236-1005159 10 BonT Bolt
-_{236-1002018 4 Baeprbi Screw stopper KpbiLLKa NpoOMEyTOYHOrO Crankshaft intermediate
24 |236-1005180-A 5 BONT CTSKHOM KOPOTKMiA Coupling bolt, shorter 55 |238-1005156 3 MOAWMNHYIKA KONIEHYATOro Bana | bearing cover
25 | 236-1005181 10 Waitba Washer 56 | 236-1005140-6 1 KpbiLLka nepeaHero Crankshaft front
26 |238-1111620 1 Tpy6ka otBOf@ Macna ot Fuel injection pump oil ) ) NoALLIMMHUKa KorneHyaroro Bana | bearing cover
TONNMBHOrO Hacoca outlet pipe 57 [236-1002265-A 1 poknagka nesas Gasket, left
27 [310096-M2 2 bont Bolt 58 [200325-M29 10 Bont Bolt




rrynna @

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATHI

. %

@;\1957

m BNOK UMNMHAOPOB ABUIATENA AAM3-238M2

15

CYLINDER BLOCK OF ENGINE AM3-238M2



rrynna

L7851

16
rONOBKA LUANMHAPOB OBUTATENA AM3-236M2
CYLINDER HEAD OF ENGINE AM3-236M2

S o S o
SE|  MNemeranw |KOTRETED LT Z2[ Negerann [Fonmecreour
RO IRV KO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description || o P CI e per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
E'g Part Ne g Part Ne
ga AM3-236M2 gy AM3-236M2

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5

1 1236-1003013-E3 2 lonoBka UMNMHAPOB B coope Cylinder head, assy 17 1236-1003260-b 1 KpblLLKa ronoBk1 LMIMHAPOB Cylinder head cover

- |316198-M29 6 Mpobka Plug 18 [204A-1003278 6 Mpoknagka Gasket

2 |236-1003206-A 2 Mpoknagka ronosku Cylinder head gasket, 19 [236-1003272 6 BonT Kpennexus KpbILIKK Cover fastening bolt

} ) LmnuHAapoB B cbope assy 20 |258039-M129 6 WnauHt Cotter pin
3 |236-1003210-B4 2 Mpoknagka ronoskwn uunuHapos | Cylinder head gasket 21 1313992-M 6 3arnyLika Blank plug
4 |22 4831 2800 6 Konbuo ®-4 roponnactosoe | Fluoroplastic ring ¢-4 KpblLLKa MacrnoHanmBHOro I
22 (201-1114060-A 1 I fill k

5 1236-1003108-b 6 Cepno BMyCKHOro kranaxa Intake valve seat 0 060 narpy6ka Oilfller neck cover

6 |236-1003110-B4 6 Ceqno BbINyCKHOTO KranaHa Exhaust valve seat 23 [201-1114064-A 1 Llenouka Chain

7 1313934-N 10 3arnyLwuka Blank plug KpblLLKa ronosku LUnMHAPOB .

) ) Cylinder head cover

8 [236-1003330 4 Peim-Gont Eye-bolt 24 1236-1003261-B 1 ¢ pebpamu 1 natpyGkom with ribs and neck, assy

9 [312472-n 6 Wai6a Washer B cbope

10 |236-1007032-6P 12 BTynka knanaHa Hanpasnsiollas | Valve guide bushing 25 236-1003256-52 1 Kpbilwka ronosku umnnapos | Cylinder head cover

11 [236-1003114-B2 6 KonbLio ynnoTHuTENsHOE Sealing ring C canyHom B cbope with breather, assy

12 [236-1003112-B 6 CtakaH opCyHKM Injector sleeve KpbiLLKa ronoskv LmnuHapos Cvlinder head cover with
13 (236-1003113 6 [alika KpenmneHus cTakaHa Sleeve nut - |236-1003245-A2" 1 g 22;’;3;6'(0"" W BUHTaM1 ngck and screws, assy
14 1236-1007262 6 l;/lsgéksga BIYCKHOTO knanaria Intake valve collar, assy 26 |311423-M5 32 Taiika Nut

15 |236-1003270 2 MpoknagKa KpbILLKK Cover gasket 27 |312399-M2 32 Wavi6a Washer

KpbiLLka ronoBkv LunuHapoB | Cylinder head cover - 201-1114065-A2 1 MpoKknaaKa KpbiLKM Qil filler neck cover gasket

16 |236-1003244-A 1 ¢ 6ontamm B cope with bolts, assy MacrioHanmBHoro narpyoka

" Tonbko Ans 3anacHbIX YacTeit

" for spare parts only



foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

rONOBKA UMNMUHOPOB ABUTATENA AM3-236M2
CYLINDER HEAD OF ENGINE £IM3-236M2

17



s [ 72
18
FONOBKA LUWNMHAPOB OBUTATENA AM3-238M2
CYLINDER HEAD OF ENGINE AM3-238M2

S o S o
EE Ne petanu Kona:‘:cr;';?t;' My EE Ne peranu Kma:m?& s
RO IRV KO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description Qo] IRV IO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
E'g Part Ne am g Part Ne
28 3-238M2 20 AIM3-238M2

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5

1 1238-1003013-03 2 [onoBska LMnMHAPOB B coope Cylinder head, assy 17 [238-1003260-b 1 KpbiLLKka ronosku LMnNMHAPOB Cylinder head cover

- 1316198-M29 8 Mpobka Plug 18 [204A-1003278 8 Mpoknagka Gasket

[poknagka ronosku Cylinder head gasket, 19 [236-1003272 8 BonT KpenneHus KpbILwKn Cover fastening bolt
2 [238-1003206-A 2
38-1003206-A3 LnMnMHapoB B cbope assy 20 |258039-M29 8 LWnanHT Cotter pin

3 [238-1003210-B6 2 Mpoknapka ronosky umnnHapos | Cylinder he.ad .gasket 21 [313992-n 8 3arnywka Blank plug

4 |22 4831 2800 8 Konbuo ®-4 proponnactosoe Fluoroplastic ring ®-4 KpbILLKa MaCTIOHaNMBHOMO Oil filler neck cover

5 [236-1003108-6 8 Ce/1ro BryCKHOTO KnanaHa Intake valve seat 22 (201-1114060-A 1 natpy6Kka

6 |236-1003110-B4 8 Ceqno BbINYCKHOrO Knanaxa Exhaust valve seat 23 [201-1114064-A 1 Lienouka Chain

7 [313934-M 14 3arnyLuka Blank plug Kpbiuka ronosk uunuuapos | Cylinder head cover

8 |236-1003330 4 Peim-6ont Eye-bolt 24 (238-1003261-B2 1 c pebpamu v natpybkom with ribs and

9 [312472-N 8 lanba Washer B cbope neck, assy

10 |236-1007032-6P 16 Brynka knanaHa HanpasnsitoLLas | Valve guide bushing 25 |238-1003256-63 1 Kpbiwka ronosku uunuigpos | Cylinder head cover
11 [236-1003114-B2 8 KomnbLio yNNOTHUTENbHO. Sealing ring C canyHom B c6ope with breather, assy
12 |236-1003112-B 8 CrakaH hopCyHKI Injector sleeve ) Kpbiwka ronosku unnuiapos | Cylinder head cover
13 [236-1003113 8 Failka KpenneHmsi cTakaxa Sleeve nut - 1238-1003245-A2 1 c nngyﬁKOM 1 BUHTaMK with neck and screws,

B cbope assy
14 | 236-1007262 8 ';"ggg"s;a BryckHOTO knanara || ntake valve collar, assy 26 1311423115 12 Fara Nut
15 |238-1003270 2 MpokraaKa KpbILLKKA Cover gasket 27 |312399-MN2 42 Wariba V\/'as'her
KpblLLIKa FOMOBKM LIMMMHOPOB Cylinder head cover _ ) ) Mpoknazka KpbiLLKiA Qil filler neck cover

16 |1238-1003244-A 1 ¢ 6ontamm B cbope with bolts, assy 201-1114065-A2 ! MacroHan1BHoro narpybka gasket

" Tonbko AnNs 3anacHbIX YacTen

" for spare parts only



''''' & (17553
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

rONOBKA UMNMUHOPOB ABUTATENA AM3-238M2
CYLINDER HEAD OF ENGINE £IM3-238M2




faanns [ 75 5
20
Puc. 7 MOPLUEHb U WWATYH
Fig. PISTON AND CONNECTING ROD
52| Neperanu  |fommectaoum 52| Neperanu  |Kommectaour
§:g unu ysna wnm kop per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description §g unu ysna wnm kop, per engine HavmeHoBaHue Description
Eg Part Ne AM3 | SIM3 B Part Ne AM3 [ AM3
Z0 236M2]|238M2 z0 236M2(238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1) KonbLa nopLuHeBkble, Piston rings, set for one 11 1236-1002021-A 6 8 [lunb3a umnuHgpa Cylinder liner
1 |236-1004002-A371 6 | B | \omnrext Ha oguh nopwens | piston 12 [236-1004015-0 6 | 8 |Mopwetb Piston
Paclwpurerns Qil control ring MMnb3a, NopLUeHb, Cylinder liner, piston,
2 |236-1004038-b 6 8 | macnocbemHoro KorbLa e)l(pander . 13 |236-1004008.5 5 g aHTMKaBVIT:LlVIOHHbIe arilticavitation ;nd
3 |236-1004035-B 6 8 Konbuo nopLuHesoe Qil control piston ) ) W YNOTHUTENbHbIE KOMbLA, sealing rings,set for
MacnocbemMHoe rng KOMMIEKT Ha OAWH LnuHap one cylinder
Konbuo nopLuHesoe Qil control piston MMrib3a, nopLueHb, yinotHute- | Cylinder liner, piston,
4 |236-1004034 6 8 |macnocbemHoe ring with expander, 14 | 236-1004005 6 8 | mbHble v nopluHeBble konbLa, | sealing and piston rings,
C paclumpuTeniem B cbope assy _ KOMMIEKT Ha OfWH LMNMHOP set for one cylinder
5 |236-1004032-A3 6 8 E:(’)_'b('jg KOMNpeccioHHoe g::;ﬁ:jessmn fing, 15 | 236-1004022-5 12 | 16 |Konbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring
Koni 0 KOMMPECCHOHHOE Compression rin 16 |236-1004020 6 8 [Maney Pin
6 |236-1004025-B 6 8 TpeTb”e P third P 9 17 |236-1004052-62 6 8 |Brynka watyHa Connecting rod bush
— - - LLaTyH Connecting rod
KorbLio KoMnpeccuoHHoe Compression ring, 18 |236-1004050-B2 6 8
7 [236-1004030-A2 6 8 BepXHEe top 19 [236-1004055-I2 6 8 |Kpblwka waryna Connecting rod cap
i KonbLio ynnoTHUTenbHoe Sealing ring, i . BonT kpbiluky WaryHa Connecting rod cap
8 [236-1002023 6 8 HKHEe lower 20 [236-1004063-62 6 8 MHHBI bolt, longer
} ) KonbLo ynnoTH1TensbHoE Sealing ring, } . BonT KpbIWKK WwaTyHa Connecting rod cap
9 (236-1002024-A 6 8 BEpXHEE upper 21 |236-1004062-62 6 8 KOpOTKW bolt, shorter
10 |236-1002040 6 8 |KonbLo aHTUKaBWUTaLMOHHOE Anticavitation ring 22 |236-1004045-62 6 8 |LWatyH B cbope Connecting rod, assy

1) 236-1004002-A4 - TONbKO A5 3anacHbIX YacTel

1 236-1004002-A4 - for spare parts only




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

Puc.

MNOPLUEHb U WWATYH
PISTON AND CONNECTING ROD

>22

21




rrynna

L7851

|
22
Puc. 8 KONEHYATbIN BAIT U MAXOBUK OBUIATENSA AM3-236M2
Fig. CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL OF ENGINE AM3-236M2
S ol S o1
EE Ne petanu K°"g:|ea°r;';i3t§' My EE Ne peranu Kma:m?& s
8.8 | Wnuyanaunu koA per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description B3| POl D] BhL e per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
c 'g Part Ne am c 'g Part Ne
28 3-236M2 20 AIM3-236M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
! e L 12 |e-to00toamape| 1 [P sl o Sel i canion earng
3 |236-1005061-B 1 LWknB Pulley 12 |236-1000104-B2-P5 1 Bknagbiwwm watyHHbIX noawwmn- | Set of crankpin bearing
4 |236-1005055 1 laiika KonbLesast Ring nut HYKOB 86,75 MM, KoMnneKT shells, 86.75 mm__
5 |236-1005056-A 1 LLal6a 3amkoBas Lock washer 12 |236-1000104-B2-P6 1 Eﬁ?gg?gom;&yigmﬁggm””' ssheélg (gg%kopmrgea”ng
6 |236-1005043 1 Macnootpaxatens nepegHuii | Oil slinger, front 13131393510 5 SarnyLuK:; . Blank,plu‘c.]
Ban koneHyaTbIn Crankshaft with - _ -
7 |1236-1005015-E 1 ¢ NPOTUBOBECAMY B CEOpE counterweights, assy 14 236-1004058-B 12 En;:iﬂzmw HWKHEN rONoBKM Is_ﬁglesr head crankpin
Ban konenuartbiii ¢ Bknagblwa- |Set of crankshaft complete -
8 |236-1000107-B4 1 MU MOALLMIHUKOB, KOMMAEKT | with bearing shells 15 |236-1005170-B 4 Bknajpiw nogwunHuka Crankshaft bearing
BknagbIwm WwaTyHHbIX Set of crankpin bearing KONEHHATOTO Bana BepXH shell, upper
9 |236-1000104-B2 1 MOALMNHYKOB 88 MM, komnnexT | shells, 88 mm 16 |236-1005042 1 Macnootpaxarens sapruii___|Oil slinger, rear
10 | 236-1005009-02 1 Ban koneHuatii B c6ope Crankshaft, assy 17 1236-1005169 2 Wrndpt nonykonbua Half-r!ng pin
1 |236-1000102-B2 1 BknaablLumM KopeHHbIX nofwwin- | Set of main bearing 18 1236-1005183-1 4 Monykonbuo Half-ring
" - HukoB 110 MM, KOMANEKT shells, 110 mm 19 [236-1005129-b 2 MnacTuHa 3amkoBas nesast Lock plate, left
1 236-1000102-82-P1 1 Bknagpilum kopeHHbIx noawmn- | Set of main bearing 20 [236-1005128-A 2 NnacTuHa 3amkoBas npasas Lock plate, right
HukoB 109,75 MM, KOMMNMEKT shells,109.75 mm 21 ({236-1005127-A 8 bBonT KpenneHns maxosuka Flywheel fastening bolt
11 1236-1000102-B2-P2 1 Bknagblwm kopeHHbix noawmn- | Set of main bearing 22 |236-1005115-K2" 1 MaxoBwk B cbope Flywheel, assy
HukoB 109,50 mm, komrnekt | shells,109.50 mm 23 [236-1005115-)K2 1 MaxoBuk B cbope Flywheel, assy
Bknagpilum kopeHHbIx nogwun- | Set of main bearing 24 236-1005125-A2? 1 O6op Flywheel rim
11 |236-1000102-B2-P3 1 y
e 109,25 M, KomnnekT ;hfns},mg.zz mm 24 | 236-1005125-5 1 060s Flywheel rim
} R Knagblwy kopeHHbix noawwmn- | Set of main bearing Bxna o a Crankshaft bearin
1 |236-1000102-B2-P4 1 HkoB 109 MM, komnnekT shells, 109 mm 25 1236-1005171-B 4 Kgﬁeﬁ:éfo?oigggmtmm shell, lower "
11 |236-1000102-B2-P5 1 BrniaabiLuu kopeHbix noAwun- | Set of main bearing 26 | 312579-1129 12 \Llai6a cToropHas Locking washer
HukoB 108,75 MM, KOMMNNEKT shells,108.75 mm
Bknagpiwm kopeHHbIx noawwn- | Set of main bearing 27 {201501-T129 12 bont Bolt
11 |236-1000102-B2-P 1 : - -
36-100010 6 HukoB 108,50 MM, KOMMNNEKT shells,108.50 mm ;g 2?2010?;(;30 A ; EeCTepHﬂ g.earl "
- - - MOHKa CEerMeHTHas ircular key
Bknapgpiwm watyHHbIX noawmn- | Set of crankpin bearin _ 2
12(236-1000104-B2-P1| 1 | o |shells a7 Te M 30 [236-1005026.5 1 |Miporvisosec nepearmi Counterweight, front
; ; - 3 LWkuB Pulle
Bknagpiww watyHHbix nogwwmn- | Set of crankpin bearing 31 [2380M1-1005061 1 Yy
12 1236-1000104-B2-P2 1 HUKOB 87,50 MM, KOMMIEKT shells, 87.50 mm
12 | 236-1000104-B2-P3 1 Bknagpiww watyHHbix nogwwmn- | Set of crankpin bearing

HUKOB 87,25 MM, KOMNMeKT

shells, 87.25 mm

N yCTaHaBnuBaetcs co cuenneHvem AMS3-181;
2 ycTaHaBNMBaEeTCA ¢ MaxoBukom AM3-236-1005115-K2;
3 nns geurateneit AM3-236M2 Ha aBTomobunu MA3-5551, -5337, -53371, -5433, -5434.

"inteded for installation with clutch AM3-181;
2 intented for installation with flywheel AM3-236-1005115-K2;

3 for AM3-236M2 diesel engines on trucks MA3-5551, -5337, -53371, -5433, -5434.




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

29

KONEHYATbIN BAIT U MAXOBUK OBUTATENA AM3-236M2
CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL OF ENGINE fIM3-236M2

Puc. 8

Fig.

23




rrynna

L7851

|
24
KONMEHYATbLIA BAIT U MAXOBUK OBUIATENSA AM3-238M2
CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL OF ENGINE AM3-238M2
32| Neperanw [Fommiecteo.um 52| Neperanu |Fommiecteo.ur
3 S| wnuysnaunu koa per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 3 S| wnuysnawunu koA per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
8 8
E'g Part Ne g Part Ne
ga AM3-238M2 g AM3-238M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
1 1310040-M29 1 Bont Bolt 12 1238-1000104-B2-P4 1 Bknagpiwm watyHHbIX noawun-| Set of crankpin bearing
2 |[201-1005066 1 LWaiba Washer HUKOB 87 MM, KOMNIEKT shells, 87 mm
3 (236-1005061-B 1 WknB Pulley 12 | 238-1000104-B2-P5 y Bknagbiwwm watyHHbIX noawwmn- | Set of crankpin bearing
4 |236-1005055 1 laiika KornbLieBas Ring nut HVKOB 86,75 MM, KoMnneKT shells, 86.75 mm__
5 [236-1005056-A 1 [aitba samkosas Lock washer 12 | 238-1000104-B2-P6 y Eﬁiﬁ@??gomj&yiiﬂﬁn”é’ﬂ”””' Sr%g %f g%kopmea””g
6 |236-1005043 1 Macnootpaxartens nepegnuii | Oil slinger, front d . L
7 1238-1005015-r 1 Ban konenvatbin Crankshaft with 13 1313933-N 8 Samyuia - Blank plug -
- - ¢ NpOTUBOBECaMM B CBOpe counterweights, assy 14 236-1004058-B 16 Bknagblwy HKHEN ronoBKM Lo(\j/ver: h”ead connecting
8 |238-1000107-B4 1 Ban konenuartbiii ¢ Bknagblwa- |Set of crankshaft complete ;JZ_T:HZLU P —— E?rar?k:h:ft boarn
MM MOALIMMHKKOB, komAnekT  |with bearing shells 15 | 236-1005170-B 5 Koneﬁqaroroiana bopxsuii | sholl vpper 9
9 |238-1000104-B2 1 BknagbIwm WwaTyHHbIX Set of crankpin bearing v - oi I
nogwunHuko 88 mm, komnnekT | shells, 88 mm 16 |236-1005042 1 acnoorpaxarens saaHv LS |'nger,'rear
10 [238-1005009-I"2 1 Ban koneHuaThii B c6ope Crankshaft, assy 17 ]1236-1005169 2 Wrncpt nonykonbua Half-r!ng pin
11 | 238-1000102-B2 1 BknaablLLM KOpeHHbIX nofwwin- | Set of main bearing 18 1236-1005183-1 4 Monykonbuo Half-ring
) ) HUKOB 110 MM, KOMMTEKT shells, 110 mm 19 | 236-1005129-5 2 MnacTuHa 3amkoBasl nesast Lock plate, left
1 1238-1000102-82-P1 1 Bknagplum kopeHHbIx noawwmn- | Set of main bearing 20 [236-1005128-A 2 [MnactuHa 3amkoBas npasas Lock plate, right
HukoB 109,75 MM, KOMMNMEKT shells,109.75 mm 21 1236-1005127-A 8 bBonT KpenneHns maxosuka Flywheel fastening bolt
11 | 238-1000102-B2-P2 1 Bknagblwm kopeHHbix noawmn- | Set of main bearing 22 |238-1005115-K2" 1 MaxoBwk B cbope Flywheel, assy
Hikos 109,50 mm, komnnext | shells, 109.50 mm 23 |238-1005115-E2 1 MaxoBuk B c6ope Flywheel, assy
Bknagpilum kopeHHbIx nogwun- | Set of main bearing 24 [236-1005125-A2? 1 0607 Flywheel rim
11 |238-1000102-B2-P3 1
o 109,25 t, komnniekt ;hj"?w?-?g mm 24 [236-1005125-5 1 O6oa Flywheel rim
Knagpbllwu kopeHHbix noawmn- | Set of main bearing B Crankshaft beari
11 1238-1000102-B2-P4 1 KnaapiLl noALwunHUKa rankshaft bearing
HukoB 109 MM, KOMMMEKT shells,109.mm ‘ 25 [236-1005171-B 5 KONEYATOro BANa HKHMIA shell, lower
11 1238-1000102-B2-P5 1 Bknagpiwm kopeHHbIx noawwmn- | Set of main bearing 26 |312579-N29 12 LLlanba cronopHas Lock washer
HukoB 108,75 MM, KOMMNNEKT shells,108.75 mm
Bknagpiwwm kopeHHbix noawwn- | Set of main bearing 27 2015017129 12 bont Bolt
111238-1000102-B2-P6 1 HukoB 108,50 MM, KOMMEKT shells,108.50 mm ;g 2:152;)10%02230-A ; EeCTepHﬂ (C:S.earl %
: . - NOHKa CerMeHTHas ircular key
Bknapgpiwm watyHHbIX noawmn- | Set of crankpin bearin - 2
_ i i 31 (238M-1005061* 1 LLkuns Pulley
12 |238-1000104-B2-P2 1 Bknagpiww watyHHbix nogwwmn- | Set of crankpin bearing
HukoB 87,50 MM, KOMNMEKT shells, 87.50 mm
) R Bknagpiww watyHHbix nogwwmn- | Set of crankpin bearing
12 1238-1000104-B2-P3 1 HUKOB 87,25 MM, KOMNNeKT shells, 87.25 mm

" yCTaHaBnuBaetcs co cuenneHvem AMS3-182;
2 ycTaHaBnuBaeTca ¢ Maxosukom M3-238-1005115-K2;
3 nns geurateneit AM3-238M2 Ha aBToMO6MnM MA3.

" intended for installation with clutch AM3-182;

2 intended for installation with flywheel iM3-238-1005115-K2;

% for AM3-238M2 diesel engines on trucks MA3.




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

20 - 28

KONEHYATbIN BAIT U MAXOBUK OBUTATENA AM3-238M2
CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL OF ENGINE 5IM3-238M2

25



rrynna m

|
2
PACMPEOENUTENbHbLIN BAT
CAMSHAFT
2 Ne KonuuectBo, Wt sg a KonuyectBo, Wt
3 o netanu Quantity 3c Ne petanu Quantity
8.8 | WMY3Nannn koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description §.Q| Wnny3naunu koA | perengine HavmeHoBaHue Description
3 Part Ne M3 | AN3 £ Part Ne N3 | SIN3
2a 236M2]|238M2 2a 236M2(238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 1238-1006015-I'2 - 1 |Ban pacnpegenutencHbii Camshaft 9 |236-1029116-A 1 1 LlectepHsa BegyLuas npuoaa Fgell pump drive
2 1314008-12 1 1 [lWnoHka Key TOMNJIMBHOTO Hacoca driving gear
3 [236-1006015-"2 1 - |Ban pacnpenenuTenbHblii Camshaft 10 1310129-112 2 2 |bont Bolt
4 |252156-M2 6 6 |Llan6a Washer 11 [252135-M12 2 2 |Wanba Washer
5 1310130-M2 6 6 |Bont Bolt 12 1236-1006236-b 1 1 | ®naHew ynopHbIn Thrust flange
6 |311412-M2 1 1 |laiika Nut 13 1236-1006026-A 1 1 Bryrnka nepegHss Bushing, front
7 (312580-M2 1 1 |Waba samkoBas Lock washer 14 [236-1006037-A 3 4 |Brynka Bushing
8 |236-1006214-T2 1 1 |Wectepka npusona Camshaft drive gear
pacnpefenuTensbHoro Bana




rrynna m

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATHI

PACNPEOENUTENbHbIN BAT

CAMSHAFT

27



rrynna m

|
28
KNAMNAHbI U TONKATEIN
VALVES AND TAPPETS
S ol S o1
22| MNegeranw ORI T B Z2] Negerann [Fonmecreour B
88| wm y;n:t ‘:l"“ koA per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description g9 | wnm y;n:lt :lnw koA per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
=9 art Ne AM3 | AM3 =2 art Ne AM3 [ AM3
2 e 236M2]|238M2 %& 236M2(238M2
1 2 8 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 1236-1007247-b 1 1 Bryrnka ocu 3agHss Pin bush, rear 15 (236-1007144-B 12 16 |Kopombicno knanaHa Valve rocker
2 |236-1007236 2 2 | Ocb Tonkarens kpaHss Tappet pin, end 16 |236-1007118-B 12 16 |Btynka kopombicna Rocker bush
3 |236-1007186 24 | 32 |Brynka Tonkarens Tappet bush 17 {236-1007103-A 12 | 16 |Konbuo npyxuHHoe Spring ring
4 |236-1007246 5 3 |Brynka Tonkarens Tappet bush, 18 [312392-M2 12 | 16 [LWariba Washer
gpome»(yrquaﬂ llr_wtermedllate i 19 1236-1007024-B 12 16 |Tapernka npyxwuH Spring retainer
g 2221 gg;g:,: ; i B:;ﬂ:;”;:::;:HC::””” Sap‘;‘:r:gp's’}ezv'e € 20 |236-1007015-B4 | 6 | 8 |KnanaH suinyckHoil Exhaust valve
7 |236-1007244 1 1 |Brynka ocv nepeansis Pin bush, front 21 1236-1007028-A 24 | 32 [Cyxape Collgt _
8 1236-1007180" 12 16 | Tonkarens Tappet 22 |236-1007026-b 12 16 |Brynka Tapenku Retainer bushing
~ [236-1007180-A" | 12 | 16 |Tonkatens Tappet 23 1310124-n2 12 | 16 |bont Bolt
9 [201.1007194 12 16 |Ocb ponuka Roller pin 24 [236-1007091-62 12 16 | Ocb kopombicria Rocker axle
10 |46 9416 1251 312 | 416 |Porwk 1,5 x 13,8A5 Roller 1,5 x 13,8A5 25 |236-1007020-A 12 | 16 |MpyxuHa HapyxHas Spring, outer
11 {201.1007190 12 | 16 [Ponuk tonkatens Tappet roller 26 |236-1007021-A 12 | 16 |MpyxuHa BHYTPeHHsIsS Spring, inner
12 [236-1007176-A 12 | 16 |LUraHra Tonkatens Tappet rod 27 {236-1007010-B” 6 8 [KnanaH BnyckHo# Intake valve
13 |236-1007148-B 12 | 16 |BuHT perynnpoBodHbii Adjusting screw - |236-1007010-B2" | 6 8 _|KnanaH BryckHol Intake valve
14 |311516-M15 12 16 |lanka Nut 28 |1236-1007025-b 12 16 |LlWanba npyxwuH Spring washer

" ncnonb3oBaTtb OAUNH U3 YKa3aHHbIX BapnaHTOB

" use one of the indicated versions




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

KNAMNAHbI U TONKATENU
VALVES AND TAPPETS

29



feanna [ 755
30

FA30MNMPOBOA OBUIATENA AM3-236M2
EXHAUST MANIFOLD OF ENGINE AM3-236M2

E% Ne petanu Konat;%?t;' U E% Ne getanu Kma‘ﬂm?t;’ L

§f—3 unu ysna wnm kop, per engine HaumeHoBaHve Description §.f__,’ 1nu ysna unu kop per engine HanumeHoBaHue Description
E'g Part Ne g Part Ne
2 AM3-236M2 2 AM3-236M2

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5

1 1236-1008050 6 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 |312300-M2 12 Lllanba Washer

2 |236-1008022-B 1 KonnekTop BbinyckHol npasbin | Exhaust manifold, right 5 |250512-M5 12 laika Nut

3 [310443-M 12 LWnunbka Stud 6 (236-1008023 1 KonnekTop BbinyckHoi neBbin | Exhaust manifold, left




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

FA30MNMPOBOA OBUTATENA AM3-238M2
EXHAUST MANIFOLD OF ENGINE sIM3-238M2

52| Neperanu |fommectaoum 52| Neperanu  |Kommecraour
§-§ unu ysna wnm kop, per engine HaumeHoBaHve Description §g unu ysna unm kop per engine HanmmeHoBaHue Description
E'g Part Ne g Part Ne
ga AM3-238M2 Se AM3-238M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
1 1236-1008050 8 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 [310443-N 16 Wnuneka Stud
- |238-1008022-r" 1 KonnekTop BbinyckHol npasbin | Exhaust manifold, right 4 1312300-MN2 16 Lllanba Washer
2 (238-1008023" 1 KonnekTop BbinyckHoM neBbin | Exhaust manifold, left 5 [250512-M5 16 [anka Nut
" nnst aBToMoGMnei MA3 1 for automobiles MA3 - |238-1008022-b 2 KonnekTop BbIMyckHOM Exhaust manifold

31




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

KAPTEP MACNAHbIN ABUIATENSA AM3-236M2
OIL SUMP OF ENGINE AM3-236M2

52| Negeranu  |Mompectaoum
§S| wnmyanaunm koA | perengine HaumeHoBatme Description
a8 Part Ne IM3-236M2
20
1 2 3 4 5
1 [236-1009010 1 Kaptep macnsHbii B coope Oil sump, assy
2 |312326-M34 1 Lllanba Washer
3 |236-1009059-I 1 Tpy6ka ykasatens Dipstick pipe
4 |236-1009050-b 1 Ykaszatenb YpoBHs Macna Oil level dipstick

1 2 3 4 5
5 |236-1009040-A3 1 Mpoknapgka Gasket

6 |252135-M2 30 Lllan6a Washer

7 1201456-M29 30 bont Bolt

8 |201-1009042-b 1 lMpoknapka npobku Plug gasket

9 |316180-M2 1 lNpobka cnunsHas Drain plug

- |236-1009010-B" 1 KapTep macnsHbiii B coope Oil sump, assy
- |236-1009010-B3? 1 KapTtep macnsHbiii B coope Oil sump, assy

" nns aBTomo6unen MA3;

2 nns aBTomMo6Uneit YpanA3 n 3UJ1.

" for automobiles MA3; 2 for automobiles YpanA3 and 311




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

KAPTEP MACHAHbIA OBUTATENA AM3-238M2
OIL SUMP OF ENGINE AAM3-238M2

S ol
Ei Ne gpetanu Kongl:j:c;tﬁ;’ )
g 8| WMY3NaNIMKOA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
E'g Part Ne
28 SM3-238M2
1 2 3 4 5
1 1238-1009010 1 Kaptep macnsHbii B coope Oil sump, assy
2 |312326-M34 1 Lllanba Washer
3 (236-1009059-I 1 TpyOka ykasatens Dipstick pipe
4 |1236-1009050-b 1 Ykasatenb ypoBHsA Macna Oil level dipstick

33

1 2 3 4 5
5 1238-1009040-A 1 Mpoknagka Gasket

6 |252135-M2 36 LLlan6a Washer

7 1201456-M29 36 Bont Bolt

8 [201-1009042-b 1 Mpoknaaka npobku Plug gasket

9 [316180-M2 1 Mpobka cnueHas Drain plug

- |238B-1009010-A2" 1 KapTtep macnsHbiii B coope Oil sump, assy

" nnsa aBTomobuneit YpanA3

" for automobiles YpanA3



rrynna m

CUJIOBBLIE ATPEFATbI

OIL PUMP

HACOC MACNSAHbIN

S o S o
EE Ne getanu Kongzgcr;';'i‘,’tg' My EE Ne getanu Kong:m?ts’ s
RO IRV KO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description Qo] IRV IO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part Ne AM3 | M3 °g Part Ne AM3 [ AM3
2a 236M2]|238M2 2a 236M2(238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 1236-1011230-A 1 1 |LlLecTepHsa Begomas Driven gear 28 |240-1011057 1 1 |MNpyxuHa Spring
®naHeL, ynopHsiIii ¢ npobkon Thrust flange with plug, LectepHsa Begomas Delivery section driven
2 1236-1011205 1 T le cbope assy 29 |236-1011030-6 1 1 HarHeTaloLLeil cekummn B cbope  |gear, assy
3 |236-1011202-A 1 1 | WecTepHs npomexyToyHas Intermediate gear 30 [240-1005586 2 2 [Konbuo Ring
4 [310254-M2 2 2 |bont Bolt 31 [236-1011352-B 1 1 |TpyGa otBogsiwas Outlet pipe
5 |252136-112 4 | 4 |lWaiba Washer 32 [312571-N2 1 1 |WanGa Washer
? 226-18113?2 . f ? EpOKna/:u(a peryJ:MpOGBquaﬂ gfiljustlng gasket 33 [236-1011058-6 1 1 |Npyxura Spring
6- -B3 acoc Macnsiblit B Cbope 1 pump, assy 34 [236-1011048-6 1 1 |KnanaH pegykumoHHbIi Reducing valve
8 |236-1011208-B 1 1 |Ocb npomemyTOqumvmecrepHm Intgrmedlate .gear axlg 35 |236-1011056-A 1 1 |Knanan anddepenuvansrom | Differential valve
9 |236-1011018-I 1 1 |Kopnyc HarHeTatowen cekumm | Delivery section housing - -
= 36 | 314612-M29 1 1 |WTyuep Pipe union
10 [252137-M2 2 2 |lWanba Washer 37 (236-1011098-E3 7 T Tove SUDOIV D
11 [310156-112 2 | 2 |Bomr Bolt e RETr 1 1 ypy K@ NoAsoAAaR Elubppy pipe
12 |45 9824 6257 2 | 2 [lnowka Key s 0248-I'I2 > > BFO”"“”" = l:’W
LlecTepHs BeqyLas Delivery section drivin - ont 0
13 1236-1011045-b 1 1 HarHeTaroLlemn ()J/GKLI,VIM gear Y g 40 [258013-M29 2 2 WnnuHT Cotter pln
LlectepHsa BegyLuas Delivery section driving ) KpoHLUTENH KpenneHns Suction pipe fastening
- |236-1011040-6 1 1 | Harneraiowein cexum B cbope |gear, assy 41/236-1011320 ! ! BCaCbIBalOLLEN TPy6b bracket
14 146 9118 3460 1 1 | LLapuk CTONOPHbIA Locking ball 42 1201495-N2 2 2 |bont Bolt
15 |1236-1011049 1 1 |MpocTaBka Spacer Tpyba BcacbiBaroLLas Suction pipe with
LLlecTepHsa Begomas Cooler section driven 43 (236-1011398-B L " |c sabopHukom B cBope intake, assy
16 [236-1011114 1 1 - —— -
pagnatopHou cekumn gear 44 | 236-1011400-T y Tpy6a BcacbiBatoLLas Suction pipe with
17 1236-1011100 1 1 LlectepHs Beayuias Cooler section driving - - " |c dnaHuamm flange
pafu1aTopHow cekumn gear Tpy6a BcackiBatoLLast Suction pipe with
18 |236-1011019-B 1 1 |Kopnyc pagnatopHoii cekummn | Cooler section housing - |238-1011400-1 B 1 ¢ cnaHLamm flange
19 |252135-M2 12 | 12 |lWaii6a Washer 45 [2046-1011300 1 1 |Yawka 3a6opHuka Intake cup
20 |200270-N2 6 | 6 |bont __|Boit 46 |204A-1011310-B | 1 1 [Cerxa Screen
- 1236-1011363-52 1 1 KnanaH npegoxpanutensHblii | Relief valve, 47 1252005-112 2 2 (anta Washer
B cbope assy
48 |1206513-M2 2 2 |bont Bolt
21 |236-1011364-b 1 1 |MnyHxep Plunger 79 (5582541129 3 T Cotier oinwi
22 [236-1011365-B 1 1 Kopnyc npepoxpanutensHoro | Relief valve _ MNNHT-NPOBONOKA Otter pin-wire
- - Knanava body 50 [204A-1011318-b 1 1 |Kprovok Hook
MpyxuHa npeaoxpaHuTenbHoro |Relief valve 51 |250975-M2 2 2 |laika Nut
23 | 236-1011368-B T | 1 |knanava spring 52 [236-1011322 1 1 [Croba Clamp
24 [312559-M2 1 1 [Wanba Washer 53 [236-1011296 1 1 |Mpoknagka Gasket
25 1236-1011420-B 1 1 pr6a oTBOAALLasA Outlet plpe 54 |238-1011398-B 1 pr6a BcachbIBatoLLLas Suction p|pe with
26 [201458-1129 6 6 |Bont Bolt : ; ) ¢ 3a60pHMKOM B cbope intake, assy
27 |236-1011358-A 3 3 |Mpoknagka Gasket - 1236-1011034 1 1 |Brynka Bushing




rrynna m

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATHI

HACOC MACIAHbIA

OIL PUMP

35



rrynna m

|
36
Puc. 17 ®UNBLTP MACNAHbIA
Fig. OIL FILTER
s Konmuectgo, Wt s Konuuectgo, wr
§§ Ne getanu Quantity' §§ Ne getanu Quantity’
§:g unuysna unu kop per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description §g unu ysna unu Koa per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
Eg Part Ne AM3 | SIM3 B Part Ne AM3 [ AM3
Z0 236M2]|238M2 z0 236M2(238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
- |840.1012038-12 1 1 OneMeHT UNLTPYIOLLNIA B Filter element, 11 |1840.1012040-12 1 1 | OnemMeHT punbTpyoLwmi Filter element
' ynakoke packed - [840.1012046-20 1 1 | MpyxwHa konnaka Hood spring
1 |236-1012100 o 2 2_|Npoknanka KopnyE:a Bc.>d.y gasket 12 |2386-1012077-b 1 1 |Konnak c npyuHoi B cbope Hood with spring, assy
2 |2386-1012010-A 1 1 Emrvltgp MacnsHblii B cbope \(/)vn f||r:er, assy 13 1840.1012083-10 1 T [Kombio Ring
2 ;gf;ggﬂ; 5 j j B;MT 2 B;ts il 14 |220048-1129 T | 1 |Buwr Screw
5 [2385-1012020B 1 1 [Kopnyc dwnetpa Filter body 15 1240-1017293-b 1 1 |Mpobka knanaHa Valve plug
6 |840.1012127-10 1 1 [Wryuep kopryca Body pipe union 16 | 206/1-1011066 1 1 ﬂpCiKﬂaﬂKa Gasket
7 [840.1012051-10 | 1 1 |Kpbiwka Cover 17 | 312347-N29 3 | 3 |[lWaiba Washer
8 |206[0-1011055-A 1 1 [Mnynxep knanawa Valve plunger 18 |236-1012058 1 1 [MpyxuHa Spring
9 |240-1017291 1 1 |MNpyxuHa Spring 19 [240-1017286 1 1 |Kopnyc curHanuaatopa Warning unit housing
10 | 240-1017292 1 1 |LlWvok Rod 20 |262519-MN2 1 1 |Mpobka Plug

" nnsa peuratenen AM3-238AM2, -ITM2, -KM2 ycTaHaBnnBaeTcs
MacnsHbii uneTp B cbope 236-1012010-A3

" for engines AM3-238AM2, -TM2, -KM2 installed

oil filter 236-1012010-A3




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

LPE ] OUILTP MACNAHbIN
Fig. OIL FILTER

37



feanna [ 755
3

Puc. 18 ANEKTPO®AKENBLHOE YCTPOUCTBO

Fig. ELECTRIC-PILOT-FLAME PREHEATER
22| Neperanw [Kongiecteoum 22| Neperanw |Kongiecteoum
8.g| WM ysnaunu kon per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8.2 | WM ysna unu ko per engine HavmeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part No AM3 | M3 =2 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Z0 236M2|238M2 z0 236M2) 238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
Tpy6ka TonnueHas ot Fuel pipe, from high- 5 [310122-N2 3 3 |bont Bolt
1 (236-1022826-b 1 1 |TonnuBHoro Hacoca Bbicokoro | pressure fuel injection 6 [312482-M34 6 6 [LLaiba Washer
AaBneHus K knanaHy pump to valve 7 |12389-1022815 1 1 |KpoHwTeiH knanaHa Valve bracket
2 11102.3741 1 1 |KnanaH anekTpomarHUTHbI Solenoid valve 8 |252134-M2 2 2 |Waiiba Washer
Tpybka TonnueHas ot Fuel pipe, from valve 9 |201416-M29 2 2 |bont Bolt
3 |238-1022840 1 ! |knanava « caevam to glow plugs 10 [252135-12 2 2 |llaiGa Washer
4 [1112.3740 2 2 |Cgseuva thakenbHas wrudgTosas |Pintle glow plug 11 |1201452-M29 2 2 |bont Bolt
[MpumeyaHune. OnekTpodakenbHOe YCTPONCTBO YCTaHaBMMBAETCA Note. Electric-pilot-flame preheater is installed only on engines AM3-236M2
TOonbko Ha asuratenu AM3-236M2 nepBoit komnnekTauum n the first complete set version and on AM3-238M2 the third complete

AM3-238M2 TpeTben koMmnnekTauum set version



foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

Puc. 18 ANEKTPO®AKENBHOE YCTPOUCTBO
Fig. ELECTRIC-PILOT-FLAME PREHEATER

39



rrynna m

I
40
MACINOOUYUCTUTENDb LLEHTPOBEXHbIW
CENTRIFUGAL OIL CLEANER
S ol S o1
SE|  MNemeranw |KOTRETED LT Z2] Negerann [Fonmecreour
RO IRV KO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description Qo] IRV IO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
°2 Part Ne M3 | AN3 =g Part Ne AM3 | M3
2a 236M2[238M2 2a 236M2(238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 1312672-1 1 1 |Wan6a Washer 11 1236-1028160 1 1 |Ortpaxatenb Slinger
2 |250615-1M2 1 1 |lanka Nut 12 |236-1028184 1 1 |Kopnyc potopa B cbope Rotor housing, assy
3 [236-1028162 1 1 |Mpoknagaka konnaka Hood gasket 13 |236-1028238 2 2 [Kuknep Jet
4 |236-1028250 1 1 |Konnak macnoounctutens Qil cleaner hood 14 |236-1028246 1 1 |Konbuo ynnotHuTensHoe Sealing ring
5 (312310-M34 1 1 |Wai6a Washer 15 [236-1028031-A2 1 1 |Ocb poTopa Rgtor axle .
N LT O R 2 CRE N . o
7 (236-1028180 1 1 |Potop B cGope Rotor, assy 17 1236-1028010 1 1 LIEHTPOBEXHbIV B CBOpe assy '
8 |311808-T12 1 1 |laiika Nut 18 |236-1028122 1 1 |Npoknagka Gasket
9 |312497-MN2 1 1 |Waita Washer 19 |252136-M2 3 3 |Waiiba Washer
10 [236-1028242 1 1 |Konnak potopa Rotor hood 20 |201499-IM129 3 3 |bont Bolt




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

MACNOOYUCTUTENb LLIEHTPOBEXHbIN
CENTRIFUGAL OIL CLEANER

41



foxana (7S
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

nPMBOA TOMMMBHOIO HACOCA BbICOKOI'O JABNEHUA
HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL INJECTION PUMP DRIVE

S o S o
SE|  MNemeranw |KOTRETED LT Z2] Negerann [Fonmecreour

8.8 | WMY3Nannn koA | perengine HauveHoBanve Description 8.8 | WMy3naunnkon | perengine HanmeHoBaHue Description
c'g Part Ne aV3 | i3 g Part Ne AM3 | M3
2a 236M2)|238M2 2a 236M2|238M2

1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1250661-M2 1 1 |latka cTsxHas Coupling nut 14 [252156-112 6 6 |Llanba Washer

2 [312510-MN2 1 1 [Wanba Washer 15 1310111-M29 2 2 |Bont Bolt

3 [236-1029122-A 1 1 |lectepHsa Begomas Driven gear 16 [310103-M29 2 2 |BonT Bolt

4 |201456-T129 7 | 7 |bom Bolt 17 [312681-12 4 | 4 |Wanta Washer

g ;221 f35£1207 : : :‘;a”Ga _ ‘4‘:?3“?;' 18 |45 9556 1057 4 | 4 |rama Nut

- N1aHeU ynopHew rust lange 19 [236-1029274 8 | 8 |Mnacma Plate

7 |46 1213 3873 1 1 |MopwwunHuk 305 Bearing 305 20 [236-1029264T . T To o —

8 |236-1029154-62 1 1 |Ban Begomoit wectepHn Driven gear shaft ' ' naHey nonymycrel all-coupling lange
9 [314042-M2 2 2 LnoHka Key 21 (240-1028284-B 1 1 Bont Bolt

10 [46 1212 1626 1 1 |MoawwnHuk 6-205K Bearing 6-205K 22 |236-1029268-I" 1 1 |MonymydTa Begywas Driving half-coupling
11 | 236-1029240 1 1 |Manxera B c6ope Collar, assy 23 1459348 1571 2 2 |bont Bolt

12 [236-1029286-52 1 1 |Monymydta Begomas Driven half-coupling - |236-1029300 1 1 |Mydbra npusopa Tonmmekoro | Fuel pump drive

13 |252006-M29 8 8 |llan6a Washer Hacoca B cbope coupling, assy




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

nPuBoa TONNMUBHOIO HACOCA BbICOKOIO JABJIEHUA
HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL INJECTION PUMP DRIVE

23

13

43




rrynna m

CUJIOBBLIE ATPEFATbI

TPYBOMPOBOObI TOMUBHbLIE OBUrATENA AM3-236M2
FUEL PIPELINES OF ENGINE AM3-236M2

S ol S o1
EE Ne getanu Kona:‘:cr;';?t;' E EE Ne getanu Kma:m?& o
RO IRV KO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description Qo] IRV IO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
E'g Part Ne g Part Ne
S AM3-236M2 S AM3-236M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
1 1236-1104430 1 HakoHe4Huk End-piece 15 [236-1104458 2 Konogka Block
2 |312326-M34 11 Lllan6a Washer 16 [201420-M29 4 BonT Bolt
3 1310096-MN2 4 bont Bolt 17 |314650-M29 2 Hunnenb Nipple
4 |236-1104440 1 Ckoba Clamp 18 |312482-N34 21 Lllainba Washer
5 |236-1104457-b 1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 19 [310239-M29 1 Bont Bolt
6 |236-1104441 1 Ckoba Clamp 20 [310122-N2 8 Bont Bolt
7 1252134-M2 6 Llanba Washer 21 1236-1104354-b 2 KpoHLuTenH Bracket
8 |201422-M29 2 Bont Bolt 22 |1236-1104358-b 2 Konogka Block
9 |236-1104422-B 1 Tpy6ka oTBoasLas B cGope Outlet pipe, assy 23 |240-1104337 1 MNpoknagka Gasket
10 |236-1104426 1 Tpy6ka noasoasilas B céope | Delivery pipe, assy 24 315492-1129 1 Knsammep Cleat
11 |236-1104352-b 2 KpoHLITenH Bracket 25 1236-1104346-B 1 Tpybka oTBOAsAWas B cOope Outlet pipe, assy
TpyBka TONNMMUBHOIO Hacoca H-P fuel injection pump - [236-1104346-B2" 1 Tpybka oTBOAALLASA B CBOpe Outlet pipe, assy
12 |1236-1104308-B 6 .
BbICOKOrO AiaBneHus B cbope pipe, assy Tpy6ka oTBOAA TONMMBA OT .
- 26 |236-1104334 1 Fuel leak-off pipe
13 | 236-1104384 1 Tpy6ka otBoasLas ot dunstpa |Outlet pipe from the MNyHXepHbIX nap
} TOHKOW 04MCTKM B cOope fine fuel filter, assy 27 |1315484-1M129 2 Knsmmep Cleat
14 1310260-MN2 2 Bont Bolt 28 |236-1104370-B 2 Tpy6ka apeHaxHas B cbope Drain pipe, assy

" va peuratens AM3-236M2 4-i1 komMnnekTaumum (ans YpanA3) BmecTto 236-1104346-B

" on engine IM3-236M2 the forth complete set version (for trucks YpanA3) instead of 236-1104346




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

TPYBOMNMPOBOAbI TOMNUBHbLIE ABUTATENA AM3-236M2
FUEL PIPELINES OF ENGINE sIM3-236M2

45



rrynna

L7851

CUJIOBBLIE ATPEFATbI

TPYBOMPOBOObI TOMMUBHbLIE OBUrATENA AM3-238M2
FUEL PIPELINES OF ENGINE AM3-238M2

22| Neperanw [Kongiecteoum 22| Neperanw |Kongiecteoum

8.g| WM ysnaunu kon per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8.2 | WM ysna unu ko per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
] Part Ne Eg Part Ne
ga AM3-238M2 g AM3-238M2

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5

1 [236-1104430 1 HakoHeuHmK End-piece 14 1310260-M2 2 bBont Bolt

2 |312326-M34 11 Lllan6a Washer 15 1240-1104350 4 Mpoknagka Gasket

3 |310096-M2 4 Bont Bolt 16 |240-1104458 4 Ckoba Clamp

4 |236-1104440 1 Ckoba Clamp 17 |314650-M29 2 Hunnenb Nipple

5 [236-1104457-b 1 Mpoknagka Gasket 18 |312482-M34 25 LLlaiiba Washer

6 |236-1104441 1 Ckoba Clamp 19 1310239-M29 1 Bont Bolt

7 1252134-M2 2 Llanba Washer 20 | 238-1104346-B 1 Tpybka oTBOZsWAs B cOope Outlet pipe, assy

8 1201422-M29 6 Bont Bolt 21 [240-1104337 1 Mpoknagka Gasket

9 |238-1104422-B 1 Tpybka oTBOAALLAA B cOope Outlet pipe, assy 22 |315492-1M29 1 Knammep Cleat

10 [236-1104426 1 Tpybka noggoasias B cbope | Delivery pipe, ass TpyOka oTBOAA TOMMMBA OT .

11 |240-1104459 4 C?(Z)Ga : Clampry = ’ 23 |236-1104334 ! ”%HMGPHHX nap B cbope Fuel lealcoff pipe, assy
12 | 236-1104384 1 Tpybka oTeoAsiuas ot dunstpa [Outlet pipe from the fine 24 1315484-M29 2 Knammep Clegt .

TOHKOW 04MCTKM B cOope fuel filter, assy 25 1238-1104370-b 1 Tpy6ka fpeHaxHas B cbope Drain pipe, assy
13 | 238-1104308 8 Tpy6ka TonnmMBHOrO Hacoca H'-P fuel injection pump 26 [310122-N2 10 Bont Bolt
BbICOKOIO fjaBnienHuns B cbope pipe, assy - |238-1104346-B2" 1 Tpy6ka oTBOASALAs, B coope Outlet pipe, assy

" Ha peuratens AIM3-238M2 6-i1 komnnekTauun (ans YpanA3) emecto 238-1104346-B

" on engine AM3-238M2 the sixth complete set version (for trucks YpanA3) instead of 238-1104346-B




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

TPYBOIMNMPOBOAbI TOMNUBHbLIE ABUTATENA AM3-238M2
FUEL PIPELINES OF ENGINE sIM3-238M2

47



feanna [ 755
4

Puc. 23 ®UNBLTP FPYEOU OYUCTKM TOMJIUBA
Fig. COARSE FUEL FILTER

S o S o
SE|  MNemeranw |KOTRETED LT Z2] Negerann [Fonmecreour
g8 | Wnysnaunn koA | perengine HavumeHoBaHue Description 8.8 | WMy3naunnkon | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
=g Part Ne AM3 | M3 £y Part Ne AM3 | AM3
2a 236M2)|238M2 2a 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 |204A-1105510-5 1 1 ®uneTp rpyboit ouncTkm Coarse fuel filter 5 1252135-12 4 4 |lan6a Washer
Tonnmea 6 |201460-M29 4 4 |bont Bolt
2 |201-1105538 1 1 | OnemeHT unbTpyowmin Filter element 7 1201-1117124 1 1 |[pobka Plug
) OnemMeHT unbTpyoLLniA Filter element. packed 8 [201-1015624 1 1 |[poknagka Gasket
201-1105540 ! ! B ynakoBke P 9 |201-1105516 1 1 |Kopnyc Housing
3 |201-1105552-A 1 1 |lpoknagka KpblILLKK Cover gasket 10 |312482-N 1 1 |Wan6a Washer
4 1201-1105550 1 1 |Kpbiwka Cover 11 [316144-M29 1 1 |Mpo6ka cnmBHas Drain plug




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

{

®UNLTP NrPYBEO0N OYUCTKM TONNUBA
COARSE FUEL FILTER

49



rrynna m

|
=0
HACOC TOMNMUBONOAKAYUBAIOLLMA
FUEL FEED PUMP
S o S o
EE Ne getanu Kona:‘:cr;';?t;' ur EE Ne petanm Kma:m?& wr
RO IRV KO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description Qo] IRV IO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part Ne AM3 [ AM3 cg Part Ne AM3 [ AM3
2a 236M2]|238M2 2a 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 1236-1106213-B 1 1 Kopnyc Tonnueonogkayu- Fuel feed pump 14 1236-1106298-E 1 1 MopLeHb co wrokom B cbope | Piston with rod, assy
BaloLLero Hacoca B c6ope housing, assy 15 |236-1110479 1 1 |KonbLio ynnotHuTensHoe Sealing ring
2 |236-1106256 1 1 [Korbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring 16 |25 3111 3053 1 1 [KonbLo 006-010-25-2-1 Ring 006-010-25-2-1
LLITok Tonkatens ¢ BTYmKoW Pusher rod with 17 1236-1106342 1 1 |Konnadok 3awiuTHbIi Protective cap
3 |33.1106222 1 1 :
B cbope bgshmg, assy 18 |1236-1106306-b 1 1 |Konbuo Ring
4 |236-1106240 1 1 | Tonkatens nopLuHs Piston pusher 19 | 236-1106324-I 1 1 |Kopnyc unnurgpa Cylinder body
5 |236-1106246 2 2 |Cyxapb Tonkarens Pusher retainer 20 [236-1106292-E 1 1 [Uununap Cylinder
6 |236-1106242 1 1 Ponwk Tonkatens Pusher roller 21 1240-1106285 1 1 Mpoknagka Gasket
7 142.1106244-10 1 1 Ocb ponuka Roller pln Hacoc TONMMBOMNOAKaYM-
8 |236-1106264 2 2 |KnanaH Hacoca Pump valve 22 |236-1106210-A2 ! 1 BatoLLmi B cHope Fuel feed pump, assy
9 |236-1106272 2 2 |MpyxwuHa knanaHa Valve spring 23 [201420-1129 3 3 |Bont Bolt
10 (852212 2 2 |Wanba Washer 24 |1252134-1M29 3 3 |Wanba Washer
11 |236-1106276 1 1 |Mpobka Plug 25 |236-1106234-A 1 1 |Mpobka npyxuHbl Spring plug
Hacoc Tonnueonogkaym- 26 33.1112342 1 1 |KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring
121236-1106288-B 1 1 BatoLLmi B cbope Fuel feed pump, assy 27 1236-1106232 1 1 |MpyxuHa nopLuHs Piston spring
13 |236-1106314-B 1 1 |PykosTka Handle 28 |1236-1106228 1 1 |MNopweHb Hacoca Pump piston




''''' & (17553
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

HACOC TONNMMBOMNOAKAUYMBAIOLLINA
FUEL FEED PUMP

51



rrynna m

I
52
®UNBLTP BO3AYLUHBLIN
m AIR CLEANER
%E Ne getanu KonmnuecTBo Ha aBuratens, Wt
§ é Wik y3na unu ko Quanfity per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
38 Part Ne IM3-236M2" AIM3-238M2" IM3-2387M2 IM3-238KM2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 (236-1109080-A 1 1 1 1 OneMeHT punbTPyoLLnii Filter element
2 [236-1109110 1 1 1 1 Kpblwwka Cover
3 |236-1109120 1 1 1 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbLHOE Sealing ring
4 1236-1109124 1 1 1 1 CrepxeHb Rod
5 1236-1109012 1 - - - ®unbTp Bo3ayLLIHLIN B cOope Air cleaner, assy
5 1238-1109012 - 1 1 1 ®unbTp BO3ayLUHLIN B cbope Air cleaner, assy
6 |236-1109020 1 - - - Kopnyc ¢ rmywurtenem Casing with muffler
6 |238-1109020 - 1 1 1 Kopnyc ¢ rmywwutenem Casing with muffler
7 1236-1109045-A 2 2 2 2 KonbLo ynnoTHUTensbHoe kopnyca Casing sealing ring
- |236-1109124-A? 1 1 1 1 CTepxeHb Rod
- |204A-1003278? 1 1 1 1 Mpoknaaka Gasket
- 1312300-N2% 1 1 1 1 LWanba Washer

" va peuratenu AM3-236M2, AM3-238M2 ans asTomobuneit MA3, YpanAS3, KpA3 - He ycTaHaBnmBaeTcs;

" not installed on engines AM3-236M2, IM3-238M2 for automobiles MA3, YpanA3, KpA3;
2 ycTaHaBnuBaeTcs BMecTo 236-1109124.

2 installed instead of 236-1109124.



®OUNLTP BO3AYLLIHBLIN
AIR CLEANER

53



rrynna m

o
KOPIMYC PEINYNATOPA YACTOTbI BPALLEHUA
m SPEED GOVERNOR BODY
22| Neperanw [Kongiecteoum 22| Neperanw |Kongiecteoum
8.g| WM ysnaunu kon per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8.2 | WM ysna unu ko per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part No AM3 | M3 =2 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
=0 236M2)|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 1805.1110020 1 1 |Kopnyc perynsatopa B cbope Governor body, assy 18 [236-1110045 2 2 |Tpys perynstopa Governor weight
2 1805.1110022 1 1 |Kopnyc perynaropa Governor body 19 |236-1110532 2 2 |Ponuk Roller
3 |236-1111196 1 1 |KonbLo ynnoTHuTensHoe Sealing ring 20 |236-1110046-b 1 1 |OepxaBka rpy3oB Weights holder
4 1312630-MN 1 1 |Wanba Washer 21 1236-1110049 2 2 |Ocb Axle
5 [236-1111032 1 1 |BeepTbiw Screw stopper 22 (60.1110060-02 1 1 |Mydpra rpy3os B cbope Weights coupling, assy
6 |260003-M15 1 1 |Maney Pin 23 160.1110065 1 1 |MdTa ynopHas Thrust pivot
7 1253111 3013 1 1 |Konbuo 005-008-19-2-2 0O-Ring 005-008-19-2-2 24 1236-1110067 1 1 | KonbLo npyMHHOE Spring ring
8 [258639-M15 3 3 |WmmdTt Dowel pin 25 (46 1611 0211 1 1 |MNogwwunHuk 8102 Bearing 8102
9 |311200-M29 3 3 [Bunt Screw 26 (60.1110062-02 1 1 |Mydra rpysos Weights coupling
10 | 312529-M15 3 3 |LWawba cronopHas Locking washer 27 1250634-115 1 1 |lanka Nut
11 {310139-M15 1 1 |BonT Bolt 28 | 312556-IM115 1 1 |LlWan6a ctonopHas Locking washer
12 1236-1110040-A2 1 1 |depxaBka rpy3oB Weights holder 29 [236-1110512 1 1 |Oemndoep Damper
13 1236-1110558-B 1 1 |CrakaH Cup 30 |236-1110521 1 1 |®naxey Flange
14 |236-1110042 1 1 |Crtonop NpyK1HHBbINA Spring lock 31 |236-1110517-62 4 4 |Cyxapb Retainer
15 (46 1212 0838 1 1 MopwwmnHmk 200 Bearing 200 32 [236-1110516-B3 1 1 LecTepHs Gear
16 [236-1110051-B 1 1 |Banuk gepxaBku Holder shaft 33 |236-1110518-b 1 1 |Brynka Bushing
17 (46 1212 1270 1 1 |NopwwnHuk 202 Bearing 202 34 1310140-M15 2 2 |bont Bolt




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

KOPIMYC PEINYNATOPA YACTOTbI BPALLEHUA
SPEED GOVERNOR BODY

55



rrynna m

Puc. 27 KPbILWWKA PEIYNATOPA YACTOTbI BPALLEHUA
Fig. SPEED GOVERNOR COVER
22| Neperanw [Kongiecteoum 1 2 3 | 4 5 6
g WMY3NanunMKkoa | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description 29 |236-1110482 1 1 |KonbLo ynnotHuTenbHoe Sealing ring
38 Al M3 [ AM3 30 |236-1110476-5 2 | 2 |Brynkasana Shaft bushing
1 2 3 4 5 6 31 1236-1110479 2 2 |KonbLUo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring
32 [314003-1 1 1 |WnoHka Key
1 160.1110129 1 | 1 [Kpbiwka perynaropa Governor cover 33 [60.1110467-20 T | 1 [Ban poiara npysus Spring lever shaft
Mpoknagka KpbILwKM Inspection hole cover
2 |236-1110499-A3 1 1 CMOTPOBOTO Mioka gasket a4 | 852381-115 5 5 BUHT kpenneHus KpbILLKK Governor cover
- B erynsiropa fastening screw
3 [805.1110498 1 1 | Kpbllwka CMOTPOBOIO floka Inspection hole cover pery. P 9
BYHT KpETNEHNS KpBILIK/ Inspection hole cover 35 [236-1110392 1 1 [BBepTbill 0cK CKOOBI Clamp axle screw stopper
4 |852380-M15 3 3 CMOTpOBOTO Jitoka fastening screw 36 | 236-1110390 1 1 [Ocb ckoGbl Clamp axle
5 [252154-M29 13 | 13 [Wai6a Washer 37 852204 1 1 |Waiba Washer
6 310600-115 ) 4 [BuHT Kpenneus kpbiwkw Inspection hole cover 38 160.1110130 1 1 |Kynuca B chope Link, assy
CMOTPOBOIO ftoKa fastening screw 39 |236-1110136-b 1 1 | Ocb Kynucel Link axle
7 1236-1110490 1 1 |MpyxuHa bycepHas Buffer spring 40 (236-1110372-b 1 1 [®ukcatop Kynmchbl Link lock
8 |160.1110492-10 1 1 | Kopnyc GychepHoi NpyuHbl Buffer spring body 41 |236-1110374-b 1 1 [MpyxuHa dmkcaTopa Lock spring
9 |311511-M15 1 1 |lanka Nut 42 160.1110132 1 1 |Kynuca Link
10 | 852920 1 1 |lanka konnaykosas Cap nut 43 160.1110220-02 1 1 |MonayH kynucel Link slider
11 | 250508-129 4 4 |laika Nut 44 1310142-N15 1 1 |BonT perynnpoBoYHbIil Adjusting bolt
12 1312370-M29 3 3 |LWanba Washer 45 (852510 2 2 |raitka Nut
13 |25 3111 3013 1 1 |Konbuo 005-008-19-2-1 0O-Ring 005-008-19-2-1 46 [311512-MN15 1 1 |KoHTpraiika Counternut
14 |310612-M15 1 1 BUHT kpenneHns kpbiLuku Inspeqtion hole cover 47 [2406-1110416 1 1 |Kopnyc npyxuHbl koppektopa | Corrector spring body
CMOTPOBOTO Tfoka___ fastening screw 48 |33.1110414 1 1 |MpyxuHa koppekTopa Corrector spring
15 1852003-M15 1 1 |bont perynmpoaqubuil AdJ.ust!ng bolt 49 [423.1110412 1 1 [KoppekTop Corrector
16 |236-1110200 1 1 | BWHT perynmpoBoYHbIN Adjustlng screw 50 1852351-115 1 7 | BUHT cTONOpHOIN Locking screw
- 160.1110380-01 1 - |Ckoba kynucel B cbope L!nk clamp, assy 51 1601110418 1 T [KombLo npyxuHHoe Spring ring
17 180.1110380-01 - 1 | Ckoba kynucel B cbope Link clamp, assy 52 258012-1115 > > Wnnmnt Cotter pin
18 18520001129 1 L :E:: P —— ﬁgt ~ction ore cover 53 [60.1110266 1 1 [Pblvar koppekTopa B cbope Corrector lever, assy
19 |310611-M15 (N T o s Pl o sorow 54 8527801115 1 | 1 |Naney Pin |
20 1312700-1115 1 1 |WanGa Washer 55 160.1110223-02 1 1 [Kynuca koppekTtopa Corrector link
21 [236-1110089 1 1 |lMpyxuHa KoMNeHcaLuoHHas Compensating spring 56 |60.1110263 1 1__|Brynka koppekTopa Corrector bushing
22 |236-1110088 1 1 |Ocb piaros Axle of levers 57 |1852350-IM15 1 1 |BWHT perynnpoBoYHbIN Adjusting screw
23 | 852205 2 2 |Wanba Washer 58 |1805.1110406 1 1 [Pbiyar perynatopa Governor lever
24 |852369-M15 2 | 2 |Buursamyuka Screw-plug 59 | 201418-T15 1 | 1 |bor Bolt
Pbiuar ynpasneHvs Speed governor control 60 | 236-1110466-A 1 1 [PbiMar npyxuHbl Spring lever
25 1236-1110151 1 1 perynaTopom lever 61 |1236-1110462 1 1 lMpyxwuHa perynstopa Governor spring
26 |252134-M29 1 1 |Wainba Washer 62 [236-1110454 1 1 [Tara peitku B cbope Rack rod, assy
27 |201418-M29 1 1 |Bont Bolt 63 |60.1110441-01 1 1 | Poivar peiku Rack lever
28 |312347-M15 1 1 |Wanba Washer 64 |236-1110140 4 4 |lWan6a Washer




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

1
]

A T T
&

_‘..xn.\\\.‘\.ﬁ

KPbILWKA PEINYNATOPA YACTOTbI BPALLEHUA

SPEED GOVERNOR COVER

ue. 27

Puc
Fig

57



rrynna m

|
58
Puc. 27 KPbILWKA PEINYNATOPA YACTOTbI BPALLEHUA (MpogomnkeHue)
Fig. SPEED GOVERNOR COVER (Continued)
22| Neperanw [Kongiecteoum 1 2 3 | 4 5 6
RO IRV KO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 74 1 852364-I115 1 1 [BWHT perynmpoBoYHbIi Adjusting screw
58 Part Ne A3 T 5IM3 75 | 250511-N15 1 1_|ramka Nut
Z0 236M2]|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 76 [313955-M15 1 1 |3arnywwka Blank plug
65 |236-1110141 4 | 4 |waica Washer e B B [ e (==rr
66 [60.1110264 1 1 |Ynop npyxuHbl Spring stop 78 |236-1110394 ! Tl Cﬁopey assy e
67 |2406-1110414-b 1 1 |NpyxwHa koppexTopa Corrector spring 79 160.1110438 1 1 |MpyxwHa peiyara peiikv B c6ope|Rack lever spring, assy
68 [312652-MN15 3 3 Wan6a Washer 80 |160.1110448 1 1 npy)KVIHa pbldara pe|7|K|/| Rack Ievgr Spring
69 18528811 1 7 |Mpobra Piug 81 160.1110449 1 1 | 3auen npyxuHbl Spring grip
70 [852503-115 1 T [rama Nut 82 |236-1110396 1 1 Egﬁgﬁ;’:wb' Kyl Sp‘j}ﬁgc'amp return
711852372 1 1 |BuHt Screw 83 [236-1110398 1 1 |Kpbilwka Bo3spaTHom npyxuHbl  |Return spring cap
72 1236-1110154-A 1 1 [Mpoknagka kpbilku perynsitopa| Governor cover gasket 84 [236-1110262 1 1 |Waii6a ckobbl kynmcsl Gate clamp washer
73 |236-1110080 1 1 | Pobiyar gsynneyui Double-arm lever 85 1201416-I129 1 1 |Bont Bolt
Puc. 28 TONNUBHbBLIA HACOC BbICOKOIO OABNIEHUA OBUIATENA AAM3-236M2
Fig. HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL INJECTION PUMP OF ENGINE AM3-236M2
§%=‘ Ne peranu  [Konauectao,ur N 1 2 3 4 5
§% o y;::t v;:;m KOA | _perengine HavmeHoBaHve Description 7 |236-1111193 2 Mpokraaka KpbILLKu Cover gasket
28 - AM3-236M2 8 |236-1111194 3 Mpoknagka KpbILKK Cover gasket
1 2 3 4 5 9 |236-1111195 3 [MpoKrazka KpbiLLKu Cover gasket
” - 10 160.1111182-10 1 KpbiLuka nogLunnHmka Bearing cover
- 160.1111005-30" 1 TONNWBHBIN HACOC BLICOKOTO !-h.gh-'pressure fuel 11 1311200-1129 4 BunT Screw
Aasnexus 8 cope Injection pump, assy 12 [25 3131 2454 1 MatixeTa 2,2-25 X 42-2 Collar 2.2-25 x 42-2
- 160.1111005-40? 1 TonnuekbIf Hacoc Beicokoro | High-pressure fuel 13 |60.1111282 1 KnanaH nepenyckHoli B c6ope | Bypass valve, assy
faBneHus B cbope injection pump, assy 14 160.1111300 1 Mpobka knanaHa co windtom | Valve plug with pin,
- 1601.1111005” 1 TonnuBHbIN HAaCOC BbICOKOTO !-Ii.gh-.pressure fuel ' B cbope assy
’ faBnexus B cbope injection pump, assy 15 852205 4 Mpoknagka Gasket
1 160.1111021-30 1 Kopnyc Hacoca B c6ope Pump housing, assy 16 1852219 6 Laiba perynupoBoyHas Adjusting washer
- |236-1111042-A 2 Brynka peitku Rack bushing 17 [33.1111289-10 1 MpyxuHa Spring
2 1236-1111027 6 3arnyLuka Blank plug 18 |33.1111325 1 LLapvk b 6,35 Mm Ball 5 6.35 mm
3 18526061115 7 anGa Washer 19 160.1111285 1 Kopnyc knanaHa Valve body
- 20 160.1111286 1 BeepTbiL knanaHa Valve screw stopper
4 |46 2412 0498 1 MopwwunHuk 7205A Bearing 7205A = 1601111306 y 3arnywka Blank plug
5 |236-1111196 1 KonbLo ynnoTHuTensHoe Sealing ring 21 1312630-N 2 Wan6a Washer
Ykasatesnb Hayana nogayu Fuel delivery start OrpaHNuYnTENb MOLLHOCTH Power limiter,
6 [60.1111280-10 1 ~onnnEa indicator 22 |236-1111236-T 1 : C%ope t 2SSy

" for engines IM3-236M2 and AM3-236[] only;
2 for engines SIM3-236A only;
3 for engines AM3-236[ only.

Y tonbko ans asuratenen AM3-236M2 n AM3-236[;
2) Tonbko Ans asuratenen AM3-236A;
% tonbko ans asuratenen AM3-236r



foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

37 ~36-35 34

13<

Puc. 28 TOMNUBHbLIA HACOC BbICOKOIO AABIEHUSA OBUTATENA AM3-236M2
Fig. HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL INJECTION PUMP OF ENGINE AM3-236M2

59



rPyYnnAa m 60
Puc. 28 TONNUBHbLIA HACOC BbICOKOIo OABINIEHUA OBUrATENA AM3-236M2 (MpopomxkeHue)
Fig. HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL INJECTION PUMP OF ENGINE SiIM3-236M2 (Continued)
22| Neperanw [Kongiecteoum 22| Neperanw |Kongiecteoum N
8.8 | WMY3Nannn koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description 88| WMY3NaUIMKOA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
H Part Ne SIM3-236M2 g8 Part Ne SIM3-236M2
20 20
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
Bryrnka orpaHuyutens Power limiter 47 | 852384 6 BuHT Screw
23 |236-1111238-E ! MOLLIHOCTY bushing 48 [236-1111064-b 6 Brynka 3y64aTtoro BeHua Gear ring bushing
24 [236-1111249-B 1 BuWHT orpaHnunTens mowHoctu | Power limiter screw 49 |236-1111150-b 6 Tapernka npyXuHbl BEPXHSA Spring retainer, upper
25 |236-1111245 3 KonbLjo ynnoTHuTenkbHoe Sealing ring 50 |236-1111148-6 6 MpyuHa TorkaTens Tappet spring
26 [236-1111032 1 BBepTbIlw Kopryca Housing screw stopper 51 |236-1111151-b 6 Tapenka npymuHbl HKHSSA Spring retainer, lower
27 |310704-1M29 1 BuHt Screw 52 (60.1111136-02 6 Tonkaternb nnyHxepa B coope | Plunger tappet, assy
28 |1312327-11 2 Lllanba Washer 53 (852206 2 LWan6a Washer
29 [236M-1111034-A 2 BeepTbIL kopnyca Housing screw stopper 54 (80.1111425 2 Mpobka kopnyca Housing plug
30 1901.1111102 6 KnanaH HarHeTaTenbHblil Delivery valve, 55 [236-1111036 2 BeepTbiLl Kopryca Housing screw stopper
) B cbope assy N i
56 |852882-M115 2 lMpobka cnycka Bo3ayxa Air bleed plug
31 160.1111086 6 lpoknagka knanaxa Valve gasket BUHT yCTaHOBOYHbIN BTYIIK Plunger bushing
32 133.1111108 6 MpyxuHa knanaHa Valve spring 57 |236-1111122 6 nnyHxepa locating screw
33 (60.1111113-10 6 Ynop knanaHa Valve stop 58 852800 1 LLINoHKa cermeHTHas Circular key
34 (60.1111118-20 6 t'fcyouczp TOMMMBHOTO Erffo'r:njection pump pipe 59 [314019-N 1 LLnorka cermeHTHas Circular key
60 | 312439-M15 1 LLainba Washer
e e e T e M CIT T NI i i
37 | 250508-1129 3 laika Nut 62 |236-1111177-63 1 Onopa KynaykoBoro Bana Camshaft support
38 |201426-M29 3 BonT cTspkHoM Coupling bolt 63 |25 3111 3013 2 KonbLio 005-008-19-2-2 Ring 005-008-19-2-2
39 |310952-M15 1 BUWHT cTOMOPHBIN Locking screw 64 |852011-M15 2 Bont onopbl Support bolt
40 | 852204 1 LUaiba Washer 65 |852702-1M29 1 LnnuHT-npoBonoka Cotter pin wire
41 1236M-1111083-A 6 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring 66 |160.1111172-30 1 Ban kynaukoBbli Camshaft
42 160.1111074-30 6 Mapa nnyHxepHas Plunger-and-barrel 67 |236-1111226-A2 1 Mpoknaaka KpbiLKK Cover gasket
Pelika TonnueHoro Hacoca High-pressure fuel KpbliLLka Hacoca BbICOKOro High-pressure fuel
43 1236-1111040 1 BbICOKOTO AaBneHns injgcti%n pump rack 68 |60.1111222 1 naneva injgcti%n pump cover
44 (60.1111169-01 1 OKpaH Screen 69 [236-1111227-b 2 BWHT KpenneHns KpbILLKM Cover fastening screw
45 1236-1111060-b 6 BeHel 3yGuathiii B cbope Gear ring, assy 70 1852203 3 LWawba Washer
46 160.1111062 6 BeHeu 3ybuatbiii Gear ring 71 1236-1111229-b 1 BUWHT KpenneHms KpbILLKK Cover fastening screw




foxana (7S
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

TOMJIMBHbIA HACOC BbICOKOIO OABINEHUA OBUTATENSA AM3-238M2
HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL INJECTION PUMP OF ENGINE AM3-238M2

S o S o
S2[ o gorany [Foneerse uT 2 e [
RO IRV KO per engine HaumeHoBaHve Description || PO P DL e per engine HanumeHoBaHue Description
E'g Part Ne g Part Ne
2a AM3-238M2 2a AM3-238M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
80.1111005-30" 1 TonnuBHbIN HAaCOC BbICOKOTO High-pressure fuel 20 33.1111325 1 LWapuk b 6,35 MM Ball B 6.35 mm
B e i AasnetiA b cbope injection pump, assy 21 |60.1111285 1 Kopnyc knarana Valve body
TonnuBHbIN HAacOC BbICOKOTO High-pressure fuel T
- -302 Orpa €erb MOLLHOC Power limiter,
80.1111006-30 ! AaBneHus B cbope injection pump, assy 22 |236-1111236-I 1 8 ::%OZV;MT b MotLHocT as;,\yl/ m
TonnuBHbLIN HAacoC BbICOKOTO High-pressure fuel —
- -20% L9 B P limit
802.1111005-20 1 faBnexus B cbope injection pump, assy 23 |1236-1111238-E 1 Mgﬂgﬁcc;rmpamqmem bﬁgﬁ;éml er
- 1809.1111005-20* 1 TONMUBHII HACOC BLICOKOTO High-pressure fuel 24 [236-1111249-B 1 BuWHT orpaHnumTens mowHoctu | Power limiter screw
: faBnexus B cbope injection pump, assy -
- 25 1236-1111245 3 KonbLo ynnoTHuTensHoe Sealing ring
1 180.1111021-30 1 Kopnyc Hacoca B cbope Pump housing, assy
“ - 26 |1310704-1M29 1 BuHT Screw
- 1236-1111042-A 2 Bryrnka peiku Rack bushing -
2 1236-1111027 3 3arnywka Blank plug 27 1236-1111032 1 BeepThiw kopnyca Housing screw stopper
3 |852606-M115 1 LLlajica Washer 28 901.1111102 8 E’l%%?';”amemm”b”b'” E_f;;’ery valve,
4 |46 2412 0498 1 ?g&;‘j_\MHHMK POnKoBLI 7R§(I)ISerAbear|ng 29 (60.1111086 8 lNpoknapka knanaxa Valve gasket
5 |236-1111196 1 KorbLio ynnoTHUTembHOe Sealing ring 30 |33.1111108 8 MpyxuHa knanava Valve spring
VkasaTenb Hayana nogadu Fuel delivery start 31 160.1111113-10 8 Ynop knanaxa Valve stop
6 (60.1111280-10 1 iniecti
. - Tonnuea indicator 32 |60.1111118-20 8 Ltyuep TONAMBHOMO H-P fuell injection pump
7 |236-1111193 2 Mpokraaka KpbILLKu Cover gasket Hacoca plpe union
8 [236-1111194 3 TpoKNazaKa KpbILLKV Cover gasket 33 [60.1111120 8 ny:a\pb wTyLepa Pipe union retainer
9 |236-1111195 3 MpoknagKa KpbILLKK Cover gasket 34 |252134-T129 4 LUavm6a Washer
10 160.1111182-10 1 KpbllLKa NOAWMAHVKA Bearing cover 35 |250508-M29 4 lalika Nut
11 [311200-M29 4 BUHT Screw 36 [201426-1129 4 Bont _ Bolt .
12 |25 3131 2454 1 MawxeTa 2,2-25 x 42-2 Collar 2.2-25 x 42-2 37 | 310952-115 1 BuHT cTonopHbii Locking screw
13 1312630-N 2 LWainba Washer 38 | 852204 1 LLlanba Washer
14 60.1111286 1 BeepThill KnanaHa Valve screw stopper 39 |236M-1111034-A 2 Beeprbil kopnyca Housing screw stopper
- [60.1111306 1 3arnywka Blank plug 40 |312327-1 2 LWaiiba Washer
15 60.1111282 1 KnanaH nepenyckHoit B c6ope | Bypass valve, assy 41 |236M-1111083-A 8 Konbuo ynnotHuTensHoe Sealing ring
16 1111 1 Mpobka knanaHa co wrudtom | Valve plug with pin, 42 160.1111074-30 8 lMapa nnyHxepHas Plunger-and-barrel
60. 300 B cbope assy 43 | 238-1111040 1 Peiika TonnmBHoro Hacoca High-pressure fuel
17 1852205 3 Mpoknapgka Gasket ) BbICOKOTO [aBneHus injection pump rack
18 (852219 6 LWariba perynmpoBoYHas Adjusting washer 44 [80.1111169-01 1 SkpaH Screen
19 133.1111289-10 1 MpyxuHa Spring 45 (80.1111425 2 lMpobka kopnyca Housing plug

" nns peuratenen AM3-238M2 (ans asTomobunen KpA3) n AM3-238AM2;
2 tonbko ansa asuratens AM3-238M2 (ans astomobunen MA3, YpanA3);
3) tonbko ans asuratens AM3-238KM2;

4 Tonbko gns asuratens AM3-238MM2.

61

" for engines AM3-238M2 (for automobile KpA3) and AM3-238AM2;

2 for engines sIM3-238M2 (for automobile MA3, YpanA3) only;

3 for engine AM3-238KM2 only;
4 for engine AM3-238IM2 only.




foxana (7S
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

TOMJIMBHbIA HACOC BbICOKOIO OABJIEHUA OBUTATENA AAM3-238M2 (MpoponxeHue)
HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL INJECTION PUMP OF ENGINE AIM3-238M2 (Continued)

S o S o
SE|  MNemeranw |KOTRETED LT Z2] Negerann [Fonmecreour
RO IRV KO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description Qo] IRV IO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
c Q Part Ne c 'g Part Ne
2a AM3-238M2 2o AM3-238M2

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
46 | 852206 2 Lllanba Washer 59 |236-1111060-b 8 BeHel 3ybuathii B cbope Gear ring, assy
47 1236-1111036 2 BeepTbilw kopnyca Body screw stopper 60 |314019-I 1 LLInoHka cermeHTHas Circular key
48 [852882-M15 2 MpoGka cnycka Bo3gyxa Air bleed plug 61 |312439-M15 1 Wariba Washer

o i i [MoALLIMMHMK PONMKOBbIN Roller bearin

49 | 236-1111122 8 Ejl_/llxxi/gggHosqubm BTYNKU Z(I:L:g\?ver bushing locating 62 |46 2412 0453 1 YT P 79044 g

50 1852800 1 LUNoHKa CermeHTHas Circular key 63 |236-1111177-B3 1 Onopa Kyna4koBoro Bana Camshaft support

51 80.1111172-30 1 Ban KyniaukoBbii Camshaft 2‘5" 2223011111 n3‘1’;3 g E°”b”° 005-008-19-2-2 g-ngrto;ml;oos-w-z-z
52 160.1111136-02 8 Tonkatens nnyHxepa B cbope |Plunger tappet, assy = ONT ONops! uppo - 0 -

53 [236-1111151-6 8 T Sor ainer | 66 |852702-M29 1 LnnnHT-npoBonoka Cotter pin wire

- - apenka NPYKMHbI HIKHAA pring refainer, 'ower 67 |238-1111226-A2 1 MpOKNazKa KpbILLKIA Cover gasket

54 [236-1111148-B 8 MpyxuHa Tonkarens Tappet Spring 68 1801111222 1 KpblLLKa Hacoca BbICOKOro H-P fuel injection pump
55 |236-1111150-b 8 Tapenka npyuHbl BEPXHSS Spring retainer, upper : JaBneHus cover

56 | 236-1111064-b 8 Brynka sy64aroro BeHua Gear ring bushing 69 [236-1111227-b 3 BUHT KpenreHns KpbiLLKu Cover fastening screw
57 160.1111062 8 BeHeu 3ybuaTtbin Gear ring 70 1852203 4 Lanba Washer

58 | 852384 8 BuHT Screw 71 1236-1111229-b 1 BWHT KpenneHns KpbILLKy Cover fastening screw




rrynna m

35 34 33
32
33
36
~
21 22<24 - \
23 ,__-'-_"4’ \ﬁ""'
20 \] e
1413 Gg} ;
15< 49
18
17
16

TOMNUBHbLIA HACOC BbICOKOIO AABINEHUSA OBUTATENA AM3-238M2
HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL INJECTION PUMP OF ENGINE AM3-238M2

63




rrynna m

I
o
POPCYHKA
m INJECTOR
22| Neperanw [Kongiecteoum 22| Neperanw |Kongiecteoum
3 g nnu ysna unu Kkog per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8 g unu ysna unu ko per engine HanmeHoBaHue Description
g8 Part Ne AM3 | AM3 £ Part Ne AM3 | SM3
=0 236M2)|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 [310438-12 6 8 |Wnunbka Stud 12 1312471-11 6 8 |Llanba Washer
2 126.1112166 6 8 | Konnak dopcyHku Injector cap 13 1236-1112134-63 6 8 |UWraHra Rod
3 |236-1112163-62 6 8 [Ckoba Clamp 14 [852632-T1 6 8 |Wanba Washer
4 |312466-M2 6 8 |LWanba Washer 15 236-1112200 6 8 |LlTyuep B cbope Pipe union, assy
5 |250515-12 6 8 |laiika Nut 16 |[236-1112204 6 8 |Wryuep Pipe union
6 |311417-M15 6 8 |KoHtpraiika Counternut 17 1236-1112224 6 8 |Brynka Bushing
7 |236-1112143-b 6 8 |lanka Nut 18 [236-1112208 6 8 |Punetp Filter
8 |236-1112168-b 6 8 | BuHT perynnpoBouHbiii Adjusting screw 19 25 1598 2011 6 8 |MpyxuHa ynnoTHuTens Seal spring
9 |236-1112140 6 8 |MpyxuHa Spring 20 |236-1112230-b2 6 8 | YnnotHuTens Wryuepa Pipe union seal
10 |26.1112110-01 5 8 Pacnbinutens Sprayer, assy complete 21 [236-1112225-62 6 8 |YnnotHuTens B cbope Seal, assy
’ B cbope c urnon with needle 22 126.1112020 6 8 |Kopnyc dopcyHku Injector housing
11 [26.1112116 6 8 |lanka Nut 23 126.1112010-03 6 8 |PopcyHka B cbope Injector, assy




''''' & (17553
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

®OPCYHKA
INJECTOR

65



feanna [ 755
66

KONNEKTOP BMYCKHOW ABUIATENA AM3-236M2
INTAKE MANIFOLD OF ENGINE sIM3-236M2

S o S o1
EE Ne petanu Kona:‘:cr;';?t;' My EE Ne peranu K°"g:m?t§’ s
8.8 | WMY3Nannn koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHve Description 8.8 | WMy3naunnkon | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
c Q Part Ne c 'g Part Ne
28 SM3-236M2 g8 SIM3-236M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
1 1236-1115021 2 KonnekTop BnyckHOM Intake manifold 5 [236-1115032-B 1 Matpy60k CoeaMHUTENBHBIN Connecting branch pipe
- |236-1115021-B" 1 KonnekTop BnyckHom npasbid | Intake manifold, right - |238®-1115032-B" 1 Matpy60ok coegnHUTENBHBIN Connecting branch pipe
2 1312300-M2 4 Llaiba Washer 6 |236-1115036-A2 2 Mpoknagka natpy6bka Branch pipe gasket
- |236-1115024" 1 KonnekTop BNycKHON NeBblii Intake manifold, left 7 1236-1115026 6 Mpoknagka konnekropa Manifold gasket
3 |200315-M29 4 Bont Bolt 8 |310423-M29 12 Wnunbka Stud
- |216262-M29" 4 LWnunbka Stud 9 |252136-2 12 LLlan6a Washer
4 |236-1115034-b 1 BeepThiLu Screw stopper 10 |250513-IM29 12 LWawnba Washer

" toneko ans guratens AM3-236M2 1-i komnnekTauum " only for engines AM3-236M2 the first complete set version



foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

KONNEKTOP BMNYCKHOM ABUTATENA AM3-236M2
INTAKE MANIFOLD OF ENGINE AAM3-236M2

67



foxana (7S
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

KONNEKTOP BMYCKHOW ABUIATENA AM3-238M2
INTAKE MANIFOLD OF ENGINE sIM3-238M2

S o S o
EE Ne petanu K°”g:|§°r"’t'i’t;' (T é 2 . Kona:mia& wr
RO IRV KO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description Qo] IRV IO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
E'g Part Ne g Part Ne
Cs AM3-238M2 S AM3-238M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
1 [238-1115021 2Y KonnekTop BnyckHoi Intake manifold 6 |236-1115036-A2 2 Mpoknaaka natpy6ka Branch pipe gasket
:23 3(1)52(1)2-259 j :JamGa \éVa:tsher 7 1236-1115026 8 Mpoknagka konnekropa Manifold gasket
- ont 0
4 |236-1115034-6% 1 BeepTbill Screw stopper 8 13104231129 16 LUFIIiIJ'IbKa Stud
5 [236-1115032-B 1 MaTpy60oK coeaMHUTENbHBIN Connecting branch pipe 9 |252136-MN2 16 Waviba Washer
- |238-1115032-6* 1 MaTpy60oK COBANHUTENBHBIN Connecting branch pipe 10 |250513-1129 16 laiika Nut

" ha peuratenn AM3-238M2 (ans asTomobuneit MA3) n AM3-238AM2 - 1wT. npasbilif;
2 ya peuratenu AM3-238M2 (ans asTomobuneit MA3) n AM3-238AM2 He ycTaHaBnMBaeTcs;
% Tonbko Ha gsuratenu AM3-238M2 (ans asTomobuneit MA3) n AM3-238AM2.

" on engines IM3-238M2 ( for automobiles MA3) and IM3-238AM2 - one, right;
2 not installed on engines AM3-238M2 ( for automobiles MA3) and IM3-238AM2;
% only on engines AM3-238M2 ( for automobiles MA3) and AM3-238AM2.



foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

KONNEKTOP BMNYCKHOM ABUTATENA AM3-238M2
INTAKE MANIFOLD OF ENGINE AAM3-238M2

69



feanna [ 755
70

Puc. 33 ®UNBTP TOHKOW OYUCTKU TOMJIUBA

Fig. FINE FUEL FILTER
22| Neperanw [Kongiecteoum 22| Neperanw |Kongiecteoum
é:‘% mnu y;n:t :ll;m Koa per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description §‘% unu y;::lt :‘J:M Kon per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
28 o 23602 | 23802 3& i 23002| 238002
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
®OUNLTP TOHKOW O4YUCTKM . ) 11 |204A-1117029 1 1 |MNpyxuHa Spring
T2361M7010-A3 1 1 | T Jronnmea Fine fuel filter 12 |201-1117016-62 | 1 | 1 |Kopnyc dwnbrpa Filter housing
2 |252136-12 2 2 |lanGa Washer 13 |312482-M34 1 1 |Wai6a Washer
3 1250512-M29 2 2 |lavika Nut 14 |316184-129 1 1 |Mpobka Plug
g gg;g;gii 1 1 Lnu‘:;%';a w:gh - 15 [201-1117038-A2 | 1 1 ?;ﬁg"fg'gg”””py””*”” Filter element, packed
6 |312630-M134 1 1 [Wanba Washer 16 [201-1117040-A 1 1 | OnemeHT hunsTpytoLLmia Filter element
7 |236-1117155-A 1 1 | XKuknep Jet 17 1201-1117118-A 1 1 |MNpoknagka Gasket
8 |201-1117122-b 1 1 | BonT KpenneHuns KpbILLKK Cover fastening bolt 18 |1201-1117116-A 1 1 |MNpoknagka Gasket
9 1201-1117120 1 1 Mpoknagka Gasket 19 [200328-I129 2 2 |bont Bolt
10 [236-1117028-b 1 1 |Kpblwka dunstpa Filter cover




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

Puc. 33 ®OUNLTP TOHKOW OYUCTKN TOMNUBA
Fig. FINE FUEL FILTER

71



rrynna m

MY®TA ONEPEXEHUA BIMPbICKUBAHUA TOMJIMBA
m FUEL INJECTION ADVANCE COUPLING
22| Neperanw [Kongiecteoum 22| Neperanw |Kongiecteoum
3 g nnu ysna unu Kkog per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8 g unu ysna unu ko per engine HanmeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part No AM3 | M3 =2 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Z0 236M2)|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 160.1121010-12 y 1 MydTa onepexeHus Fuel i_njection advance 9 |25 3111 2221 1 1 |Konbuo 120-126-36-2-1 O-Ring 120-126-36-2-1
) BMPbICKMBAHWS Tonnvea B cbope|coupling, assy 10 [60.1121038 2 2 |MpocraBka Spacer
2 |852505-M15 1 1 |laika KonbLeBast Ring nut 11 [60.1121034-10 2 2 |lpys Weight
3 160.1121114 1 1 |MNpyxuHa Tapensyatas Plate spring 12 160.1121020-30 1 1 |MNonymydra Begomas Driven half-coupling
4 1253131 2603 1 1 |Manxera 2,2-75x94-2 Collar 2.2-75x94-2 13 160.1121103 6 6 |Mpoknagka Gasket
5 160.1121086-50 1 1 [Kopnyc mydTbl Coupling case 14 1236-1121072 4 4 |lMpoknagka Gasket
6 [60.1121052-10 1 1 |Monymydra Begywas Driving half-coupling 15 (60.1121070-11 2 2 |MpyxuHa Spring
MaHxeTa BeayLLen Driving half-couplin 16 [852621-M115 2 2 |Wanba Washer
7 160.1121066-01 1 1 nonymydTbl ! collarg P 17 852204 2 2 |Wan6a Washer
8 [60.1121060 1 1 [Brynka Bushing 18 |311253-IM15 2 2 |BuHt Screw




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

MY®TA ONEPEXEHWA BNPbICKUBAHUA TOMITUBA
FUEL INJECTION ADVANCE COUPLING

73



feanna [ 755
g

TPYBONPOBOAbI U TEPMOCTATbI CUCTEMbI OXNTAXKAEHUA
COOLING SYSTEM PIPES AND THERMOSTATS

22| Neperanw [Kongiecteoum 22| Neperanw |Kongiecteoum
8.g| WM ysnaunu kon per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8.2 | WM ysna unu ko per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part No AM3 | M3 =2 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Z0 236M2]|238M2 z0 236M2[238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 (236-1306084 4 4 |PykaB coefyHUTESbHbIN Connecting hose 11 1236-1003292 4 6 [Mpoknagka Gasket
2 |316215-MN 8 8 [Xomyt Clip 12 |1250511-1M29 8 12 |laiika Nut
3 |236-1306080-A2 1 1 [Tpybka nepenyckHas Bypass pipe 13 [252135-M2 16 20 |Wawba Washer
4 |1236-1306053 2 2 |Marpybok Branch pipe 14 1216235-129 8 12 | lWnvnbka Stud
5 |236-1306054-A 4 4 |Mpoknagka Gasket 15 1236-1306070-A3 1 1 | Tpybka coeguHuTtenbHas Connecting pipe
6 |[TC107-1306100-06| 2 2 |Tepmoctat Thermostat 16 [236-1003290-B 1 - | Tpyba BogsiHas npaBasi Water pipe, right
7 1236-1306052 2 2 |Kopobka TepmocTtara Thermostat box 17 |236-1003291-B 1 - | Tpyba BogsiHas nesasi Water pipe, left
8 |459930 0006 1 1 [Kpanuk NC7-0 Cock MC7-0 18 [238-1003291-B - 1 [Tpyba BogsiHas nesas Water pipe, left
9 [316169-M2 3 3 |Mpobka Plug 19 |297575-M29 8 8 |WnauHT Cotter pin
10 [238-1003290-B - 1 |Tpyba BogsHas npaBas Water pipe, right 20 |1200276-I129 8 8 |bont Bolt




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

TPYBOMNPOBOAbl U TEPMOCTATbI CUCTEMbI OXNAXXOEHUA
COOLING SYSTEM PIPES AND THERMOSTATS

75



s [ 72
e
HACOC BOOAHOMN
WATER PUMP
sg KonmnyecTBo, LT sg KonunyecTeo, LT
== Ne petanu Quantity Jc Ne peranu Quantity
RO IRV KO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description Qo] RNV IO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
=g Part Ne AM3 | M3 £y Part Ne AM3 | AM3
2a 236M2)|238M2 2a 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 (236-1307010-A3 1 1 Hacoc BogsiHol B cbope Water pump, assy 23 (25 3111 2082 1 1 Konbuo 034-038-25-2-1 O-Ring 034-038-25-2-1
2 |252136-M2 4 4 |Wanba Washer 24 1236-1306082 1 1 |Hunnenb nepenyckHow Bypass nipple
3 [250513-M29 4 4 |laiika Nut 25 [216258-1129 2 2 |Wnunbka Stud
4 |236-1307048-A 1 1 |Mpoknagka Gasket 26 |236-1307015-I 1 1 |Kopnyc Housing
5 |216259-M29 4 4 | lWnunbka Stud 27 1216233-M29 2 2 |lWnunbka Stud
6 [201-1307026-A 1 1 |BomocGpachiBaTenb Banuka Shaft water discharger MaHxeta, 6onbluas  Mmanas Collar, collar holder larger
7 |46 1933 5067 2 2 |llapvkonogwmnHuk 160703 Ball bearing 160703 28 |236-1307029 1 1 | oBoiMbl MaHXeTbl, ynopHoe and smaller, thrust ring
8 [236-1307023-B2 1 1 |Banuk Shaft KOMbLO M NPY>XMHA MaHXeTbI and collar spring
9 |45 9824 6257 1 1 |Wnorka Key 29 |1236-1307035-A3 1 1 [Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring
10 [236-1307111 1 1 |Brynka pacnopras Spacing sleeve 30 |240-1307038 1 1 |Marxera Collar
11 |236-1307081 1 1 |Kombuo Ring 31 [240-1307036 1 1 |O6oinma maHxeTbl Gonbluas Collar holder, larger
12 [236-1307212-B3 1 1 |Wkus Pulley 32 |201-1307037 1 1 |O6oiima MaHxeTbl Manas Collar holder, smaller
13 [236-1307216-B 1 1 [Crynuua wkvea Pulley hub 33 |201-1307034-A 1 1 [MpyxmHa _ Spring
14 |310403-N29 3 3 |Wnunbka Stud 34 | 236-1307030-B 1 1 E;:%J;b:ama C MaHXeTow er;geller with collar,
Mpoknaaka Lwk1sa Pulley adjusting P y
15 |236-1307222-b 8 8 | perynuposouHas gasket 35 |236-1307033 1 1 |Konbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring
16 | 236-1307218-63 1 1 | BokoBuHa LLK1BA Pulley side disk 36 | 236-1307032-6 1 1 |KpbinbyaTka Impeller
17 [252135-n2 3 3 |Waiba Washer 37 |25 6411 1404 1 1 [PewmeHb Belt
18 1250510-MN29 3 3 |raiika Nut 38 [312484- 1 1 |Wanba Washer
19 [250636-M29 1 1 |raika Nut 39 [312115-N 1 1 [laika konnadkosas Cap nut
20 [312536-M29 1 1 |Waii6a Washer 40 (25 3111 2198 1 1 |Konbuo 089-095-36-2-1 O-Ring 089-095-36-2-1
} ] Kopnyc BOASHOrO Hacoca Water pump housing‘ 41 |236-1307045-b 1 1 KprLLIKa Kopnyca HOUSing cover
21/|236-1307014-1 ! ! B cbope assy 42 [250511-M29 2 2 |laika Nut
22 |236-1307017-B 1 1 |Brynka kopnyca Housing bushing 43 |252135-MN2 2 2 |Wanba Washer




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

HACOC BOOSAHOMN
WATER PUMP

77



rrynna m

I
8

Puc. 37 BEHTUNATOP

Fig. FAN

S o S o

EE Ne petanu Kona:‘:cr;';?t;' My EE Ne peranu K°"g:m?t§’ s

8.8 | WMY3Nannn koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8.8 | WMy3naunnmkoR | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description

3 Part Ne AM3_[ AM3 =g Part Ne AM3 | AM3

2a 236M2)|238M2 2a 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 [201499-M29 4 4 |bont Bolt 11 |1236-1308102 1 1 [Kopnyc npusoga Drive housing
2 |252136-1-2 8 8 |Llaiba Washer 12 ({236-1308108 1 1 MNpoknagka Gasket
3 |236-1308012-A4 1 - |Kpbinsyatka BeHTMNSATOPA Fan impeller 13 |310423-M29 4 4 | lWnuvnbka Stud
3 |238-1308012-A4 - 1 | Kpbinbyatka BeHTUNATOpA Fan impeller 14 |250659-M29 2 2 |lainka Nut
4 |236-1308011-I2 1 1 |MpwvBog BeHTUNATOpa B cbope | Fan drive, assy 15 |312532-M29 3 3 |Wawba Washer
5 |236-1308090-B2 1 1 [Mydra ynpyras B c6ope Elastic coupling, assy 16 |314008-N2 1 1 |lWnoHka Key
6 |236-1308025-B 1 1 |Wkus Pulley 17 1236-1308050-B2 1 1 |Ban Shaft
7 1210-1701230 1 1 [ManxeTta ¢ npyxwuHon B cbope | Collar with spring, assy 18 |46 1213 3873 1 1 [Mopgwwmnhuk 305 Bearing 305
8 |236-1308055 1 1 [Brynka Bushing 19 [236-1308107 1 1 [®naxey, Flange
9 |46 1212 1626 1 1 |MNopwwmnHuk 6-205K Bearing 6-205K 20 |201456-M129 3 3 |bont Bolt

10 |250513-M29 4 4 |lanka Nut 21 1236-1308104-62 1 1 |WectepHs Gear




''''' & (17553
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

Puc. 37 BEHTUNATOP
Fig. FAN

79




rPyYnnAa m 80
Puc. 38 CLUENNEHUE AM3-236K U sIM3-238
Fig. CLUTCH AM3-236K AND AM3-238
22| Neperanw [Kongiecteoum 22| Neperanw |Kongiecteoum
8.g| WM ysnaunu kon per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8.2 | WM ysna unu ko per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part No AM3 | M3 =2 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Z0 236M2]|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 |238-1601130-B 1 [nck BefoMbIn nepeaHui Driven disk, front, 32 [236-1601030-A2 1 1 KpblLLIKa ntoKa Handhole cover
B cbope assy 33 [252137-M2 16 16 |lan6a Washer
2 |236-1601132-B 2 2 | Ouck Begombin ¢ Haknagkamu | Driven disk with linings 34 [310214-N29 12 12 |BonT Bolt
3 |313015-1 80 80 |3aknenka Rivet 35 |314004-N2 1 1  |WnoHka Key
4 |238-1601142-B 2 2 |Crynmua Hub 36 [236-1601215-5 1 1 |Ban Bumku Fork shaft
5 |236-1601138-A3 4 4 |Haknapgka dpuKuMoHHas Friction lining 37 |260316-M2 1 1 |3arnywka Blank plug
6 |238-1601094-I 1 1 | Anck Beaywimui CpeaHuit Driving disk, middle 38 [236-1601022-b 1 1 |Kpbllka nioka Handhole cover
7 1238-1601102-B 4 4 |lpyXuHa OTXMMHas Release sprin KonbLO VANOTHUTENbH ling rin
ﬂwzk BEOMblii 3aaHUN Driven disk, regar, 39 [238H-1601042 1 1 BSyT{I)-l:H)I/-Ieeo erenoe ii?er e
8 |238-1601131 1 1 ——
B cGope assy 40 |238H-1601044 1 1 KonbLo ynnoTHuTensHoe Sealing ring,
9 |236-1601282 2 2 |Wmwmdr Dowel pin HapyxHoe outer
10 |236-1601270-b 160 | 160 |Ponuk urons4aTbin Needle roller 41 |238H-1601040 1 1 [Kopnyc Housing
11 |1236-1601095-62 4 4 |Pblyar OTTSHXHOM Release lever 42 |238-1601010 1 1 [Kaptep cuennenus Clutch housing
12 |236-1601113 8 8 [Oceb pbivara Lever axle 43 |310235-M29 8 8 |bont Bolt
13 |312702-1129 16 16 |lLlan6a samkoBas Lock washer 44 |236-1601203-62 1 1 [Bunka Fork
14 1236-1601273-A2 4 4 |MpyxuHa Spring 45 [252136-M2 17 17 |Wainba Washer
15 (236-1601108-b 4 4 |Bunka oTTSKHOrO pblyara Release lever fork 46 |310213-M29 1 1 |bont Bolt
16 |236-1601275-A2 4 4 |Metns Clip 47 1201499-M29 8 8 [bont Bolt
17 1236-1601111 4 4 |lMnactnHa cTonopHas Locking plate 48 |1236-1601120 1 1 |Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring
18 |252135-M2 16 16 |Llanba Washer 49 1200315-1M29 8 8 |Bont Bolt
19 [236-1601109-B 4 4  |Taika perynMpoBoyYHas Adjusting nut 50 |1 238-1601308 4 4 |lMnaHka Strip
20 |236-1601110-B 4 4 |MnactvHa onopHas Supporting plate 51 1238-1601105 4 4 |lpyxu1Ha TapensyaTtas Disk spring
21 1201473-INM29 8 8 |bont Bolt 52 |1238-1601304 4 4 |KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring
22 145 9167 5005 3 3 |Mpecc -macneHka Grease cup 53 |238-1601122-b 1 1 [Koxyx Case
23 |250636-129 1 1 |lanka Nut 54 1238-1601093 1 1 | Anck HaxumHON Pressure disk
24 1252139-112 9 9 |Lllanba Washer 55 1238-1601115-A2 24 28 |lpyxuHa HaxuMHas Pressure spring
25 1236-1601230 1 1 |Wnaxr cmasku MydTbl Coupling lubrication hose 56 |236-1601118-62 24 28 [lMpoknagka Gasket
26 |236-1601188-A2 2 2 |MpyxuHa MydTbI Coupling spring 57 |236-1601117 24 28 |lanba Washer
MycbTa BbIKNOYEHNUS Clutch release coupling 58 |1250615-I129 4 4 |lanka Nut
27 1236-1601180-62 1 1 |cuenneHus ¢ noaWMUNHUKOM with bearing, 59 [238-1601302 4 4 |lWTok Rod
B cbope assy 60 [236-1601216-62 2 2 |Brynka Bana Shaft bushing
28 |46 1593 6371 1 1 |MNopwwmnHuk 986714KC17 Bearing 986714KC17 TINCK HaXVIMHOI C KOXYXOM Pressure disk with casing,
29 (236-1601185-B 1 1 [Mygra Coupling 61 |236K-1601090-b 1 - |B cGope assy
30 [200-1601187 2 2 |Cyxapb Retainer MCK HaXMMHOIA C KOXYXOM Pressure disk with casing,
31 |201454-M29 8 8 |Bont Bolt 62 | 238-1601090-13 B 1 chope ! assy ’




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

5 | p /.-""ll "
‘ 7 i \
444324 »
42741

Puc. 38 CLEMJNEHUE AM3-236K U AM3-238
Fig. CLUTCH 5IM3-236K AND £IM3-238

81



rrynna m

82
CUENNEHUE AM3-181 1 AM3-182
m CLUTCH £M3-181 AND AM3-182
22| Neperanw [Kongiecteoum 22| Neperanw |Kongiecteoum
3 g nnu ysna unu Kkog per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8 g unu ysna unu koa per engine HanmeHoBaHue Description
g8 Part Ne AM3 | AM3 £ Part Ne AM3 | SM3
=0 236M2)|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
- 1181.1601130 1 - |duck Begombili B coope Driven disk, assy 27 (182.1601097 6 6 |Ckoba Clamp
1 {182.1601130 - 1 |Ouck Begomblii B cbope Driven disk, assy 28 |1182.1601364-50 12 12 |Brynka Bushing
2 1313020-M2 8 8 |3aknenka Rivet 29 [182.1601275 1 1 |Konbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring
3 |184.1601158 4 4 |WTndT ynopHbIn Thrust pin 30 [182.1601273 1 1 |Wainba npyxuHHas Spring washer
4 1184.1601153 2 2 |Ouck pemndpepa Damper disk - |1181.1601115 1 - |MNpyxuHa HaxnumHas Pressure spring
5 1184.1601167 2 2 |MNpyxuHa Tapensyatas Disk spring 31 {182.1601115 - 1 |MNpyxuHa HaxvmHas Pressure spring
6 [184.1601142 1 1 [Crynmua Begomoro gucka Driven disk hub 32 (182.1601120 1 1 [Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring
7 1184.1601151 } 8 MpyxuHa gemndepa !Z)amper spring, 33 |182.1601093 1 1 [Owuck HaxumHoM Pressure disk
BHYTPEHHAA Inner 34 |250636-1129 1 1 |lanka Nut
8 [181.1601150 8 8 |MpyxuHa gemndepa Damper spring Kaptep cuenneHus Clutch housing with
v - — 35 |238-1601010-b 1 1 !
9 1184.1601131 1 1 [nck BenoMbiIi ¢ OpUKLIMOH- Dr!ven disk with friction CO BTyrnKkamu B cbope bushings, assy
HbIMW Hakragkamu B cGope linings, assy 36 236-1601030-A2 1 1 Kpbilka nioka Kaptepa Housing handhole cover,
10 {313018-N 24 24 | 3aknenka Rivet BEPXHASA upper
11 [184.1601138 2 2 |Haknagka dpuKLMOHHas Friction lining 37 |252137-MN2 12 12 |lWanba Washer
12 |184.1601132 1 1 Emc%z:zp,omum C nnacTuHamu g)srg/;en disk with plates, 38 |310214-M129 12 12 Esg;nlzpfx:ema KapTepa tC):(I)lettch housing fastening
13 1313017-N 24 24 |3aknenka Rivet 39 |1236-1601215-b 1 1 Ban BbikntoyeHus cuennenus | Clutch release shaft
14 | 1841601134 1 1 |Bvck Benombifi ¢ konbLiami Driven disk with damper 40 |314004-M29 1 1 |llnoHka Key .
demndepa rings 41 | 238H-1601040 1 1 [Kopnyc ynnotHutens sana Shaft seal housing
15 ({184.1601135 12 12 |lnactuHa npyxuHHas Spring plate 42 |238H-1601042 1 1 |KonbLo ynnoTHuTensHoe Sealing ring
16 |182.1601342 16 16 |lMnactMHa HaxWMHOro Ancka Pressure disk plate 43 |238H-1601044 1 1 |Konbuo Ring
17 [257257-M2 4 4 |3aknenka Rivet 44 1236-1601216-b2 2 2 |Brynka Bushing
18 |252006-M2 4 4 |lan6a Washer 45 1252139-MN2 9 9 |Wanba Washer
19 |45 9348 1571 12 12 |bont Bolt 46 |310235-129 8 8 |Bont Bolt
20 [252136-12 14 14 |lLan6a Washer 47 1252135-1N2 8 8 |Wanba Washer
21 1181.1601090 1 _ | Amnck Hax1MHO ¢ KoXyXoMm Pressure disk with casing, 48 [201454-M29 8 8 |Bont Bolt
B cBope assy KpbliLka nioka kaptepa Housing handhole cover,
- —— - 49 |236-1601022-b 1 1
- |182.1601090 ) 1 [IMCK HAXVMMHOI C KOXYXOM Pressure disk with casing, HUXHAS lower
B cbope assy 50 (183.1601203 1 1 Bunka BbikntodeHus cuennenus | Clutch release fork
22 1182.1601343 4 4 | bonT HaxumHoro aucka Pressure disk bolt 51 |182.1601187 2 2 |Cyxapb Retainer
23 182 1601122 1 1 Koxyx cuenneHus Clutch casing with plates, 52 |310213-M29 2 2 |bont Bolt .
C nnactuHamu B cbope assy 53 |183.1601180 1 1 Mydra Beikntouenns cuennenus | Clutch release bushing,
24 (182.1601344 4 4 |Brynka Bushing . B cbope assy
25 1182.1601360 1 1 |KonbLo Koxyxa ynopHoe Casing thrust ring 54 1182.1601183 1 1 |Konbuo npegoxpaHuTensHoe Safety ring
26 [201464-M29 12 12 |Bont Bolt 55 (182.1601198 1 1 |Konbuo Ring




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

CLENNEHUE AM3-181 N AM3-182
CLUTCH 5iM3-181 AND AAM3-182

23-22,

83




feanna [ 755
84

CLEEMNJIEHUE AM3-181 U sIM3-182 (MpoaonxeHue)
CLUTCH AM3-181 AND £1IM3-182 (Continued)

22| Neperanw [Kongiecteoum 22| Neperanw |Kongiecteoum
8.g| WM ysnaunu kon per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8.2 | WM ysna unu ko per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part No AM3 | M3 =2 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Z0 236M2]|238M2 z0 236M2[238M2

1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
56 1182.1601199 1 1 KonbLo 3amKoBOe Lock ring LLinaHr cmMasku nogLLMMHMKa Bearing lubrication hose,
57 [183.1601197 1 1 |KonbLuo cTonopHoe Locking ring 62 |236-1601230 ! ! B cbope assy

58 |183.1601195 1 1 |lWan6a otpaxartensHas Deflecting washer 63 |182.1601188 1 1 [MpyxuHa MydThl Coupling spring
59 |46 1214 0528 1 1 MoawmnHuk 117 Bearing 117 64 [182.1601190 1 1 Ckoba npyxwHsbl Spring clamp
60 | 182.1601193 1 1 |Brynka noawmnHuka Bearing bushing 65 |260316-M2 1 1 |3arnywka Blank plug

61 |183.1601185 1 1 |Mydra Brikniovenus cuennenus | Clutch release coupling 66 |45 9167 5005 3 3 |Mpecc-macneHka Grease cup
Puc. 40 KOPOBKW NMEPEOAY AM3-23611 U AM3-236H
Fig. GEARBOXES £1IM3-236I1 AND AM3-236H
E% Ne getanu Konunuectgo Ha asuratens, Wt

§ S| wnm y3na unm koa Quantity per engine HauMeHoBaHue Description
s8 Part Ne IM3-236M2 AIM3-236A IM3-238M2 IM3-238AM2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

236MM1-1700004 1 - 1 - KopoGka nepenay B cope Gearbox, assy

- |236M-1700004-30 1 - 1m - Kopo6ka nepenay B cGope Gearbox, assy

- 1236M-1700004-50 - 1 - - Kopo6ka nepegay B cbope Gearbox, assy

- |236Y-1700003 12 - 12 - Kopo6ka nepenay B cbope Gearbox, assy

2 |236H-1700003 - - 1% 13 Kopobka nepeaay B c6ope Gearbox, assy

"intended for diaphragm clutch;
2 for YpanA3 automobiles;
3 for KpA3, MoA3 automobiles.

" nop auadbparmerHoe cuennexve;
2 nns aBToMoBUnen YpanA3;
% nnsa asTomobuneit KpA3, MoA3.



foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

KOPOBKW NMEPEOAY AM3-23611 U AM3-236H
GEARBOXES AIM3-236I1 AND sIM3-236H

(=)
<

o
[« BT

85



feanna [ 755
86

KAPTEP N MACNSAHbIA HACOC KOPOBOK NMEPEQAY AAM3-236H U AAM3-23611
GEAR CASE AND OIL PUMP OF GEARBOXES AM3-236H AND AM3-236I1

22| Neperanw [Kongiecteoum 22| Neperanw |Kongiecteoum

8.g| WM ysnaunu kon per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8.2 | WM ysna unu ko per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part No AM3 | M3 =2 Part Ne AM3 | AM3

=0 236M2)|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2

1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 (236-1701040-A 1 1 Kpbillka nogLumnHunka Bearing cover 29 [201544-M29 9 10 |Bont Bolt

2 |201499-M29 10 10 |Bont Bolt 30 |210-1701210-A 1 1 |Mamxerta ¢ npyxvHon Spring-tensioned collar
3 [200-1701041 2 2 |Wanba Washer 31 [200372-1129 1 - |Bont Bolt

4 (201.1721414 3 3 |lNpoknagka perynnupoBoYHas Adjusting gasket 32 236-1701205-64 1 _ | Kpbiwka 3anHero nodwunnmuka | Output shaft rear bearing
5 1201.1721416 2 2 |lNpoknagka perynnupoBoYHast Adjusting gasket BTOpW4HOrO Bala cover :
6 |236-1701042-A 1 1 |Mpoknaaka Gasket - |236y-1701205-A3 | - 1 Kpbiwka 3agrero noawmnHuka | Output shaft rear bearing
7 1236-1701230 1 1 [MaHxeTa ¢ npyxuHow Spring-tensioned collar BTOPM1HOMO Bana cover

8 [236-1701015-b 1 1 |Kaptep kopobGku nepenau Gear case 33 |316105-M29 1 - EEESJI'I(:JJKG TR ;l:a?r boaring over

Kaptep kopobkn nepegau Gear case with washers, -

- |236-1701009-b 1 1 c LEaﬁgaME B cGopep A assy 34 |236y-1701203 1 1 NOALLMMHMKA gasket

9 [236-1704040-A2 | 1 | 1 |Wecteprs seayias Driving gear 35 |316104-M29 5 | 5 |Mpobka Plug ,
- |46 9118 3460 1 1 [Wapwk 54-100 Ball 54-100 36 [236-1701074-A2 | 1 1 ﬁggﬁeﬁyﬁﬂ:gg ';gﬂ:“"””“"a S:v“e”rtersr‘aﬂ rear bearing
- |236-1702186 1 1 [Konbuo 3anopHoe Locking ring 37 [236-1701075-A y 1 [Mpoknamka Gasket

10 1 236-1704029-A 1 1 |Mpoknapka Ggsket : 38 [316121-M29 1 1 |Tpobka ypoBHs cMa3ku Oil level plug

11 |236-1704015 1 1 [Kopnyc macnsHoro Hacoca Oil pump housing 39 [200-1701021-A > 2 |Npoxnanka Gasket

E 2(130901111-23320 ‘11 ‘11 LEIJO:pTMK b 9,525-100 EZ:: b 9.525-100 40 |201497-1129 10 16_Bonr Sol

14 | 200-1704027 1 1 |NpyxuHa knanaHa Valve spring 41 1236-1701020 2 2 S%Eu;gi;;mka orbopa Eg\\//;?r take-off hatch
15 |236-1704026 1 1 I'Ip06|<a KnanaHa Valve plug 42 |252136-MN2 4 4 Waiba Washer

16 |236-1704030 1 1 |llectepHa sepomasn Driven gear 43 [236-1704054-5 1 1 |Kpbiluka 3aGopHuka Oil intake cover

17 |236-1704070 1 1 [OcHoBaHue MacnsHoro Hacoca | Oil pump base 44 | 236-1704056-A 1 1 |Mpoknaaka Gasket

18 |236-1704017-A2 | 1 1 |Mpoknaaka Gasket 45 |236-1704049 1 1 |Cerka 3abopHuka Oil intake gauze

19 1236-1704010 1 1 |Hacoc macnsHblii B cbope QOil pump, assy 46 | 312669-M 1 1 |Npoknagka npoGku Plug gasket

20 | 310224-129 1 - |bonr Bolt MpoGka crmeHoro otBepcTust | Drain hole plug with

21 | 25213512 3 | - |Wanca Washer 4712381721255 1 1 | wanurron cGope P magnet, aSFS)y i

22 [201457-M29 2 - |bont Bolt 48 [238-1721258 1 1 |Mpobka Plug

23 |236-3802069-b 1 - |MNpoknagka Gasket 49 |312480-M2 2 2 |(lanba Washer

24 1236-3802024 1 - |Brynka npusopa cnugometpa | Speedometer drive bushing 50 | 236-1704130 6 6 |KonbLo npyxuHHOE Spring ring

25 1236-3802034-b 1 LectepHsa npuBoga cnugomeTpal Speedometer drive gear 51 134 9841 3023 1 1 [Marnut 3 7.770.055 Magnet ®3 7.770.055
26 |236-1702182 2 2 |WTudpt BEpxHUI ycTaHOBOYHBIN |Locating pin, upper 52 |236-1704128 1 1 |Koxyx marHuta Magnet case

27 |236-3802074 1 - |Wrtndt ynopHbi Thrust pin 53 |220116-M2 1 1 [BuHT Screw

28 |1252137-MN2 10 10 |LWan6a Washer 54 1316135-M2 2 2 |Mpobka Plug




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

18

17
16

KAPTEP U MACNAHbIW HACOC KOPOBOK NEPEAAY AM3-236H U AAM3-236
GEAR CASE AND OIL PUMP OF GEARBOXES £IM3-236H AND AAM3-23611

HwxenpuBeneHHbIe MacnsiHbI Hacoc KOpo6ku nepepay
M geTanu B Hero BxoAsiLme yctaHaBnusatotcs ¢ 2000 ropa

The following gearbox oil pump and component parts
there of are installed since 2000

2 3|4 5 (]
236-1704010-A Hacoc macnsHbivi B c6ope | Oil pump, assy
Kopnyc Hacoca Oil pump housing,
236-1704015-6 | 1| 1 B cGope assy
LectepHsa Begomas Driven gear with
336.1704030 111 ¢ BTYKOI bushing
LecTepHs BegyLas Driving gear with
236-1704040-6 | 1111 ¢ gankom s cbope shaft, assy
46 9118 3460 111 | Wapuk Ball
236-1702186 1] 1 | Konbuo 3anopHoe Lock ring
Kpbiwka macnsiHoro Hacoca| Qil pump cover,
236-1704088-6 | 1| 1 B cGope assy
46 9118 6660 1|1 | Wapuk b 9,525-100 Ball b 9.525-100
200-1704027 11 1 | NpyxuHa knanaHa Valve spring
236-1704026 1] 1 | MNpobka knanaHa Valve plug
336.1704029 11 1 | Npoknagka Gasket
201457-MN29 717 |bont Bolt
252005-M2 7|7 | Wanba Washer
236-1704017-A2| 1 | 1 | MNpoknagka Gasket
201499-M29 4| 4 | bont Bolt
200-1701041 4 | 4 | Wanba Washer

87



rrynna m

CUJIOBBLIE ATPEFATbI

BAIbl N LLECTEPHU KOPOBOK NEPEAAY AM3-236H U AM3-236T11
SHAFTS AND GEARS OF GEARBOXES AM3-236H AND AM3-23611

22| Neperanw [Kongiecteoum 1 2 3 | 4 5 6
g2 | Wmysnaunukon |  perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description 26 |236-1701144-E" 1 1 |Wait6a ynopHas Thrust washer
g 8 Part|Ne Zggﬂﬁz Zggﬂﬁz 27 |46 2213 4790 1 1 |Moawmnhnk 6-42308AK Bearing 6-42308AK
1 2 3 4 5 6 28 [236-1701063 1 1 |KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring
. 29 |236H-1701056-A 1 1 LLlecTepHsa NOCTOSHHOIO Constantmesh
1 (46 1212 1626 1 1 | Wapvkonogwwmnuuk 6-205K Ball bearing 6-205K 3auenneHus gear
2 |240-1307090 1 1 |Manxeta Collar 30 |236-1701057-b 1 1 |WectepHsa otbopa mowHocTn | Power take-off gear
3 |236-1701478 1 1 [Kopnyc manxertbl Collar housing 31 |236Y-1701053 1 1 LecTepHsa naTon nepegaym Countershaft fifth speed
4 1311810-N2 1 1 [alika konbLeBast Ring nut NMPOMEXYTOYHOIO Bana gear .
5 [200-1701034 1 1 |KonbLo cTonopHoe Locking ring 32 |236-1701051 1 4 |WecepHs Tpebeit nepepaum | Countershaft third speed
6 |46 1294 5614 1 1 [Wapukonogwmnnuk 1703141 | Ball bearing 1703141 MPOMEXYTOHHOTO Bana gear_
7 |236H-1701027-b 1 1 |Ban nepBuyHblii B cOope Input shaft, assy 33 236-1701059 1 1 [Brynka pacnopHas Spacing sleeve
8 |311710-129 1 | 1 |raika Nut - |236-1701057% 1| 1 |peorepnn oToopa nga\:vrer take-off
9 _|236-1701243 1 1 _[lllai6a Washer LLlecTepHs BTOpOW Nepegayn Countershaft second
10 [236-1701240-62 1 - | ®narew kpennenms kapaaHa [ Flange for propeller shaft 34 1236-1701050 1 T | npomexyTouHoro sana speed gear
10 |1 210-1701240-b - 1 | PnaHel kpennexus kapaaHa Flange for propeller shaft 35 [236-1701122-A 1 1 |lLlait6a ynopHas Thrust washer
11 |1236-3802033-b 1 - |YepBsk npueoga cnugometpa | Speedometer drive worm 36 1236-1701145-A 1 1 [Wnonka 3amkoBas Lock key
12 1200-1701192 1 1 [Konbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring 37 1314001-N2 2 2 |[LWnonka Key
13 |46 1274 5487 1 1 [MogwmnHuk 50411 Bearing 50411 38 [314000-N2 4 4 |lWnoHka Key
14 | 236-1701112-B 1 1 II;IIJeCTepHﬂ nepBon nepegayu First speed and reverse 39 [258072-M29 1 1 LL|r|j:||/|HT Cotter pin
3afnero xona speed gear 40 |200-1701060 1 1 |Wai6a ynopHas Thrust washer
15 |236-1701105-62 1 1 |Ban BTOpUYHbIii Output shaft 41 | 201563-N2 2 2 |Bont Bolt
16 |236-1701127 1 4 |Wectephs sTopoii nepeaaum | Output shaft second speed 42 [236-1701076 1 1 |Nnanka cTonopHas Locking plate
BTOPUYHOTO Bana gear _ 43 1200-1701065 1 1 |Konbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring
17 1236-1701113-b2 1 1 BTyJ'IKa pacnopHad wectepeH Gears spacing sleeve 44 |46 2213 6717 1 1 nOﬂ,LIJVII'IHVIK 692409K1M Bearing 692409K1M
18 | 236-1701150-52 1 1 S?;’éggg?ﬂfggﬂi"po” S;r::cohnr?):iggrthlrd speed 45 1236-1701048-5 1 1__|Ban npomexyTouHbii Countershaft
- 46 |236-1701087 1 1 |Wanba ynopHas 3agHss Thrust washer, rear
19 12361701135 L 1 _|Brynka - Bushing - 47 |236-1701092 1 1 | Ocb brnoka wectepeH Cluster gear axle
20 236-1701131 1| 1 'é'igmmg‘;g;;e” nepenau goégfm shaft third speed 48 [46 2532 1821 2 | 2 |Nopwnnnvk 64907K Bearing 64907K
51 1236-1701138 y T [Bryma Bushing 49 1200-1701084 1 1 [Btynka npomexyToyHas Intermediate bushing
leCTepH NATON Nepanaan Output shaft fifth speed 50 |236-1701082-b 1 1 |Bnok wectepeH 3agHero xoga |Reverse speed cluster gear
22 |236Y-1701129 1 1 BTOPUUHOTO Bana gear 51 1236-1701093 1 1 |Wanba ynopHas nepegHss Trust washer, front
23 | 236-1701151-A 1 | 1 |Cuwxporusatop yeteeprod | Forth and fifth speed - |236-1701601? 1] 1 5‘3‘53‘2&23”502?553:2?5‘) el
¥ NsiTON Nepeaay synchronizer SALEMIEHHA gear
LWapuk b 7,938-10 Synchronizer =
- 146 9118 5560 8 8 CVIHF))(pOHVI:iaTOpa bgll 5 7.938-10 - |236-1701603? 1 1 Egaﬁg;:l:(; LecTepeH BTOpOWn S:tcond speed gears,
24 |46 2253 6674 1 1 |MogwunHuk 76-592708M1 Bearing 76-592708M1 KoMkt wecTepen TpeTen | Third speed gears
25 [236-1701067-A 2 2 [Konbuo 6-40 Ring B-40 - |236-1701604” 1 1 |nepenaun set ’
26 |236-1701144-I 1 1 |laiba ynopHas Thrust washer 2 KoMnnekT LecTepeH nsitoi Fifth speed gears,
26 |236-1701144-0" | 1 1| Wanba ynopHas Thrust washer - |236-1701605 1 T |nepepaun set

" ycTanaBnusatoTca nogGopom

2 Tonbko ANSt 3anacHbIX YacTen

" parts are installed by selection

2 for spare parts only



foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

6™ 37

%

BAIlbl U LLECTEPHU KOPOBOK NEPEAOAY AM3-236H U AM3-23611
SHAFTS AND GEARS OF GEARBOXES AM3-236H AND £1IM3-236I1

89



foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

Puc. 43 MEXAHU3M NEPEKMIOYEHUA NEPEOAY KOPOBKWU NEPEOAY AM3-23611

Fig. GEARSHIFT MECHANISM OF GEARBOX AM3-236I1
g% Ne neranu K°"g‘:;cht§3. wr 1 2 3 2 5
38| WM ysnaunu koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description 16 | 236-1702125 1 MoBo/oK NepeKmoyeHms First and reverse gear
§§ Part|Ne AM3-236M2 i 1-01 nepefaqn 1 3agHero xoga |shifter arm
1 2 3 4 5 17 |252137-1M2 1 LWanba Washer
. 18 [250615-129 1 lanka Nut
1 1236-1702060-A2 1 UJTQK BUIIKW NEPEKIMIOYEHNS F|r'st and reverse gear 19 1236-1702170-A 1 CanyH Breather
1-o11 nepegaum n 3agHero xoaa | shift fork rod 50 1262522-112 y MooGKa Pl
2 236-1702014 1 Mpoknanka Gasket ARG e = EEnT BOI?
3 |236-1702015-b2 1 Kpbllka BepxHSAs Cover, upper BUrka nepeKNIoNGHIS First and reverse gear
- (236-1702012" 1 KpblLwka BepxHsas B cbope Cover upper, assy 22 1236-1702024 1 1-o¥i nepenaun v 3amHero xona |shift fork
N I [ e -3 N L 22
P Y - 24 46 9118 7960 3 LWapwuk cTonopHbin b 12,7-100 | Locking ball b 12.7-100
5 |236-1702127-A 1 MpyxuHa npegoxpaHnTens Safety lock spring Burika nepexiouenys Second and third gear
6 [236-1702132 1 CTakaH npyxwHbl Spring sleeve 25 236-1702027 1 2-0if v 3-eif nepenay shift fork
7 |1236-1702087 1 LTt 3amka LITOKOB BUMOK Fork rod interlock pin 26 |236-1702025 5 BUHT YCTaHOBONHbI Locating screw
8 |316172-M29 1 Mpobka Plug Burnka nepexmiodeHmst Forth and fifth gear
Lapwk 3amka LITOKOB Interlock ball 27 |236-1702033 1 4-0i 1 5-01 nepeaay shift fork
9 |46 9118 6660 4 5 9,525-100 5 9.525-100
: : 28 |236-1702028 1 'onoBka LWTOKa BUMKM Fork rod head
10 |236-1702122 ! Mpoknapka _ Gasket : l'onoBka LUTOKa BUIKH Second and third gear
- |313407-M29 2 LUTnchT BepXHEit KPbILLIKNA Upper cover pin 29 |236-1702053 1 nepeknioueHus 1-oi nepenaun | shift fork rod
11 1216258-129 4 Lnunbka Stud 1 3agHero xoga head
12 |252006-M29 4 Lanba Washer LLIToK BUMKW NepekmioveHns Second and third gear
13 [252136-M2 16 Wariba Washer 30 | 236-1702064 ! 2-0i1 1 3-ei nepepay shift fork rod
14 | 250513-1M29 4 laiika Nut LLIToK BUMKW NepekmioveHns Forth and fifth gear
31 (236-1702074 1 . y .
15 | 236-1702126 1 Ocb noBozKa Shifter arm axle 4-oit 1 5-oi nepena- shift fork rod
32 |1260310-M15 3 3arnywka Blank plug

" ons 3anacHbIX YacTen

" for spare parts




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

MEXAHU3M NMEPEKNIOYEHUA NEPEOAY KOPOBKWU NEPEOAY AM3-23611
GEARSHIFT MECHANISM OF GEARBOX AM3-236I1

91



foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

Puc. 44 MEXAHU3M NEPEKNMIOYEHUA NEPEOAY KOPOBKWU NEPEOAY AM3-236H

92

Fig. GEARSHIFT MECHANISM OF GEARBOX AM3-236H
22|  Neperann  [Kommecrao.ur 1 2 3 4 5
§;§. WU y3na uin KoR | per engine HavmeHoBaHvie Description 23|216258-M129 4 Lnunbka Stud
§§ Rarge AM3-238M2 24 (236-1702170-A 1 CanyH Breather
1 2 3 4 5 25 252137-M2 1 LWanba Washer
P Gearshitt| ball 26 |236-1702126 1 Ocb noeogka Shifter arm axle
YKOsITKa pblyara earshift lever ba "
1 [200-1702159-A 1 MoBoaoK NepeknoveHns First and reverse gear
nepekrnyeHns nepeaay handle . 27 [236-1702125 1 1-0if NepenaqM 1 3aaHero xona |shifter arm
2 [236H-1702118-A 1 Pblyar nepekntouenns nepenay Gearshnft lever 28 |262522-12 1 Mpobka Plug
3 |297575-M29 1 WnnuHT Cotter pin 29 (310013-MN29 12 BonT Bolt
4 [316215- 1 XomyT Clamp_ 30 |236-1702106 3 MpyxwHa Spring
2 ;ggg’gﬁ’é??’ 1 ')<(°””a'< Onopbl pbivara glearSh'ft lever tower boot 31 |46 9118 7960 3 Wapvik cTonopHbii B 12,7-100 | Locking ball B 12.7-100
- OMYTUK amp Bunka nepekmnioyeHms First and reverse gear
7 |251086-M29 1 laiika Nut 32 |236-1702024 1 1-011 nepenayv v 3aaHero xoaa | shift fork
8 |236Y-1702128-A 1 Wugpt-chukcarop Lock pin 33 | 2361702027 1 Bunka nepekntoueHus Second and third gear
o |236y-1702121-E 1 Oropa pbiuara nepekniodeHus | Gearshift lever 2-0ii 1 3-eii nepefiav shift fork
) ) nepenad tower 34 [236-1702025 5 BWHT yCTaHOBOYHbIi Locating screw
10 |236-1702122 1 Mpoknagka Gasket lonoBka LWTOKa BUMKM First and reverse gear
11 |236-1702087 1 LLtucpt 3amka wrokos Bunok | Fork rod interlock pin 35 |236-1702053 1 nepekiodeHus 1-oit nepedaqn | shift fork rod
12 [316172-M29 1 Mpo6ka Plug ?3aﬂHer° Xoha gead T
: : OrnoBKa LUTOKa BUNkK nepeknto- | Second and third gear
13 |46 9118 6660 4 LEUS"E)"'ZKS:’%"S’" Tokos Ehéﬁszrsrﬂdog’te”“k ball 36 |236-1702028 1 ey 2-071 1 3-eii nepenay | shiftfork rod head
14 |236-1702132 1 CraKaH npyuHbl Spring sleeve 37 1236-1702033 1 E_VS;IKa g?g; ';I;'g:z:ﬂﬂ :r?i;tthf;r;d fifth gear
15 |236-1702127-A L gSimsHsanpegoxpangegﬂ iizt}tgr:gikesgrnsr;ggear 38 |236Y-1702130 1 lNpyxwuHa pblyara Lever spring
[I0XpaHUTENb BKIIOYEHMS i v -
16 [236-1702129 1 - LLITOK BUNKM NepekmnioveHmns Forth and fifth gear
1-o1 nepegaum u 3agHero xoaa |safety lock 39 (236-1702074 1 4-0i1 1 5-0/1 nepenay shift fork rod
17 | 236-1702015-62 1 Kpbiluka BepxHsa Cover, upper 40 |236-1702064 ] LLITOK BUMKN NepeKmiodeHIs Second and third gear
18 |236-1702014 1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 0 |236-170206 2-0if 1 3-6if nepenay shift fork rod
19 |250615-1129 1 laitka Nut LLITOK BUMKM NEPEKMoYeHms First and reverse gear
20 | 220086-1129 1 BuHT Screw 41 |236-1702060-A2 1 1-oft nepesaun v 3agHero xoaa |shift fork rod
21 [250513-M29 4 laika Nut 42 (236Y-1702131-A 1 LWarnba Washer
22 1252136-12 16 LWan6a Washer 43 1260310-1M29 3 3arnywuka 26 Blank plug 26




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

Puc. 44 MEXAHU3M NEPEKMIOYEHUA NEPEOAY KOPOBKWU NMEPEAAY AM3-236H
Fig. GEARSHIFT MECHANISM OF GEARBOX £IM3-236H

93



rrynna m

|
%
YCTPOMUCTBO HATAXXHOE
BELT TENSIONER
S o S o
22| Negeranw [fomtiectao.ur Z2]  Neperann [Fomtiecreo.ur
8.8 | WMY3Nannn koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8.8 | WMy3naunnmkoR | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
3 Part Ne AM3_[ AM3 =g Part Ne AM3 | AM3
2a 236M2]|238M2 2a 236M2[238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 |25 6421 1403 1 1 PemeHb npusoga komnpeccopa |Compressor drive gear 11 [236-3509324-b 1 1 |KonbLo pacnopHoe Distance ring
3y6uarbin 11-14x10-937 belt 11-14x10-937 12 |236-1307107 1 1 [Konbuo Ring
2 1236-3509300-A3 1 y YCT6pOVICTBO HaTsKHOe Belt tensioner, 13 | 236-3509312-B 1 1 | Wk Pulley
B coope assy 14 |236-3509316-b 1 1 [Ocb WwkuBa Pulley axle
3 [201460-M29 2 2 |bont Bolt 15 |45 9167 5012 1 1 |Npecc-macnetka Grease cup
4 |1252135-N2 6 6 |Lan6a Washer 16 | 250659-M29 2 2 |raika Nut
5 _[200271-1129 1 1 |bonr Bolt 17 |204-1308054 1 1 |lWaiGa Washer
6 [236-3509318-B 1 1 [Kpblwka Cover 18 [236-3509306-A 1 1 |KpoHwrTeitH Bracket
7 [236-3509320 1 1 [Mpoknagka Gasket 19 [204-1308064-A2 1 1 |BonT-HaTsxuTens Tensioning bolt
8 |236-1028224 1 1 [Konbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring 20 |252137-M2 1 1 [LlWanba Washer
9 |236-1307148 1 1 | KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring 21 1250515-1M129 1 1 [lanka Nut
10 (46 1212 1266 2 2 [MNogwwnHuk 203A Bearing 203A 22 [201454-M29 3 3 [Bont Bolt




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

YCTPOWUCTBO HATAXXHOE
BELT TENSIONER

95



rrynna m

|
0
P_Mc. 46 MEEHEPATOPbLI N'273B1 1 1702.3771 B CBOPE
Fig. ALTERNATORS I'273B1 AND 1702.3771, ASSY
Sg KonmnyecTBo, LT $g KonunyecTeo, LT
EE Ne petanu Quantity . EE Ne peranu Quantity o
88| WMY3NauMKoA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description 88| WMY3NaNNMKOA | perengine HanmeHoBaHue Description
Eg Part Ne AM3 | SIM3 B Part Ne AM3 [ AM3
Z0 236M2]|238M2 z0 236M2[238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 |25 6411 1107 2 2 PemeHb 1 kn. 1-8,5x8-850 Alternator drive belt - |r967.3701-1% 1 - |lFenepatop Alternator
npuBoaa reHeparopa 1-8.5x8-850, first class 7 |4573710528" - 1 |Tenepatop 1702.3771 Alternator 1702.3771
- 1236-3701002 1 y KomnnekT pemHen npusoga Sgt of alternator 8 [236-3701774 1 1 KpOHLUTelfIH Bracket
reHeparopa drive belts - [238-3701774-B - 1" [KpoHwTeitH Bracket
2 |236-3701025-b2 1 1 [naHka HaTsHkHas Tensioning plate 9 [238-3701780 1 1 Marey Pin
3 |252038-M29 1 1 |Waii6a Washer 10 [252006-M29 2 2 |Wait6a Washer
4 |252135-M2 3 3 |lWanba Washer 11 [252136-12 2 2 |lWanba Washer
5 |201458-M29 2 2 |bont Bolt 12 |250512-1M29 1 1 |lanka Nut
6 |4573710516? 1 1 [[eHepatop 273 B1 Alternator 273 B1 13 [201501-M29 1 1 |Bont Bolt
- |45 7371 06977 1 1 |leHepatop 1322.3771 Alternator 1322.3771 14 |1216233-M29 1 1 |Wnunbka Stud
- |964.3701% 1 ['eHepaTop Alternator 15 [250511-M29 1 1 |lanka Nut

" nnsa 3anacHbIx yacTelt;
2 nnsa geurateneii Ha asTomo6unu MA3 ycTaHaBNMBAETCS OAVH U3 yKa3aHHLIX BAPUAHTOB;
% nnsa peuratenein AM3-236[ yCTaHaBNMBaeTcsl OAMH U3 yKasaHHbIX BapMaHTOB;

4 nns pBuratenei, ycTaHaBnvmBaeMbIx Ha aBTomobunu KpA3 n YpanA3.

" for spare parts;

2 for engines on automobiles MA3 is installed one of indicated versions;

3 for engines AM3-236[] is installed one of indicated versions;
4 for engines on automobiles KpA3 and YpanA3.




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

FMrEHEPATOPbI '273B1 U 1702.3771 B CBOPE
ALTERNATORS 273B1 AND 1702.3771, ASSY

Fig. 46

97



rrynna m

Puc. 47 FEEHEPATOP IN'273B1
Fig. ALTERNATOR I'273B1
22| Neperanw [Kongiecteoum 22| Neperanw |Kongiecteoum
8.g| WM ysnaunu kon per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8.2 | WM ysna unu ko per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part No AM3 | M3 =2 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Z0 236M2)|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 116.3701200-01 1 1 |Potop Rotor 20 [ X-1482 2 2 |lWanba Washer
2 |HO-7501 1 1 |Wnoxka Key 21 |8X-1533M 2 2 [laitka Nut
3 | MX-0235-11 1 1 |lanka Nut 22 |'250A1-3701319 1 1 |Brynka nsongumoHHas Insulating bushing
4 |I287-3701074 1 1 |Wanba Washer 23 | 8X-1541 3 3 |BuHT Screw
5 116.3701002 1 1 |Wanba Washer 24 |1266-3701060-A2 1 1 [Kpbiwka nogwmnHuka Bearing cover
6 (r272-3701051 1 1 |Wkus Pulley 25 |[MX-0276 2 2 |lan6a Washer
7 |r250-3701055 1 1 |BeHTtunartop Fan 26 |'266-3701020-b 1 1 [LleTka Brush
8 |I250-3701054 1 1 |[Brynka Bushing 27 |r273-3701030 1 1 [LWleTka Brush
- |r273-3701400 1 1 [Kpbiwka Cover 28 (46 1982 5993 1 1 |NopwwunHuk 180502K1C9 Bearing 180502K1C9
9 |M250A1-3701401 1 1 | Kpblwka co ctopoHbl npueoaa | End shield at drive side 29 |M'250A1-3701353 1 1 |Brynka nsongumoHHas Insulating bushing
10 |46 1982 7134 1 1 [MopwmnHuk 6-180603K1C9 Bearing 6-180603K1C9 - [r273-3701300-B 1 1 [Kpbiwka B c6ope Cover, assy
11 [16.3701401 1 1 |Oepxatenb canbHuka Seal holder KpblLka co CTOPOHbI End shield at slip
12 | X-4001 11 | 11 |Wan6a Washer 30 | 266-3701301 ! ! | orrarTHeix Koney rings side
13 [HO-0603 4 4  |Bunt Screw 31 |MAEN0.435.214.014-041Y| 1 1 |Bnok BINB 46-65-02 Unit BINB 46-65-02
14 | T130A-3701005 1 1 |Yawka poTopa Rotor cup 32 |[M11-90118 3 3 |laiika Nut
15 | 9.120M1 1 4 |PerynaTop HanpsxeHus Integral voltage 33 |8X-1497A 1 1 |Waiba Washer
MHTerpasbHbIn regulator 34 | MX-0097 1 1 [BuHT Screw
16 | X-1012 6 6 |Wanba Washer 35 |HO-1801-01 2 2 |Wainba nonsunoHHas Insulating washer
17 [HO-0424 4 4 [BuHT Screw 36 | X-4020 2 2 |lWan6a Washer
18 [273-3701010 1 1 [LlLeTkopepxatenb Brush holder 37 116.3701352 1 1 |BONT KOHTaKTHbIV Contact bolt
19 |HO-0414 4 4 |BuHT Screw 38 |F'273B1-3701100 1 1 [Cratop Stator




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

FMrEHEPATOP '273B1
ALTERNATOR '273B1

Fig. 47

99



rPyYnnAa ﬁ: }E ﬂ 1
00
Puc. 48 MEEHEPATOP 1702.3771
Fig. ALTERNATOR 1702.3771
sg Konunuectgo, wt g Konunuectgo, wr
EE Ne netanu Quantity EE Ne petanu uanity
8.8 | WMY3Nannn koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHve Description 8.8 | WMy3naunnmkoR | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
°2 Part Ne AM3 [ AM3 =2 Part Ne AM3 [ M3
2a 236M2]|238M2 2a 236M2[238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
- 11702.3771010 1 1 |leHepatop B cbope Alternator, assy 22 |250-3701319A1-T| 1 1 [Brynka usonsumoHHas Insulating bushing
1 11702.3771301 y y KpbiLlka co CTOPOHbI End shield at slip rings 23 | 25011-3701308 1 1 |[Brynka Bushing
) KOHTaKTHbIX KoneL| B cope side, assy 24 |250-3701352A1-02| 1 1 |BONT KOHTaKTHbIV Contact bolt
2 . 1 1 E%Hn?f%cg/p K73-21-8-100B- g%nd?f%ol/(73-21-s-1008- 25 [1702.3771100 1 1 |Crarop B c6ope Stator, assy
R ®TIIE: =T “f'g = = Mrf = 26 [1702.3771200 1 1 |Potop B c6ope Rotor, assy
T 1239 . : Boi”T 2 2 ;f e 27 |45 9824 1259 1 1 |WnoHka Key
5 [1702.3771060 y y KpbILLKa MoALATHIAKa Bearing cover 28 |M250-3701404 1 1 LLlanba cneumansHas Special washer
6 (581 7'3701150 2 2 [Bumon Output 29 11702.3771216 1 1 [Brynka pacnopHas Spacing bushing
7 |PP127-3702005 2 2 |Brynka Bushing 2(1) m-?gig-m ; ; gavn(a gut
8 [292.3701009 2 2 [Knemma coeannuTensHas Connecting clamp ~ MHVT crew
9 [292.3701013 2 | 2 |Konogka Block 32 |X-1012-T 2 | 2 |llaiiba Washer
10 | X-4003 5 5 |ravika Nut 33 | 8X-1496 2 2 |Wanba Washer
11 |r250M1-3701010 | 1 1| Wetkonepxatens B coope Brush holder, assy 34 |MX-1303-T 2 | 2 |lWaiba Washer
12 [r250n1-3701011 1 1 u.leTKOﬂ,ep)KaTeﬂb Brush holder 35 [ MAEH0.435.214.014-041Y 1 1 Bnok BINB 46-65-02 Unit BMNB 46-65-02
13 [r250M1-3701020 1 1 [Werka Brush - [581.3701326 1 1 |Konogka wrblpbeBas Pin block
14 |T250M1-3701030 1 1 |LWetka Brush 36 (46 1982 5999 1 1 |MogwwunHuk B6-180502K1CILL1 [ Bearing B6-180502K1C9LLI1
15 |r250M1-3701012 | 1 1 |Kpblwka wetkogepxarens Brush holder cover 37 |[MX-0139 4 4 _|Buht Screw
16 [8X-1497 2 2 |Wwan6a Washer 38 |46 1982 7142 1 1 |MNopgwwunHuk 6-180603KCILL1 | Bearing 6-180603KCILL1
17 |r250-3701016 2 2 | BonT cneumanbHbiit Special bolt 39 |1581.3701054 1 1 [Brynka Bushing
18 | MX-0093 5 5 [BunT Screw 40 (32.3701401 1 1 [Kpbiwka co cTopoHbl npusoga  |End shield at drive side
19 | 8X-1533 2 2 |lanka Nut 41 | 250)K-3701055-10| 1 1 |BeHtunsitop Fan
20 [M11-40076-T 1 1 |Wanba Washer 42 11702.3771051 1 1 |Wkue Pulley
21 | X-1482-T 1 1 [lWanba Washer 43 |MX-0234-T 1 1 |Wanba Washer




Puc. 48 MEHEPATOP 1702.3771
Fig. ALTERNATOR 1702.3771

101



rrynna m

102
Puc. 49 CTAPTEP 2501.3708-01 B CBOPE
Fig. STARTER 2501.3708-01 ASSY
Sg KonmnyecTBo, LT $g KonunyecTeo, LT
EE Ne petanu Quantity EE Ne petanu Quantity
8.g| WM ysnaunu kon per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8.2 | WM ysna unu ko per engine HavumeHoBaHue Description
°g Part Ne AM3 [ AM3 cg Part Ne AM3 [ AM3
=0 236M2(238M2 zo 236M2(238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
Craptep 2501.3708-01 Starter 2501.3708-01, 5 1201563-129 4 4 |bont Bolt
1 |4573751469 ! ! B cbope assy 6 |252137-M2 4 4 (lLanba Washer
2 |240-3708721 1 1 |Ckoba Clamp 7 |236-3708702-b 1 1 |KpoHLTehH HXHMI Bracket, lower
3 |200853-M29 1 1 |bont Bolt 8 |236-3708704-b 1 1 |KpOHLWTENH BEPXHWIA Bracket, upper
4 |252138-I2 1 1 [Wanba Washer 9 |240-3708724 1 1 [Wndr Dowel pin




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

Puc. 49 CTAPTEP 2501.3708-01 B CEOPE
Fig. STARTER 2501.3708-01 ASSY

103




rrynna m

104
CTAPTEP 2501.3708-01
m STARTER 2501.3708-01
22| Neperanw [Kongiecteoum 22| Neperanw |Kongiecteoum
8.g| WM ysnaunu kon per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8.2 | WM ysna unu ko per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part No AM3 | M3 =2 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Z0 236M2]|238M2 z0 236M2[238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 |CT103A-3708338 1 1 |Konbuo Ring 26 (25.3708320 1 1 |TpaBepca Cross member
2 |25.3708101 1 1 |Kopnyc Housing 27 |2500.3708050 8 8 |[Letka Brush
3 |MX-1087 1 1 [Wanba Washer 28 | 7X-4196 8 8 |Bunr Screw
4 |CT103A-3708046 1 1 KonbLo Ring 29 (459432 1109 2 2 |BuHT Screw
5 |CT103-3708102 4 4 |Montoc Pole 30 | CT142-3708070 1 1 |Ocb Axle
6 |X1-11-58 8 8 |Bunt Screw 31 116.3708406 1 1 [Konbuo Ring
7 |CT103-3708003 2 2 |Wnuneka Stud 32 | MX-0905 4 4 |BuHt Screw
8 |MX-0142 2 2 |Wanba Washer 33 | X-4001 4 4 |lWan6a Washer
9 |MX-0954 2 2 |Wawnba Washer 34 | 8X-1497 4 4 |lWan6a Washer
10 |CT103A-3708045 2 2 |Wanba Washer 35 125.3708001 1 1 [Koxyx Casing
11 |CT103-3708150 1 1 [KaTywka Coll 36 |25.3708002 1 1 [Mpoknagka Gasket
12 [25.3708005 2 2 |Wanba Washer 37 |125.3708510 1 1 [Kopnyc npvBoga Drive housing
13 | MX-0276 2 2 |Wawba Washer 38 |25.3708403 1 1 [WLan6a ynopHas Thrust washer
14 | X-1482 17 17 |Wan6a Washer 39 |25.3708600 1 1 [MpuBog B cbope Drive, assy
15 | 8X-1533 2 2 |laika Nut 40 |25.3708502 12 12 |BuHT Screw
16 |45 9816 8046 1 1 Lain6a Washer 41 125.3708501 1 1 LWaitba npmeoga Drive washer
17 | M8x1x20 1 1 |Bont Bolt 42 |M67 2615 030 1 1 [CanbHuk Seal
18 [ X2-9302 2 2 |Tlaiika Nut 43 (25.3708410 1 1 [Kpbiwka npusoaa Drive end shield
19 | 7X-4289 2 2 |Wanba Washer 44 |25.3708404 6 6 |BuHT Screw
20 | MX-0825 1 1 |Waiba Washer 45 125.3708200 1 1 |Axkopb Armature
21 | MX-0037 1 1 [Wanba Washer 46 |MX-1104 2 2 |bont Bolt
22 | CT103A-3708339 1 1 |Konbuo Ring 47 |MX-1032 2 2 |lWanb6a Washer
23 | CT103-3708030 1 1 [WwuHa Busbar 48 |25.3708450 1 1 [Pbiyar Operating lever
24 125.3708300 1 1 [Kpbiwka konnektopa Commutator end shield 49 CT103-3708120 1 1 [Karywka Coll
25 | CT103A-3708309 1 1 |[Brynka Bushing 50 |25.3708004 2 2 |MnactuHa Plate




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

CTAPTEP 2501.3708-01
STARTER 2501.3708-01

105



rrynna m

106
PEJIE CTAPTEPA
STARTER SOLENOID SWITCH
S o S o
EE Ne getanu Kona:‘:cr;';?t;' E EE Ne getanu K°"g:m?t§’ o
RO IRV KO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description Qo] RNV IO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
=g Part Ne AM3 | M3 £y Part Ne AM3 | AM3
2a 236M2)|238M2 2a 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 | 7X-4289 4 4 |llanba Washer 21 [25.3708805 1 1 |Yawka Cup
2 |MX-0825 2 2 |lWan6a Washer 22 [25.3708803 1 1 |MNpoknagka Gasket
3 |MX-1020 4 4 |Bunt Screw 23 |25.3708850 1 1 |Akopb Armature
4 | X-4001 5 5 |Waiba Washer 24 |PC103-3708100 1 1 |Apmo ¢ kaTywkomn Yoke with coil
5 |8X-1497 1 1 |Wan6a Washer 25 1540244 1 1 [HakoHeuHuk Wire shoe
6 |PC25-3708080 1 1 |Kpblwka Cover 26 | X2-9302 4 4 |laika Nut
7 |PC25-3708006-6 | 1 1 |Mpoknagka Gasket 27 |MX-1146 1 1 _|bonr Bolt
8 [PC25-3708013 1 | 1 |Ckoba Clamp 28 |1-MI0-37 1 | 1 |lai6a Washer
9 | MX-0021 2 2 |Wanba Washer 29 [MX-0434 1 1 [Lan6a Washer
10 | PC25-3708030 1 1| vk KoHTakTHBM Contact disk 30 | PC25-3708002-B 1 1 |Kopnyc pene craprepa Solenoid switch housing
11 |[PC100-3708003 | 1 | 1 |Wavta Washer 31 [MX-1032 3 | 3 |Ulaitba Washer
- 32 | X-1482 3 3 |Wanba Washer
12 | PC25-3708007 1 1 [MpyxuHa Spring
- 33 |[MX-1215 3 3 [bont Bolt
13 |BM-335-37 1 1 |Wanba Washer -
12 [PC25-3708011 5 > 15 — Contact bort 34 |[MX-1031 1 1 |HakoHeyHuK Wire shoe
- ONT KOHTaKTHAI omact >0 35 |PC25-3708016 1 | 1 |Mpoknaska Gasket
15 1459871 1018 1 1 LUI'JJ'IVIHT Cotter pin 36 |PC25-3708015 1 1 |Brynka Bushing
16 125.3708802 1 1 _|laika Nut 37 |PC25-3708014 1 1_|Brynka Bushing
17 125.3708801 1 1 BTyJ'IKa Bushlng 38 | MX-0287 4 4 Waiiba Washer
18 [25.3708806 1 1 [Wanba Washer 39 |MX-1126 4 4 |Bont Bolt
19 |25.3708804 1 1 |Hawka Cup Pene ctapTepa Starter solenoid switch,
20 | 18.3708011 1 | 1 |Npyxura Spring 40 [25.3708800 T | 1 |sc6ope assy




rrynna @

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATHI

STARTER SOLENOID SWITCH

PEJNE CTAPTEPA

107



s [ 72 1
08
LUOPEPCKUUA MHCTPYMEHT
DRIVER'S TOOL BAG
Sg KonmnyecTBo, LT $g KonunyecTeo, LT
EE Ne petanu Quantity EE Ne peranu Quantity
RO IRV KO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description Qo] RNV IO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
E'g Part Ne AM3 | M3 c'g Part Ne AM3 | SAM3
20 236M2[238M2 2a 236M2(238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
Kntoy 7811-0043 Wrench 7811-0043 11 |200-3901578-62" 1 1 Kntoy TopuoBebii 24 Mm Socket wrench 24 mm
1 13926512175 1 1 30%36 32%36
X0 MM X0 mm Krrou 7811-0026 Wrench 7811-0026
2 - 1 1 [Mnockorybubl 7814-0221 Pliers 7814-0221 12139 2651 2145 1 = [24x27 um 24%27 mm
3_|82601.007 1 | 1 |UynelAnA nposepin 3asopos | Feeler gauges 13 [236-3901552-62 | 1 | 1 |Cymkaans uHcrpymena Tool bag
4 [236-3901510" 1 1 Kntoy TopuoBbin 10 Mm Socket wrench 10 mm 536-3901553-53" y C
7 - - - - - yMKa NSl MHCTPYMeHTa Tool bag
5 |236-3901210-A2" 1 1 [CbemHuk hopcyHku Injector puller 14 |236-3901496" 1 1 1B T b
6 |236-3901588" 1 1 |Bopotok Tommy bar - OPOTOK ommy bar
7 [200-3901503-A2" | 1 | 1 _|Boporok Tommy bar 15 | 39 2651 2065 1| g |Kmod 78110004 Wrench 7811-0004
8 |30 2651 2255 ] 1 [Knios 78110464 Wrench 7811-0464 10x12 mm 10x12 mm
13x17 Mm 13x17 mm 16 |39 2661 1185 1 1 OrteepTka 7810-0928 Screw driver 7810-0928
9 |39 2651 2105 1 1 |Kmou 7811-0022 Wrench 7811-0022 3A1 3A1
14x17 mm 14x17 mm 17 |236-3901508" 1 1 |Kniou TopLoBbIl 12 MM Socket wrench 12 mm
9 |39 26512735 y 4 |Knioy 8M.13106 Wrench 8M.13106 18 [200-3901502-A2" | 1 1 |Kniou Topuiobiii 14 Mm Socket wrench 14 mm
14x17 mm 14x17 mm -
19 |236-3901490" 1 - |Kntoy TopuoBbIi 19 Mm Socket wrench 19 mm
Knioy 7811-0024 Wrench 7811-0024 -
10 139 2651 2125 1 T [19x22 vm 19%22 mm 19 |238-3901490 - 1 |Knioy TopuoBbiii 19 MM Socket wrench 19 mm
Kntou 8M.131.09 Wrench 8M.131.09 Kntoy raeyHbIn 0gHOCTOPOHHWIA | Single-end wrench
10 |39 2651 2165 1 1 19x22 MM 19x22 mm 20 |M204A-3901506-6| - 1 32 MM 32 mm

" onsa peuratenein AM3-236A, AM3-236I, AM3-236/]

" for engines AIM3-236A, AM3-236T, AM3-236[




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

LLIO®EPCKUA MHCTPYMEHT
DRIVER'S TOOL BAG

109



rrynna

L7851

CUJIOBBLIE ATPEFATbI

110

Puc. 53 noawnMnHUKN KAYEHUA
Fig. ANTI-FRICTION BEARINGS
S o
EE Homep nogwmnHuka Kop Pasmepbl Puc. Ne
§:‘§ Bearing Ne Code [0 Type Dimensions | Fig. Ne
Za
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 (160703 46 1933 5067 | LLapukoBbIi pagnanbHbIi O4HOPSIAHLIV C O4HOCTOPOHHUM ynnoTHeHneM | Single-row radial ball bearing with one side packing| 17x62x20 36
2 - 46 9416 1251 | Ponuk Roller ? 1,5x13,8 11
3 |203A 46 1212 1266 | LLlaprkoBbIi paguanbHbIi OQHOPSIAHbIV Single-row radial ball bearing 17x40x12 45
4 [6-205K 46 1212 1626 | LlaprkoBbIi pagnanbHbi 0OOHOPSAHbIV Single-row radial ball bearing 25x52x15 |20, 37, 42
5 [305 46 1213 3873 | LLlapukoBbIin pagnanbHbIi OQHOPSOHBIN Single-row radial ball bearing 25x62x17 20, 37
6 |6-180603K1C9 46 1982 7134 | LLapukoBbi pagnarnbHbii OQHOPAOHBIN C ABYCTOPOHHMM ynnoTHeHuem | Single-row radial ball bearing with bilateral packing 17x47x19 47
6 |6-180603KCIOLL1 46 1982 7142 | LLlapukoBbI pagnarnbHbIi OQHOPSOHBIN C ABYCTOPOHHMM ynnoTHeHueM | Single-row radial ball bearing with bilateral packing | 17x47x19 48
7 |180502K1C9 46 1982 5993 | LLapukoBbI paananbHbI OAHOPAAHBIN C ABYCTOPOHHUM ynnoTHeHnem | Single-row radial ball bearing with bilateral packing 15x35x14 47
7 |B6-180502K1C9LU1 | 46 1982 5999 | LlapwvkoBbI pagmanbHbIi OQHOPSAAHLIM C ABYCTOPOHHUM ynnoTHeHneM | Single-row radial ball bearing with bilateral packing 15x35x14 48
8 |7205A 46 2412 0498 | POnvKoBbI KOHUYECKUA OQHOPAOHbBIN Single-row tapered roller bearing 25x52x16 28, 29
9 |7204A 46 2412 0453 | PornvkoBbI KOHUYECKUI OQHOPSAHBIN Single-row tapered roller bearing 20x47x15 28, 29
10 (200 46 1212 0838 | LlapunkoBbIi pagnanbHbI 0OgQHOPSAAHbLIN Single-row radial ball bearing 10x30x9 26
11 (202 46 1212 1270 | LapukoBbI pagnanbHbIi OQHOPSAHbIN Single-row radial ball bearing 15x35x11 26
12 18102 46 1611 0211 | LLlaprKoBbIV YNOPHbIA OQHOPSAHBIN Single-row thrust ball bearing 15x28x9 26
13 |986714KC17 46 1593 6371 | LUapunKoBbI YNOPHbLIA OOHOPSOHbLIN C KOXYXOM Single-row thrust ball bearing with casing 70x105x21 38
13 [117 46 1214 0528 | LLlapukoBblin paguanbHbIi OQHOPSAAHBIN Single-row radial ball bearing 85x130x22 39
14 11703141 46 1294 5614 | LLlapukoBbI pagnanbHbii OQHOPAOHBIN CO CTOMOPHOW KaHaBKOW Single-row radial ball bearing with locking groove 70x150x35 42
15 |1 76-592708M1 46 2253 6674 | PonvkoBbIi pagnanbHbIi OQHOPSIAHbIV Single-row radial roller bearing 40x77,5x23 42
16 [ 50411 46 1274 5487 | LLlapukoBbil pagnanbHbii OQHOPAAHBIN CO CTOMOPHOW KaHaBKOW Single-row radial ball bearing with locking groove 55x140x33 42
17 |1692409K1M 46 2213 6717 | PonunkoBbln pagnanbHbii OQHOPSAHBIN CO CTOMOPHOW KaHaBKOW Single-row radial roller bearing with locking groove | 45x120x29 42
18 [64907K 46 2535 1821 | PonvkoBbIvi paguanbHbii 6e3 koney, Radial roller bearing without rings 32x52x49 42
19 |[6-42308AK 46 2213 4790 | PonuvkoBbIi paguanbHbii ogHOpPsiAHbIM 6e3 cenapartopa Single-row radial roller bearing without separator 40x90x23 42
20 [236-1601270-b 46 9416 2412 | Ponuk nrone4atbin Needle roller ? 2x15,8 38




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

noawwnnHUKN KA4YEHUA
ANTI-FRICTION BEARINGS

1M



foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI



CUJIOBBLIE ATPEFATbI

rrynna m

KPENEXHbIE OETANU
FASTENING PARTS

B pasgene "KpenexHble getann" In the section "Fastening Parts"
rpacdbl 0603HaYakoT: the columns have the following headings:
| - Homep petanu (kog OKIT); | - Part No.;
Il - paamep, Mm; Il - Dimensions, mm;

Il - Homep pucyHka, Ha KOTOPOM Il - number of Figure in which
nsobpaxxeHa gaHHas getarb. a given parts is illustrated.
BONTbI
BOLTS

| Il 1 | | ]|
dl I | L]|H]|S d I b | H|S
3,4, 38,
201454-1M29 M8 16 | 16 | 5 | 12
39, 45
. 05
3,4, 14,
ﬂ 201456-11M29 M8 20| 20| 5 | 12
T TE—F dﬁ A 15, 20,37
1 I ; 201457-1M29 M8 22 |1 22| 5 | 12 41
HH L |<S-| 201458-M29| M8 25| 25| 5 | 12| 16,46
201460-M29 M8 30 | 22| 5 | 12 | 23,45
201464-1129 M8 40| 22| 5 | 12 39
200270-M2 | M8 | 55 | 22 | 5 | 12 16
201473-1M29 M8 14 | 14 | 5 | 12 38
200271-M29 (M8 | 60 | 22 | 5 | 12 45
200276-M29 | M8 | 85 | 22 | 5 | 12 3,4,35 201495-N2 M10 20]120] 6 |14 16
201497-M2 M1 2 2 6 | 14 41
200315-M29 |M10| 40 | 26 | 6 | 14 31, 32,38 0149 o 0 ° >
3,419,37,
200325-M29 |M10| 80 | 26 | 6 | 14 3,4 201499-M29 M10 30/ 26| 6 | 14
200328-M29 |[M10| 95 | 26 | 6 | 14 3,4,33 38,3941
200372-1129 |M12] 65 | 30 | 7 | 17 1 201501-M29 M10 40 | 26 | 6 | 14 | 8,9,46
200827-M29 (M14| 110| 34 | 8 | 19 3,4 201505-T29 M10 461266 |14 17
200853-M29 (M14120| 34 | 8 | 19 49 201544129 M12 4807 41
- 7
200890-M29 |M14] 75 | 34 | 8 | 19 39 201563-M2 | M12x1,25| 30 | 30 17 | 42,49
310156-12 1M12| 54 | 30 | 7 | 17 16 310013-M29 M10 35| 26| 7 | 14 |41,43,44
310040-M29| M24x2 | 50 | 38 | 16 | 30 8,9
310044-1M29 M12 50 | 35| 7 | 17 3,4
0,5 310103-M29 M10 35| 26 |64 17 20
310111-M2 M10 16 |11,5| 6,4 | 17 20
||||||||||||| © A 310124-N2 M16 55| 24| 11| 24 11
lo ' 310129-M2 M8 16 | 13 | 5 | 12 10
H / S
' ' ' 310130-M2 M10 27 | 18| 7 | 17 10
310213-M29 | M10x1,25| 40 | 28 | 6 | 14 | 38,39
201416-M29 | M6 | 12 | 12 | 4 | 10 18, 27 310214-1129 M12 38| 25| 8 | 17 | 38,39
201418-M5| M6 | 16 | 16 | 4 | 10 27 310235-1129 M16 50 | 30 | 9 | 22 38
201418-M29| M6 | 16 | 16 | 4 | 10 27 310254-M2 M10 15| 26 | 6 | 14 16
201420-M29 | M6 | 20 | 20 | 4 | 10 21,24 852000-M29| M5 10 10| 35| 8 27
201422-M29 | M6 | 25 | 18 | 4 | 10 21,22 852003-M15 M6 38| 38 |40/ 10 27
201426-M29 | M6 | 35 | 18 | 4 | 10 28, 29 852011-M15 M6 45|20 | 5 | 10 | 28,29
201452-M29 | M8 | 12 | 12 | 5 | 12 18 459348 1571 M10 70 | 26 | 6 | 14 | 20,39

113



CUJIOBBLIE ATPEFATbI

rrynna m

BONTbI (MpogonmxeHune)
BOLTS (Continued)

0,5
Ers mlnaill ko] | me
O z
4 I
_I |
s
' I
310096-M2 |M14| 30 | 14 | 7 | 19 | 3,4, 21,22
310239-M29 | M10| 40 | 17 | 8,5 | 14 21,22
310260-M2 |[M14| 35 | 19 | 7 | 19 21,22
206513-M2 | M8 | 12 | 12 | 55 | 12 16
i 310142-M15| M6 | 30 | 30 | 4.4 | 10 27
....... © 310224-M29 | M8 | 22 | 22 | 55 | 12 41
Io
H ! S
I T | |
310122-M2 [M10| 22 | 13 | 4,5 | 14 [3,4,18,21,22
||||| B do
lo
0,5 - .I | _ S
|||||||| @]
Io
H 7 s
T | _
310139-M15| M8 | 14 | 14 [ 55| 12 26
310248-N2 | M8 | 18| 18 | 5 | 12| 16 310140-M15| M8 | 30 | 25 | 55 | 12 26
LUNUNBbKK
STUDS
| ] ]| | ] ]|
d [ d [ I[l]b d di [ 1] ]l
216259-M29 | M10x1,5 | M10x1 |28|16]20| 36, 44
s -4 —4— — #d 216262-M29 | M10x1 | M10x1,5|35|15| 18| 3,4, 31
\ ) b 216344-M29 | M10x1 |M10x1,5|7,5/15|20| 3,4
310403-M29 | M8x1 |M8x1,25|23(7,5/20| 36
216233-M29 | M8x1,25 | M8x1 |18|12| 15| 36,45 310423-M29 | M10x1,5 | M10x1 |28|16|20 |31, 32, 37
216235-M29 | M8x1,25 | M8x1 |22(12| 15| 35,39 310438-M2 | M12x1,75|M12x1,25|92 |28 | 22 30
216258-M29 | M10x1,5 | M10x1 |25(15| 18| 36,43 310443-M | M10x1,5 | M10x1,5 |28 (20|20 | 12,13

114




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

BUHTDI

SCREWS
| ] ]| | | 1]
d[ 1 [ L]h]D d [ I | L] h|D
D o — i — s —_——
lo Q
h /
220048-NM29| M4 | 6 | 6 | 32| 70| 17
220086-M29 | M5 | 30 | 30 | 40 | 90 | 44
852380-M1151 M6 | 25 | 25 | 60 | 90 | 27 310704-M29 | M10 | 14 | 11 | 50 [ 135] 23,29
852381-M15| M6 | 50 | 16 | 6,0 | 90 | 27 311253-N15|Méx1] 7 | 5 | 35| 12| 34
Q H—F—— - _ _ _
L ) — .
h \ lo -
h /
311200-M29| M8 | 19 | 154 | 36 | 13 [26,2829
852350-M15| M6 | 30 | - | 4 [ 10 | 27
, 852372 | M6 | 35 | - |35 | 8 | 27
Qg =4 — 4+ — — —1 k]
lo
h /
21,6
310611115 M6 | 16 | 16 | 60 | 9,0 | 27 o G- — — — — S
1
310612-M115| M6 | 50 | 18 | 6,0 | 90 | 27 ﬂ__
h /
- % ||||||||||||||||
310600-M15| M6 | 25 [ 25 | 6 | 9 | 27
/
852364-M15|msx1| 18 | - | - | - | 27
of 51— |4 -
- I | > — lo
_ h /
h lo
/
310952-M129 [M8x2| 15,0 [ 120 | 4,0 | 12 | 28,29
852384 | M5 | 8 | 8 | 55| 7 |2829 852351-M15| M6 | 12,5105 | 4,0 | 10 | 27

115




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

d | H] s
250508-M29| M6 5 10 27,28, 29
250510-M29| M8 6 14 36
250511-M15| M8x1 6 13 27
250511-M29 | M8x1 6 13 35, 36, 46
250512-M5 |  M10 8 17 12,13,46
250512-M29| M10 8 17 33
250513-M29 | M10x1 8 17 343132,
36,37,43,44
250515-M2 [M12x1,25| 10 19 30,45
250615-M2 |[M12x1,25| 7 19 19
250615-M29 [M12x1,25| 7 19 38,43,44
250634-M15 | M14x1,5 8 22 26
250636-M29 | M16x1,5 8 24 36,38,39
250659-M29 | M22x1,5 | 10 32 37,45
250661-M2 | M24x2 10 36 20
311412-M2 | M27x2 12 46 10
311417-M15| M8x1 5 14 30
311423-M5 | M16x1,5 | 16 24 5,6
311511-M15 | M12x1 5 17 27
311512-M15| M16x1 5 22 27
311516-M15 | M12x1 8 19 1
311808-M2 | M24x1,5 8 36 19
459556 1057 M10 8 17 20
852510 M5 4 8 27
5 i
H
852920 | M6 | 21 | 10 | 27
| | 1l
d |[H|h ]S
P
A
-
M 2 ,
H
312103-M29 |[M10x1,25| 15 | 11 | 19 19
312115-N (M12x1,25| 15 | 11 | 19 36

FAVUKU
NUTS

116

d | H | s
250975-M2 M8x1 7 13 16
311710-M29 | M39x2 14 55 42
44

34
311810-N2 | M7ox2 | 95 | 15| 10| - | 42
| Il ]
di|d:| H|h|D|S
h I S
R
of <1 (G
N
H
852503-M115 | M16| M30| 18,5 13,5 36 | 27 | 27




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

LWAMBbI

WASHERS
| | ]l | i ]
D | d]| S D | d]| S
(]
D d
NN L
S
252005-M2 | 175 | 84 | 14 16,41 _
252006-M129| 21,0 | 105| 2,0 | 20,39,43,46
2520381129 220 | 84 | 20 46 252134-M2 | 101 | 61| 2 18,21,22
312300-N2 | 240 |105| 30 | 12,13,31,32,25 ssoraanzs] 104 |61 2 27 28.29
312304-N | 355 |21,0| 45 3,4 3.2.10.12.15.16.
312310-M34) 210 | 125) 15 19 252135-M2 | 131 | 81 | 2,5 | 18,20,23,35,36,
312326-M34| 19,0 | 142| 15 [3.41415212233 38.39.41.45.46
3123270 | 240 | 165| 1.5 28,29 3.216.17.19.31
31234729 | 180 | 122 08 17,27 252136-M2 | 17,1 | 101| 35 |32,33,36,37, 38,
312370-M129| 110 | 65 | 08 27 30.41.43.44.46
312392-N2 | 330 |225| 15 11 3.4 16,3539,
312399-M2 | 30,0 | 16,5| 5,0 6 2521372 | 201 1211 4 41, 43, 44, 45, 49
312439-M15| 40,0 | 215 05 28,29 2521362 | 232 |1a2] 45 3.4.49
312472 | 230 1120 03 5.6 252139-M2 | 263 | 163] 50 38,39
312480°-M2 | 22 | 7.0 ] 39 1 252154-M129| 101 | 6,1 | 14 27
312482134 | 142 | 102 15 |3,4,18,21,22,33 25215612 | 164 |01 2 10.20
3124820 | 142 | 102 15 23
3124840 | 28 | 125| 1.0 36
312497-M2 | 37 | 25 | 15 19 5
312630-N | 24 |203| 15 26,28,29 2 |
312630-M34 | 24 |203| 15 33 i : 225
31265215 11 | 65| 1 27 ¢
312669-M2 | 39 [331| 2 41
312672 | 24 | 122| 4 19
oot | 2 T10sl " 3124710 | 148 | 93| 07 | 30
312700-M15| 16 | 85 | 2 27 _ : 0
852203 | 10,9 | 63 | 15 28,29 NIERE
852204 | 12 | 83| 15 | 27,28,29,34
852205 | 14 |103| 15 27,28,29
852206 | 19 | 143 15 28,29
852212 | 206 |162| 15 24 s
852219 | 55 | 35| 05 28,29
852606-M15| 45 | 265 04 28,29 5l
852621-M15| 28 |205| 06 34
852632 | 265 | 22 | 15 30 312510-M2 | 46 | 36 | 25 | 15[ 20
17




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

LUAWBDI (MpoaonxeHue)
WASHERS (Continued)

S
[l
312529-M15) - | - | 85| 05 | 26
R10 ds
S
312532-M29| - | - | 85| 08 | 37
di
w../l MW
14 S T
“:Nm:-_._m_ - _ - _m_m 12 | 40

4

312536-NM29| 35 | 24 | 165 1,2 | 36

di

,ﬁmmm@-_._a_ 34 _ 22 _K_m_ 1,2 _ 26

118

312559-M2 | - - |22 | 12 16
312571-N2 | - - | 24 | 12 16
d : m&

' 1L}
312579-M29| - |105] - [ 10| 89
312580-N2 | 60 | 46 | 27,5 12 | 10
D
d
_
_
|
|
312356-M29| 16 | 9 3,4
S
312702-N29| 18 | - 38
®,
,ﬁﬁm@-_._w_ 25 _ 13 _ - _ 4.4 _ 30




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

3AKIENKAU

RIVETS
| ]| I | ]|
I | h | D d di I h D
| 313015-MN | 4 | 28| 10 | 1,2 | 8 38
S o 313017-N | 55| 35|80 | 10 | 10 | 34
|h ! L 313018-M | 55| 3,5 | 103 | 1,5 | 15| 34
257257-M2 | 10 | - | 22 | 34 | 20 | 39 313020-M2 | 80 | - | 33 | 27 | 16 | 34
LUNMUHTBI
COTTER PINS
| | ]| I ] ]|
d _ ] d _ ]
2N H)
||||||||||| — O
/ W 2
Fa _ !
N i
© 297575-M29 5,6 42 35, 44
258012-M15 1,8 12 27 - —
258013-M29 1,8 16 16 f ©
258039-M29 2,7 20 5,6 258254-M129 1,2 200 16
258072-M29 4,6 50 42 852702-M29 1,0 220 28, 29
WTUDTHI NANbLbI
DOWEL PINS PINS
| | ]| | ] ]|
d _ ] I [ D[d [ nh
— — s — — OQ Mt — P o
/ d
h /
258639-M15 6 16 26 260003-M15| 18 | 8 5 | 18 26
313407-M29 10 25 43 852780-M15| 285 | 9 6 | 15 27
3AMMYLIKN
BLANK PLUGS
| | ]| | ] ]]
D | S| R D [ S| R
e
Q
Q
S
313933 30 17 - 8,9
313934-M 28 11 - 5,6
260310-M15| 26 2 32 43,44 313992-M 35 11 - 6
260316-M12 20 2 60 38, 39 313955-M15 17,1 | 10,5 - 27

119




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

NPOBKU

PLUGS
| ]| | ] ]|
d I [d|[h]S
1
. h.
528811 [Wiex] 12 | 85 | 21 | 7 852882-M15| M10x1 [12,5 | 3 |55] 14 | 28,29
316144-M29 [M10x1,25| 10 | 4 | 5 | 14 23
_ I 316184-M29 (M10x1,25| 11 | 5 | 5 | 14 33
.\\~ 1
316169-M2 [K3/8'[ 12 [ 8 [ 11 | 35 316104-m29| Mi2 | 10 | - | 7 (17| 41
g 316172-M29 | M16x1,5| 11 | - |10 [ 24 | 43,44
_/ 316180-M2 | M24x2 | 15 | - |12 |32 | 14,15
-ﬁ_ | MPECC-MACIEHKU
mcm GREASE CUPS
I | ] ]|
262519-M2 | K1/2°] 14 | 80 | 9,0 17 d L | S
262522-M2 | K1/4” 20 | 14,5 | 19 43, 44
d
S
459167 5005 K1/8” | 45° 12 38, 39
ho| |1 459167 5012 K1/8" | 90° 12 45
SEE-_._B_ER:_ 13 _ 5 _ 14 _ 33, 41 LUNOHKW CEFMEHTHBIE
CIRCULAR KEYS
| ] ]| I T T
d | h d b | h
3 b
<
316105-M29 | K1/8” _ 8,5 _ 41 314000-M2 54 10 13 42
314001-M2 51 8 13,5 42
d 314003-N 13 3 5 27
/ 314004-M2 28 6 12 38, 39
314006-M2 32 10 14 8,9
314008-M2 22 6 9,5 10, 37
314019-N 16 4 6,5 28, 29
lhn | 314042-112 22 6 9 20
852800 19 5 7.5 28, 29
316198-M29 |  Kr1/4” 1 5,6 459824 6257| 16 3 6,5 16, 36

120




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

XOMYTUKHN

CLIPS

Mmmomm-_._mo_ 85 _ 16 _ 2 _ 44

LWUTYLEP
PIPE UNION

d [ b | 1
- d a
e = e e e
= ]
316215 | 64 | 10 | 282 | 3544
HUMNMENb
NIPPLE

S - o AT Tt
R
I s |
wzmﬁ-_._mo_ 114" _ A@:.m_ 34 _ 17 _ 16 mﬁmmo-_._mo_ M10 __,\:Mﬁ.mm_ 37 _ 14 _ 21,22
KNSAMMEPbI
CLEATS
| ]| | 1}
| b

"
..\ny\
0

= _d/

b

maém-_._mo_ 12 _ 13 _ 22 _ 20 _ 21,22 S%mp-:mo_ 6 _ 11 _ 20 _ 16 _ 21

YroJibHUK
ELBOW

314537-N __:E_ _aﬁ.m_ Nw.m_ 27 _ 16

121




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI



foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

HOMEPHOW YKA3ATENb
NUMERICAL INDEX

Ne petanu Ne puc. Ne getanu Ne puc. Ne gpetanu Ne puc.
Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne
236M2-1000016 1 236M2-1000190 1 238-1003261-B2 6
236A-1000016 1 238M2-1000190 2 236-1003270 5
238M2-1000016 2 238M2-1000192 2 238-1003270 6
236M2-1000017 1 236M2-1000201 1 236-1003272 5,6
236A-1000017 1 236-1001020-A2 3,4 204A-1003278 5,6,25
238AM2-1000017 2 236-1002011-E2 3 236-1003290-B 35
238M2-1000018 2 238-1002011-02 4 238-1003290-B 35
238M2-1000019 2 236-1002012-63 3 236-1003291-B 35
236M2-1000020 1 238-1002012-63 4 238-1003291-B 35
238M2-1000020 2 236-1002015-2 3 236-1003292 35
238M2-1000022 2 238-1002015 4 236-1003330 5,6
236-1000102-B2 8 236-1002018 3,4 236-1004002-A3 7
236-1000102-B2-P1 8 236-1002021-A 7 236-1004002-A4 7
236-1000102-B2-P2 8 236-1002023 7 236-1004005 7
236-1000102-B2-P3 8 236-1002024-A 7 236-1004008-b 7
236-1000102-B2-P4 8 236-1002040 7 236-1004015-0 7
236-1000102-B2-P5 8 236-1002227-A2 3,4 236-1004020 7
236-1000102-B2-P6 8 236-1002255-B3 3,4 236-1004022-b 7
238-1000102-B2 9 236-1002258-A3 3,4 236-1004025-B 7
238-1000102-B2-P1 9 236-1002261 3,4 236-1004030-A2 7
238-1000102-B2-P2 9 236-1002264-A3 3,4 236-1004032-A3 7
238-1000102-B2-P3 9 236-1002265-A 3,4 236-1004034 7
238-1000102-B2-P4 9 236-1002266-A 3,4 236-1004035-B 7
238-1000102-B2-P5 9 236-1002272 3,4 236-1004038-b 7
238-1000102-B2-P6 9 236-1002282-b 3,4 236-1004045-B62 7
236-1000104-B2 8 236-1002283-A 3,4 236-1004050-B2 7
236-1000104-B2-P1 8 236-1002310-B2 3 236-1004052-62 7
236-1000104-B2-P2 8 238-1002310-B2 4 236-1004055-2 7
236-1000104-B2-P3 8 236-1002311-A 3 236-1004058-B 8,9
236-1000104-B2-P4 8 238-1002311-A 4 236-1004062-62 7
236-1000104-B2-P5 8 236-1002312-B3 3 236-1004063-b 7
236-1000104-B2-P6 8 238-1002312-B3 4 236-1005009-2 8
238-1000104-B2 9 236-1002314-b 3,4 238-1005009-2 9
238-1000104-B2-P1 9 236-1002315 3,4 236-1005015-E 8
238-1000104-B2-P2 9 236-1002318 3,4 238-1005015-I" 9
238-1000104-B2-P3 9 236-1002333 3,4 236-1005026-b 8
238-1000104-B2-P4 9 238H-1002402 3,4 238-1005026-b 9
238-1000104-B2-P5 9 236-1002404 3,4 236-1005030-A 8,9
238-1000104-B2-P6 9 236-1003013-E3 5 201-1005034-63 3,4
236-1000107-B4 8 238-1003013-13 6 236-1005042 8,9
238-1000107-B4 9 236-1003108-b 56 236-1005043 8,9
236-1000146 1 236-1003110-B4 56 236-1005055 8,9
238'M2-1000146 2 236-1003112-B 56 236-1005056-A 8,9
236-1000147 1 236-1003113 56 236-1005061-b 8,9
238'M2-1000147 2 236-1003114-B2 56 238IM-1005061 9
238AM2-1000148 2 236-1003206-A 5 201-1005066 8,9
238'M2-1000148 2 238-1003206-A3 6 236-1005115-K2 8,9
238'M2-1000149 2 236-1003210-B4 5 236-1005115-)K2 8
236M2-1000186 1 238-1003210-B6 6 238-1005115-E2 9
236A-1000186 1 236-1003244-A 5 236-1005125-A2 8,9
236/[1-1000186 1 238-1003244-A 6 236-1005125-b 8,9
238AM2-1000186 2 236-1003245-A2 5 236-1005127-A 8,9
238KM2-1000186 2 238-1003245-A2 6 236-1005128-A 8,9
236M2-1000187 1 236-1003256-62 5 236-1005129-b 8,9
238M2-1000187 2 238-1003256-63 6 236-1005140-B 3,4
238AM2-1000187 2 236-1003260-b 5 236-1005143-B 3
238M2-1000188 2 238-1003260-b 6 236-1005152-I' 3,4
238M2-1000189 2 236-1003261-B 5 238-1005156 4

123




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

HOMEPHOW YKA3ATENNb (MpogomkeHue)
NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Ne getanu Ne puc. Ne getanu Ne puc. Ne petanu Ne puc.
Rt Al L Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne
236-1005159 3,4 236-1009059-I" 14, 15 238%$-1022815 18
236-1005160-A2 3,4 236-1011014-B3 16 236-1022826-b 18
236-1005169 8,9 236-1011018-I" 16 238-1022840 18
236-1005170-B 8,9 236-1011019-B 16 236-1028010 19
236-1005171-B 8,9 236-1011030-b 16 236-1028020-b 19
236-1005178-A 3,4 236-1011034 16 236-1028031-A2 19
236-1005180 3,4 236-1011040-b 16 236-1028122 19
236-1005181 3,4 236-1011045-b 16 236-1028160 19
236-1005183-1 8,9 236-1011048-b 16 236-10128162 19
240-1005586 16 236-1011049 16 236-1028180 19
236-1006015-12 10 2060-1011055-A 17 236-1028184 19
238-1006015-12 10 236-1011056-A 16 236-1028224 45
236-1006026-A 10 240-1011057 16 236-1028238 19
236-1006037-A 10 236-1011058-b 16 236-1028242 19
236-1006214-12 10 206[0-1011066 17 236-1028246 19
236-1006236-b 10 236-1011098-b3 16 236-1028250 19
236-1007010-B 11 236-1011100 16 236-1029116-A 10
236-1007010-B2 11 236-1011114 16 236-1029122-A 20
236-1007015-B4 11 236-1011202-A 16 236-1029154-b62 20
236-1007020-A 11 236-1011205 16 236-1029240 20
236-1007021-A 11 236-1011208-B 16 240-1029264-I 20
236-1007024-B 11 236-1011230-A 16 236-1029268-I" 20
236-1007025-b 11 236-1011296 16 236-1029274 20
236-1007026-b 11 204r-1011300 16 240-1029284-B 20
236-1007028-A 11 204A-1011310-B 16 236-1029286-62 20
236-1007032-b 5,6 204A-1011318-b 16 236-1029300 20
236-1007091-62 11 236-1011320 16 236-1104308 21
236-1007103-A 11 236-1011322 16 238-1104308 22
236-1007118-B 11 236-1011352-B 16 236-1104334 21,22
236-1007144-B 11 236-1011358-A 16 240-1104337 21,22
236-1007148-b 11 236-1011363-b2 16 236-1104346-B 21
236-1007176-A 11 236-1011364-b 16 238-1104346-B 22
236-1007180 11 236-1011365-B 16 236-1104346-B2 21
236-1007186 11 236-1011368-b 16 238-1104346-B2 22
201-1007190 11 236-1011380 16 240-1104350 22
201-1007194 11 236-1011398-B 16 236-1104352-b 21
236-1007236 11 238-1011398-B 16 236-1104354-b 21
236-1007242 11 236-1011400-I 16 236-1104358-b 21
236-1007244 11 238-1011400-I 16 236-1104370-b 21
236-1007246 11 236-1011420-B 16 238-1104370-b 22
236-1007247-b 11 238b6-1012010-A 17 236-1104384 21,22
236-1007248 11 236-1012010-A3 18 236-1104422-B 21
236-1007262 5,6 238b6-1012020-b 17 238-1104422-B 22
236-1008022-B 12 840.1012038-12 17 236-1104426 21,22
238-1008022-b 13 840.1012040-12 17 236-1104430 21,22
238-1008022-I" 13 840.1012046-20 17 236-1104440 21,22
236-1008023 12 840.1012051-10 17 236-1104441 21,22
238-1008023 13 236-1012058 17 236-1104457-b 21,22
236-1008050 12,13 238b6-1012077-b 17 236-1104458 21
236-1009010 14 840.1012083-10 17 240-1104458 22
236-1009010-b 14 236-1012100 17 240-1104459 22
236-1009010-B3 14 840.1012127-10 17 204A-1105510-b 23
238-1009010 15 236-1014272 3,4 201-1105516 23
238-1009010-A2 15 201-1015624 23 201-1105540 23
236-1009040-A3 14 240-1017286 17 201-1105550 23
238-1009040-A 15 240-1017291 17 201-1105552-A 23
201-1009042-b 14,15 240-1017292 17 236-1106210-A2 24
236-1009050-b 14,15 240-1017293-b 17 236-1106213-b 24

124




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

HOMEPHOW YKA3ATEIb (MpogonxeHue)
NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Ne petanu Ne puc. Ne getanu Ne puc. Ne gpetanu Ne puc.
Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne
236-1106222 24 60.1110264 27 236M-1111083-A 28, 29
236-1106228 24 60.1110266 27 60.1111086 28, 29
236-1106232 24 236-1110372-b 27 901.1111102 28, 29
236-1106234-A 24 236-1110374-b 27 33.1111108 28, 29
236-1106240 24 60.1110380-01 27 60.1111113-10 28, 29
236-1106242 24 80.1110380-01 27 60.1111118-20 28, 29
42.1106244-10 24 236-1110390 27 60.1111120 28, 29
236-1106246 24 236-1110392 27 236-1111122 28, 29
236-1106256 24 236-1110394 27 60.1111136-02 28, 29
236-1106264 24 236-1110396 27 236-1111148-b 28, 29
236-1106272 24 236-1110398 27 236-1111150-b 28, 29
236-1106276 24 805.1110406 27 236-1111151-b 28, 29
240-1106285 24 423.1110412 27 60.1111169-01 28, 29
236-1106288-A 24 33.1110414 27 60.1111172-30 28
236-1106292-E 24 2406-1110414-b 27 80.1111172-30 29
236-1106298-E 24 2406-1110416 27 236-1111177-B63 28, 29
236-1106306-b 24 60.1110418 27 60.1111182-10 28, 29
236-1106324-I 24 60.1110438 27 236-1111193 28, 29
236-1106342 24 60.1110441-01 27 236-1111194 28, 29
236-1109012 25 60.1110448 27 236-1111195 28, 29
238-1109012 25 60.1110449 27 236-1111196 28, 29
236-1109020 25 236-1110454 27 60.1111222 28
238-1109020 25 236-1110462 27 80.1111222 29
236-1109045-A 25 236-1110466-A 27 236-1111226-A2 28
236-1109080-A 25 60.1110467-20 27 238-1111226-A2 29
236-1109110 25 236-1110476-b 27 236-1111227-b 28, 29
236-1109120 25 236-1110479 24, 27 236-1111229-b 28, 29
236-1109124 25 236-1110482 27 236-1111236- 28, 29
236-1109124-A 25 236-1110490 27 236-1111238-E 28, 29
805.1110020 26 60.1110492-10 27 236-1111245 28, 29
805.1110022 26 805.1110498 27 236-1111249-B 28, 29
236-1110040-A2 26 236-1110499-A3 27 60.1111280-10 28, 29
236-1110042 26 236-1110512 26 60.1111282 28, 29
236-1110045 26 236-1110516-B3 26 60.1111285 28, 29
236-1110046-b 26 236-1110517-B2 26 60.1111286 28, 29
236-1110049 26 236-1110518-b 26 33.1111289-10 28, 29
236-1110051-B 26 236-1110521 26 60.1111300 28, 29
60.1110060-02 26 236-1110532 26 60.1111306 28, 29
60.1110062-02 26 236-1110558-B 26 33.1111325 28, 29
60.1110065 26 60.1111005-30 28 80.1111425 28, 29
236-1110067 26 60.1111005-40 28 236-1111614 3
236-1110080 27 601.1111005 28 238-1111614 4
236-1110088 27 802.1111005-20 29 236-1111620 3
236-1110089 27 809.1111005-20 29 238-1111620 4
60.1110129 27 80.1111005-30 29 26.1112010-03 30
60.1110130 27 80.1111006-30 29 26.1112020 30
60.1110132 27 60.1111021-30 28 26.1112110-01 30
236-1110134-b 27 80.1111021-30 29 26.1112116 30
236-1110136-b 27 236-1111027 28, 29 236-1112134-B3 30
236-1110140 27 236-1111032 26, 28, 29 236-1112140 30
236-1110141 27 236M-1111034-A 28, 29 236-1112143-b 30
236-1110151 27 236-1111036 28, 29 236-1112163-b2 30
236-1110154-A 27 236-1111040 28 26.1112166 30
236-1110200 27 238-1111040 29 236-1112168-b 30
60.1110220-02 27 236-1111060-b 28, 29 236-1112200 30
60.1110223-02 27 60.1111062 28, 29 236-1112204 30
236-1110262 27 236-1111064-b 28, 29 236-1112208 30
60.1110263 27 60.1111074-30 28, 29 236-1112224 30

125




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

HOMEPHOW YKA3ATEIb (MpoaonxeHue)
NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Ne peranu Ne puc. Ne getanu Ne puc. Ne petanu Ne puc.

Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne
236-1112225-b2 30 236-1307033 36 238-1601142-B 38
236-1112230-b2 30 201-1307034-A 36 236-1601180-b2 38
33.1112342 24 236-1307035-A3 36 236-1601185-B 38
201-1114060-A 5,6 240-1307036 36 200-1601187 38
201-1114064-A 5,6 201-1307037 36 236-1601188-A2 38
201-1114065-A2 5,6 240-1307038 36 236-1601203-b2 38

236-1115021 31 236-1307045-b 36 236-1601215-b 38, 39

238-1115021 32 236-1307048-A 36 236-1601216-b2 38, 39

236-1115021-b 31 236-1307081 36 236-1601230 38, 39
236-1115024 31 240-1307090 42 236-1601270-b 38
236-1115026 31,32 236-1307107 45 236-1601273-A2 38
236-1115032-B 31,32 236-1307111 36 236-1601275-A2 38
238-1115032-b 32 236-1307148 45 236-1601282 38
238d-1115032-b 31 236-1307212-b3 36 238-1601302 38
236-1115034-b 31,32 236-1307216-B 36 238-1601304 38
236-1115036-A2 31,32 236-1307218-b3 36 238-1601308 38
236-1117010-A3 33 236-1307222-b 36 181.1601090 39
201-1117016-b62 33 236-1308011-2 37 182.1601090 39
236-1117028-b 33 236-1308012-A4 37 182.1601093 39
204-1117029 33 238-1308012-A4 37 182.1601097 39
201-1117038-A2 33 236-1308025-B 37 181.1601115 39
201-1117040-A 33 236-1308050-B2 37 182.1601115 39
201-1117116-A 33 204-1308054 45 182.1601120 39
201-1117118 33 236-1308055 37 182.1601122 39
201-1117120 33 204-1308064-A2 45 181.1601130 39
201-1117122-b 33 236-1308090-B2 37 182.1601130 39
201-1117124 23 236-1308102 37 184.1601131 39
236-1117155-A 33 236-1308104-b2 37 184.1601132 39
60.1121010-12 34 236-1308107 20, 37 184.1601134 39
60.1121020-30 34 236-1308108 37 184.1601135 39
60.1121034-10 34 236-1601010 38 184.1601138 39
60.1121038 34 238-1601010-b 39 184.1601142 39
60.1121052-10 34 236-1601022-b 38, 39 181.1601150 39
60.1121060 34 236-1601030-A2 38, 39 184.1601151 39
60.1121066-01 34 238H-1601040 38, 39 184.1601153 39
60.1121070-11 34 238H-1601042 38, 39 184.1601158 39
236-1121072 34 238H-1601044 38, 39 184.1601167 39
60.1121086-50 34 236K-1601090-b 38 183.1601180 39
60.1121103 34 238-1601090-3 38 182.1601183 39
60.1121114 34 238-1601093 38 183.1601185 39
236-1306052 35 238-1601094-I 38 182.1601187 39
236-1306053 35 236-1601095-62 38 182.1601188 39
236-1306054-A 35 238-1601102-B 38 182.1601190 39
236-1306070-A3 35 236-1601105 38 182.1601193 39
201-1306075-A 3,4 236-1601108-b 38 183.1601195 39
236-1306080-A2 35 236-1601109-B 38 183.1601197 39
236-1306082 36 236-1601110-B 38 182.1601198 39
236-1306084 35 236-1601111 38 182.1601199 39
TC107-1306100-06 35 236-1601113 38 183.1601203 39
236-1307010-A3 36 238-1601115-A2 38 182.1601273 39
236-1307014-I 36 236-1601117 38 182.1601275 39
236-1307015-I" 36 236-1601118-b62 38 182.1601342 39
236-1307017-B 36 236-1601120 38 182.1601343 39
236-1307023-B2 36 238-1601122-b 38 182.1601344 39
201-1307026-A 36 238-1601130-b 38 182.1601360 39
236-1307029 36 238-1601131 38 182.1601364-50 39
236-1307030-b 36 236-1601132-B 38 236H-1700003 40
236-1307032-b 36 236-1601138-A3 38 236Y-1700003 40

126




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

HOMEPHOW YKA3ATEIb (MpogomxeHue)
NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Ne petanu Ne puc. Ne netanu Ne puc. Ne petanu Ne puc.
R Al L Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne
236[1-1700004 40 236-1701601 42 236-3509306-A 45
236[1-1700004-30 40 236-1701603 42 236-3509312-B 45
236[M1-1700004-50 40 236-1701604 42 236-3509316-b 45
236-1701009-b 41 236-1701605 42 236-3509318-B 45
236-1701015-b 41 236-1702012 43 236-3509320 45
236-1701020 41 236-1702014 43, 44 236-3509324-b 45
200-1701021-A 41 236-1702015-b2 43, 44 16.3701002 47
236H-1701027-b 42 236-1702024 43, 44 M30A-3701005 47
200-1701034 42 236-1702025 43, 44 292.3701009 48
236-1701040-A 41 236-1702027 43, 44 250M1-3701010 48
200-1701041 41 236-1702028 43, 44 M273-3701010 47
236-1701042-A 41 236-1702033 43, 44 250M1-3701011 48
236-1701048-b 42 236-1702053 43, 44 250M1-3701012 48
236-1701050 42 236-1702060-A2 43, 44 292.3701013 48
236-1701051 42 236-1702064 43, 44 250-3701016 48
236Y-1701053 42 236-1702074 43, 44 250M1-3701020 48
236H-1701056-A 42 236-1702087 43, 44 266-3701020-b 47
236-1701057 42 236-1702106 43, 44 236-3701025-b62 46
236-1701057-b 42 236H-1702118-A 44 M273-3701030 47
236-1701059 42 236Y-1702121-b 44 250M1-3701030 48
200-1701060 42 236-1702122 43, 44 272-3701051 47
236-1701063 42 236-1702125 43, 44 250-3701054 47
200-1701065 42 236-1702126 43, 44 581.3701054 48
236-1701067-A 42 236-1702127-A 43, 44 250-3701055 47
236-1701074-A2 41 236Y-1702128-A 44 250K-3701055-10 48
236-1701075-A 41 236-1702129 43, 44 266-3701060-A2 47
236-1701076 42 236Y-1702130 44 287-3701074 47
236-1701082-b 42 236Y-1702131-A 44 M273B1-3701100 47
200-1701084 42 236-1702132 43, 44 5817.3701150 48
236-1701087 42 236Y-1702133 44 16.3701200-01 47
236-1701092 42 236-1702170-A 43, 44 [273-3701300-B 47
236-1701093 42 236-1702182 41 [266-3701301 47
236-1701105-62 42 236-1702186 41 25011-3701308 48
236-1701112-b 42 236-1704010 41 250A1-3701319 47
236-1701113-b2 42 236-1704010-A 41 250-3701319A1-T 48
236-1701122-A 42 236-1704015 41 581.3701326 48
236-1701127 42 236-1704015-b 41 16.3701352 47
236Y-1701129 42 236-1704017-A2 41 250-3701352-02 48
236-1701131 42 236-1704026 41 250A1-3701353 47
236-1701135 42 200-1704027 41 [273-3701400 47
236-1701138 42 336.1704029 41 250A1-3701401 47
236-1701144-T 42 236-1704029-A 41 16.3701401 47
236-1701144-[ 42 236-1704030 41 32.3701401 48
236-1701144-E 42 336.1704030 41 [250-3701404 48
236-1701145-A 42 236-1704040-A2 41 236-3701774 46
236-1701150-B2 42 236-1704040-b 41 238-3701774-b 46
236-1701151-A 42 236-1704049 41 238-3701780 46
200-1701192 42 236-1704054-b 41 PP127-3702005 48
236Y-1701203 41 236-1704056-A 41 25.3708001 50
236Y-1701205-A3 41 236-1704070 41 25.3708002 50
236-1701205-b4 41 236-1704088-b 41 PC25-3708002-B 51
210-1701210-A 41 236-1704128 41 PC100-3708003 51
210-1701230 37 236-1704130 41 CT103-3708003 50
236-1701230 41 238-1721255 41 25.3708004 50
210-1701240-b 42 201.1721258 41 25.3708005 50
236-1701240-B62 42 201.1721414 41 PC25-3708006-b 51
236-1701243 42 201.1721416 41 PC25-3708007 51
236-1701478 42 236-3509300-A3 45 PC25-3708011 51

127




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

HOMEPHOW YKA3ATENb (Mpopomkexue)
NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Ne petanu Ne puc. Ne petanu Ne puc. Ne petanu Ne puc.
Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne
CT25.3708011 51 25.3708806 51 256411 1404 36
18.3708011 51 25.3708850 51 256421 1403 45
PC25-3708013 51 1702.3771010 48 34 9841 3023 41
PC25-3708014 51 1702.3771051 48 39 2651 2065 52
PC25-3708015 51 1702.3771060 48 39 2651 2105 52
PC25-3708016 51 1702.3771100 48 39 2651 2125 52
PC25-3708030 51 1702.3771200 48 39 2651 2145 52
CT103-3708030 50 1702.3771216 48 39 2651 2175 52
CT103A-3708045 50 1702.3771301 48 39 2651 2255 52
CT103A-3708046 50 1112.3740 18 39 2651 2735 52
2500.3708050 50 1102.3741 18 39 2651 2765 52
CT142-3708070 50 236-3802024 41 39 2661 1185 52
PC25-3708080 51 236-3802033-6 42 4573710516 46
PC103-3708100 51 236-3802034-b 41 457371 0528 46
25.3708101 50 236-3802069-b 41 45 7371 0697 46
CT103-3708102 50 236-3802074 41 45 9930 0006 35
CT103-3708120 50 236-3901210-A2 52 457375 1469 49
CT103-3708150 50 236-3901490 52 46 1212 0838 26
25.3708200 50 238-3901490 52 46 1212 1266 45
25.3708300 50 236-3901496 52 46 12121270 26
CT103A-3708309 50 200-3801502-A2 52 46 1212 1626 20, 37, 42
25.3708320 50 200-3901503-A2 52 46 1213 3873 20, 37
CT103A-3708338 50 M204A-3901506 52 46 1214 0528 39
CT103-3708339 50 236-3901508 52 46 1274 5487 42
25.3708403 50 236-3901510 52 46 1294 5614 42
25.3708404 50 236-3901552-62 52 46 1593 6371 38
16.3708406 50 236-3901553-63 52 46 1611 0211 26
25.3708410 50 200-3901578-b2 52 46 1933 5067 36
25.3708450 50 236-3901588 52 46 1982 5993 47
25.3708501 50 82801.00 52 46 1982 5999 48
25.3708502 50 964.3701 46 46 1982 7134 47
25.3708510 50 A-120M1 47 46 1982 7142 48
25.3708600 50 NAE0.435.214.014-04T4 47,48 46 2213 4790 42
236-3708702-b 49 22 4831 2800 5,6 46 2213 6717 42
236-3708704-b 49 251598 2011 30 46 2253 6674 42
240-3708721 49 25 3111 2082 36 46 2412 0453 28, 29
240-3708724 49 253111 2198 36 46 2412 0498 28, 29
25.3708800 51 25 3111 2221 34 46 2532 1821 42
25.3708801 51 253111 3013 26,27,28,29 46 9118 3460 16, 41
25.3708802 51 25 3111 3053 24 46 9118 5560 42
25.3708803 51 253131 2454 28,29 46 9118 6660 41, 43,44
25.3708804 51 253131 2603 34 46 9118 7960 43, 44
25.3708805 51 256411 1107 46 46 9416 1251 1"

128




foxana (7S
I
CUJIOBbLIE ATPEFATDI

COLOEPXAHUE

BBegeHue .. ... ... 3
TexHuyeckasi xapakTepucTuka aBuUrntenen . ... ... 4
COOpOoYHbIE €AMHULBI M OETAIN . . . o oo e e e . 10
MOAWMNHUKN KQYEHNS . .. . ..o e e e 110
KpenexHble A€TanM . .......oiiiiiiiieen.. 113
HoMepHOM yKasaTenb ... .......coviiennn. 123
CONTENTS
Preface . ... ... . 3
Specifications of diesel engines ................ 4
Unitsandparts ........... ... ... ... ... ..... 10
Anti-friction bearings ............... ... .. .... 110
Fasteningparts........... ... ... ... ... ... ... 113
Numerical index ............. ... ... ... ... ... 123



rrynna m

CUJIOBBLIE ATPEFATbI

2000
OAO “ABTOAU3ENb”
(ApocnaBckui MOTOpPHLIN 3aBOA)
Poccus, 150040, r. ApocnaBnb, np. OkTA6ps, 75

© 2000, “ABTOON3ESIb” (AM3)
MoproToBka MaTepuanoB u au3saiiH - 6lopo HagexHocTn YK AM3, rpynna peknamel OB3C AM3
OTtnevataH - 3A0 “AHUTA” r. Apocnaenb
3akas 000 Tupax 5 000



